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Public Notices continued on page 12

Public Notices 
DELINQUENT TAX LIST 

The following table contains a list of Real Property located in 
STEARNS COUNTY, MN on which taxes and penalties became 
delinquent on January 2, 2026. Interest calculated from Janu-
ary 1, 2026, and County costs must be paid along with the total 
tax and penalties in order for a parcel of Real Property to be 
removed from the Delinquent Tax List. 

 
ALBANY CITY 

JILL P SEILER REVOCABLE TRUST 308 GOLF VIEW DR 
ALBANY MN 56307 RP 40.25107.0009 SEC: 22, TWP: 125, 
RANGE: 31, ACRES: BLATTNER’S GOLF VIEW ESTATES 
LOT 009 BLK 001 BLATTNER’S GOLF VIEW ESTATES SEC-
TION 22 TOWNSHIP 125 RANGE 031 ………………$1,782.50 
MICHAEL A BERG 630 7TH ST N ALBANY MN 56307 RP 
40.25245.0000 SEC: 15, TWP: 125, RANGE: 31, ACRES:  
SAND’S NORTHWEST ADD LT 4 & S12.5’ OF LT 3 BLK 1 
SAND’S NORTHWEST ADD, SAND’S LAKEVIEW HEIGHTS 
SECTION 15 TOWNSHIP 125 RANGE 031…………$1,951.83 
JAMES PITZER 42757 WOODVIEW RD FREEPORT MN 
56331 RP 40.25311.0000 SEC: 15, TWP: 125, RANGE: 31, 
ACRES: SCHULTE’S 3RD ADD LT 13 & N16’ OF LT 14  BLK 
2 SCHULTE’S 3RD ADD SECTION 15 TOWNSHIP 125 
RANGE 031 ………………………………………………$2,719.84 

ALBANY TWP 
DOROTHY DIRKES 334 GOLFVIEW DR #121 ALBANY MN 
56307-8607 RP 01.00156.0001 SEC: 17, TWP: 125, RANGE: 31, 
ACRES: 17-125-31 P/O S2SE4 LYING N OF RR ROW LESS 
PART  COM 350’ W OF SE COR NW4SE4-SWLY AT R 
ANGLE  80.00’-SELY 100’-SWLY 300’-SELY 40’-SWLY 
20’SELY 760’-SWLY  TO RR ROW-NELY ALG RR ROW TO 
INT HWY 52-NWLY ALG HWY TO POB ………………$46.76 
TYLER R GERADS ASHLEY N GERADS 24211 330TH ST 
ALBANY MN 56307 RP 01.00306.0000 SEC: 32, TWP: 125, 
RANGE: 31, ACRES: 80 80.00A. N2NW4 TRACT N2NW SEC-
TION 32 TOWNSHIP  125 RANGE 031 ……………$6,330.23 

ASHLEY TWP 
STATE OF MINNESOTA - DNR 500 LAFAYETTE RD PO 
BOX 45 SAINT PAUL MN 55155 RP 02.00541.0500 SEC: 31, 
TWP: 126, RANGE: 35, ACRES: 54.2 54.20 A. OF SE4 (TRACT 
1)DAF: BEGINNING AT PT ON S LINE SEC 31 1667.9’ W OF 
SE CORNER; THEN S 89D W 723.5’ ALONG S LINE SEC 31; 
THEN NE 970’; THEN S 89D E 205.3’; THEN N 4D E 281.1’; 
THEN N 90D E 550’; THEN N 3D E 390’; THEN N 24D E 545’; 
THEN N 56D E 226.2’; THEN N 84D E 395’; THEN N 40D E 
471.5’; THEN N 89D E 490’ TO E LINE SEC 31; THEN SW 
345’ ALONG E LINE; THEN S 89D W 355.8’; THEN S 1D W 
895’; THEN S 87D W 1060’ THEN S 2D W 861.2’; THEN N 89D 
W 220’; THEN S 1D E 518’ TO S LINE SEC 31 AND POB. 
TRACT SE SECTION 31 TOWNSHIP 126 RANGE 035……… 

…………………………………………………………………$33.42 
AVON CITY 

KATHRYN A TSCHAKERT 407 SUN CIR AVON MN 56310-
9565 RP 42.26495.0080 SEC: 28, TWP: 125, RANGE: 30, 
ACRES: SUNCREST TWO LOT 015 BLK 002 SUNCREST 
TWO SECTION 28 TOWNSHIP 125 RANGE 030 ……………  
………………………………………………………………$2,428.98 

AVON TWP 
JODI J BERNHARDT 620 16TH ST S BISMARCK ND 58504 
RP 03.00789.0000 SEC: 06, TWP: 125, RANGE: 30, ACRES: 
1.07 1.07 A. S 132’ OF N 1392’ OF E 351’ OF E2SE4  TRACT 
E2SE SECTION 06 TOWNSHIP 125 RANGE 030 ……………

……………………………………………………………… $300.52 
GOOMAN HOLDINGS LLC DEAN A BUDDE REV TRUST 
1925 HIGHSTED DR MAPLE PLAIN MN 55359 RP 
03.01010.0000 SEC: 27, TWP: 125, RANGE: 30, ACRES: 9.7 
9.70A BEG S4 CORNER SEC 22 - N 227.8’ - W 352.22’ - N66D 
W 392’ TO CL HWY 155 - S ON CL 746.74’ - E 464.91’ - N11D 
E 169.09’ - E 504.96’ - N ON E LN  GOV’T LOT 6 A DIST OF 
139.10’ TO POB TRACT GOV LT 6 SECTION 27 TOWNSHIP 
125 RANGE 030, TRACT SESW SECTION 22 TOWNSHIP 125 
RANGE 030 ……………………………………………$10,603.07 
MARY L BLONIGAN PO BOX 6 AVON MN 56310-0006 RP 
03.01103.0000 SEC: 33, TWP: 125, RANGE: 30, ACRES: 1.59 
1.59A OF LOT 5 DAF: BEGINNING AT PT OF INTERSEC-
TION OF S LINE GOV LOT 5 AND CL N’LY S’LY PUBLIC 
RD; THEN N’LY ALONG CL RD 58’ TO POB; THEN N 86D W 
343’;THEN N 77D W 164’ TO SHORE BIG SPUNK LAKE; 
THEN NE’LY ALONG SHORE 91’; THEN S 54D E 
101.65’THEN N 81D E 350.5’TO CL RD; THEN S’LY ALONG 
CL RD 119’ TO POB. TRACT GOV LT 5 SECTION 33 TOWN-
SHIP 125 RANGE 030 …………………………………$4,236.71 
TYLER CARLSON HANNAH CARLSON 17193 COUNTY 
ROAD 9 AVON MN 56310 RP 03.01108.0010 SEC: 33, TWP: 
125, RANGE: 30, ACRES: 1 1.00 A. BEG SE COR GOVT LOT 
7 - N ALG E LN 295.85’ TO S LN LOT 4 SPUNK VISTA - W 
ALG S LN LOT 4 375.75’ - S38D W 76.97’ - S69D E 207.11’ - 
S31D 192.25’ TO S LN GOVT LOT 7 - E ALG S LN 7’ TO POB 
MUST BE SOLD WITH PARCEL 03-01516-020 TRACT GOV 
LT 7 SECTION 33 TOWNSHIP 125 RANGE 030………………
…………………………………………………………………$118.68 
JB TRUST PO BOX 7900 SAINT CLOUD MN 56302 RP 
03.01293.0000 SEC: 05, TWP: 125, RANGE: 30, ACRES:  HE-
LENDALE ADD LOT 002 HELENDALE ADD SECTION 05 
TOWNSHIP 125 RANGE 030 …………………………$1,099.64 
MARK MACARTHUR SARA MACARTHUR 34431 COUNTY 
ROAD 155 AVON MN 56310 RP 03.01413.0010 SEC: 22, TWP: 
125, RANGE: 30, ACRES: MILDRED’S ADD PLAT 2 LOT 001 
BLK 001 MILDRED’S ADD PLAT 2 SECTION 22 TOWNSHIP 
125 RANGE 030 …………………………………………$1,260.78 
JB TRUST PO BOX 7900 SAINT CLOUD MN 56302 RP 
03.01474.0023 SEC: 05, TWP: 125, RANGE: 30, ACRES: ST 
ANNA ESTATES AND AN UNDIVIDED 1/20TH INTEREST 
IN OUTLOT A ST ANNA ESTATES SECTION 05 TOWNSHIP 
125 RANGE 030 …………………………………………$1,689.65 

BELGRADE CITY 
SAMUEL G GOODALL 200 WASHBURN AVE BELGRADE 
MN 56312 RP 44.27204.0000 SEC: 19, TWP: 123, RANGE: 34, 
ACRES: 2.07 2.07 A. E600’ OF W808’ OF N 300’ OF S2NE4 
LYING S’LY OF HY 55 CITY OF BELGRADE SECTION 19 
TOWNSHIP 123 RANGE 034…………………………… $600.58 
LEEANN HJELLE DALE W HJELLE PO BOX 572 BEL-
GRADE MN 56312 RP 44.27278.0000 SEC: 19, TWP: 123, 
RANGE: 34, ACRES: CLARK’S ADD BELGRADE PART OF 
LOT 2 & 3 DAF: COM AT NE COR LOT 1 BLK 7 - W ALG N 
LN 75.07’ TO POB - S00D W 124.88’ TO S LN LOT 3 - E ALG 
S LN 30.09’ - N00D E 124.88’ TO N LN BLK 7 - ALG N LN W 
30.09’ TO POB CLARK’S ADD BELGRADE SECTION 19 
TOWNSHIP 123 RANGE 034 ……………………………$99.80 
JAMIE AUBART PO BOX 101 BELGRADE MN 56312 RP 
44.27386.0000 SEC: 19, TWP: 123, RANGE: 34, ACRES: 
QUISTBERG’S ADD E50’ OF W200’ OF S100’ OF LT 14 BLK 
C QUISTBERG’S ADD SECTION 19 TOWNSHIP 123 RANGE 
034 …………………………………………………………$1,397.26 
JENNA KIFFMEYER 525 WASHBURN AVE BELGRADE 
MN 56312 RP 44.27391.0000 SEC: 19, TWP: 123, RANGE: 34, 
ACRES: QUISTBERG’S ADD S99.68’ OF N197.68’ LESS W 
115’ OF LT 1 BLK D QUISTBERG’S ADD SECTION 19 
TOWNSHIP 123 RANGE 034 ……………………………$944.62 
SHAWN COMMERFORD ERIN COMMERFORD 553 WASH-
BURNE AVE BELGRADE MN 56312 RP 44.27398.0000 SEC: 
19, TWP: 123, RANGE: 34, ACRES: QUISTBERG’S ADD LOT 
3 LESS N62’ OF S74’ & LESS E1405’ OF N71.2’ BLK. D 
QUISTBERG’S ADD SECTION 19 TOWNSHIP 123 RANGE 
034 …………………………………………………………$1,394.99 

BURTON DITMARSON DEBRA DITMARSON 631 NELSON 
AVE BELGRADE MN 56312 RP 44.27424.0000 SEC: 19, TWP: 
123, RANGE: 34, ACRES: SUBD OF BLK B QUISTBERG’S 
ADD E2 OF LT 5  BLK 2 SUBD OF BLK B SUBD OF BLK B 
QUISTBERG’S ADD SECTION 19 TOWNSHIP 123 RANGE 
034 ……………………………………………………………$957.72 
ERNEST C & CAROLYNNE JOHNSON 416 MARTIN AVE 
BELGRADE MN 56312 RP 44.27529.0000 SEC: 19, TWP: 123, 
RANGE: 34, ACRES: TOWNSITE OF BELGRADE LT 10 & 
S10’ OF LT 11 BLK 6 TOWNSITE OF BELGRADE SECTION 
19 TOWNSHIP 123 RANGE 034………………………$1,097.38 

BROCKWAY TWP 
MICHAEL PREUSSER ASHLEY PREUSSER 6232 386TH ST 
N SARTELL MN 56377 RP 04.01749.0012 SEC: 32, TWP: 126, 
RANGE: 28, ACRES: 5 5.00A W353’ OF S617’ OF SE4NW4 
WHICH IS N OF A LINE 1650’ S OF N LINE OF S2NE4NW4 
TRACT SENW SECTION 32 TOWNSHIP 126 RANGE 028 …
………………………………………………………………$3,686.93 
JOHN R KING STACY KING 40434 227TH AVE ALBANY 
MN 56307 RP 04.01864.0000 SEC: 07, TWP: 126, RANGE: 29, 
ACRES: 10 10.00 A. N 733.10’ OF W 594.40 OF SW4NW4  
TRACT SWNW SECTION 07 TOWNSHIP 126 RANGE 029…
………………………………………………………………$3,344.80 
TIMOTHY A & A MARY THOMAS 821 14TH AVE S ST 
CLOUD MN 56301-5244 RP 04.02203.0000 SEC: 35, TWP: 127, 
RANGE: 29, ACRES: 20 20.00 A. E 1320’ OF W’LY 198 0’ OF 
S’LY 660’ OF SW4 TRACT SW SECTION 35 TOWNSHIP 127 
RANGE 029 …………………………………………………$808.91 
ALLAN L WINSCHER 1891 40TH ST N SARTELL MN 56377 
RP 04.02256.0068 SEC: 32, TWP: 126, RANGE: 28, ACRES: 
NORTH HILL TERRACE LOT 005 BLK 001 NORTH HILL 
TERRACE SECTION 32 TOWNSHIP 126 RANGE 028 ………

…………………………………………………………………$37.08 
WAYNE M & LINDA K JOHNSON 5830 COUNTY ROAD 5 
RICE MN 56367-9551 RP 04.02313.0000 SEC: 20, TWP: 126, 
RANGE: 28, ACRES: PINE EDGE ESTATES 2ND ADD LOT 
003 PINE EDGE ESTATES 2ND ADD SECTION 20 TOWN-
SHIP 126 RANGE 028 ……………………………………$376.34 

BROOTEN CITY 
PEGASUS COMMUNITY SOLAR GARDENS LLC 666 
GRAND AVE #500 DES MOINES IA 50309 RP 46.28122.0005 
SEC: 31, TWP: 124, RANGE: 35, ACRES: 12.52 31-124-35 
12.52A W 578’ OF SE4NW4 LESS S 377’ SECTION 31 TOWN-
SHIP 124 RANGE 035………………………………………$63.05 
GUTTERS LLC PO BOX 286 BROOTEN MN 56316 RP 
46.28135.0000 SEC: 31, TWP: 124, RANGE: 35, ACRES: 3 3.00 
A. E 375’ OF W 750’ OF S 350’ OF SE4SE4 CITY OF 
BROOTEN  SECTION 31 TOWNSHIP 124 RANGE 035 ……
………………………………………………………………$1,056.17 
JUDE BARNES LLC PO BOX 148 BROOTEN MN 56316 RP 
46.28167.0000 SEC: 31, TWP: 124, RANGE: 35, ACRES: AN-
DERSON’S & ROE’S ADD W92’ OF LOTS 1 & 2 & LOT 3 
LESS S 11’ 6” OF E 47’ BLK 2 ANDERSON’S & ROE’S ADD 
SECTION 31 TOWNSHIP 124 RANGE 035…………$1,163.77 
KEVIN SWENSON LISA SWENSON 240 WESTERN AVE N 
BROOTEN MN 56316 RP 46.28270.0000 SEC: 31, TWP: 124, 
RANGE: 35, ACRES: ILLE’S ADD LOT 1 & N2 OF LOT 2 BLK 
8 ILLE’S ADD SECTION 31 TOWNSHIP 124 RANGE 035 …

…………………………………………………………………$44.05 
AARON ANDERSON TANYA SORENSON 431 PRAIRIE AVE 
S BROOTEN MN 56316 RP 46.28350.0000 SEC: 06, TWP: 123, 
RANGE: 35, ACRES: PARK ADD BROOTEN LOT 004 BLK 
005 PARK ADD BROOTEN SECTION 06 TOWNSHIP 123 
RANGE 035 ………………………………………………$2,894.54 
TERRY R KNIGHT 1114 3RD ST NE APT 1 MINNEAPOLIS 
MN 55413-1154 RP 46.28391.0000 SEC: 06, TWP: 123, 
RANGE: 35, ACRES: PARK ADD BROOTEN W150’ OF LOT 
8 BLK9 PARK ADD BROOTEN SECTION 06 TOWNSHIP 123 
RANGE 035 …………………………………………………$721.92 
BRUCE A KNUTSON JULIE A WICK ROLF E “BUTCH” 
DEAN TRUST ROLF E DEAN 240 ROE ST BROOTEN MN 
56316 RP 46.28408.0000 SEC: 06, TWP: 123, RANGE: 35, 
ACRES: ROWE’S ADD LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 2 ROWE’S ADD SEC-
TION 06 TOWNSHIP 123 RANGE 035 ………………$1,849.88 
WILLIAM JOYER 220 PRAIRIE AVE N BROOTEN MN 56316 
RP 46.28454.0000 SEC: 31, TWP: 125, RANGE: 35, ACRES: 
TOWNSITE OF BROOTEN LOT 013 BLK 011 TOWNSITE OF 
BROOTEN SECTION 31 TOWNSHIP 125 RANGE 035………
…………………………………………………………………$785.01 
WILLIAM JOYER 220 PRAIRIE AVE N BROOTEN MN 56316 
RP 46.28455.0000 SEC: 31, TWP: 125, RANGE: 35, ACRES: 
TOWNSITE OF BROOTEN LOT 014 BLK 011 TOWNSITE OF 
BROOTEN SECTION 31 TOWNSHIP 125 RANGE 035………
…………………………………………………………………$160.08 
LONDON INVESTMENTS LLC 8493 187TH AVE NE NEW 
LONDON MN 56273 RP 46.28456.0000 SEC: 31, TWP: 125, 
RANGE: 35, ACRES: TOWNSITE OF BROOTEN LOT 015 
BLK 011 TOWNSITE OF BROOTEN SECTION 31 TOWN-
SHIP 125 RANGE 035 ……………………………………$474.67 
MARGARET KENT ROBERT E & CLARA M KENT JAMES 
KENT MARY KENT PATRICIA KENT 131 PRAIRIE AVE N 
BROOTEN MN 56316 RP 46.28463.0000 SEC: 31, TWP: 125, 
RANGE: 35, ACRES: TOWNSITE OF BROOTEN LOT 2 & 
N43.5’ OF LOT 3 BLK 13 TOWNSITE OF BROOTEN SEC-
TION 31 TOWNSHIP 125 RANGE 035 ………………$2,041.04 
HOWARD BUFFINGTON 11803 212TH AVE NE NEW LON-
DON MN 56273 RP 46.28482.0000 SEC: 31, TWP: 125, 
RANGE: 35, ACRES: TOWNSITE OF BROOTEN LOT 6 & 7 
TOWNSITE OF BROOTEN SECTION 31 TOWNSHIP 125 
RANGE 035 …………………………………………………$910.80 
HOWARD BUFFINGTON 11803 212TH AVE NE NEW LON-
DON MN 56273 RP 46.28483.0000 TOWNSITE OF BROOTEN 
LOTS 8 & 9 BLOCK 15 TOWNSITE OF BROOTEN …………
………………………………………………………………$3,422.50 

COLD SPRING CITY 
REVOLUTION REAL ESTATE LLC 27023 HIDDEN COVE 
RD COLD SPRING MN 56320 RP 48.29330.0000 SEC: 14, 
TWP: 123, RANGE: 30, ACRES: FIRST SPRING PARK ADD 
LOT 009 BLK 001 FIRST SPRING PARK ADD SECTION 14 
TOWNSHIP 123 RANGE 030 ……………………………$936.33 
ELODIA G HERNANDEZ DALE & LYNN SCHURMAN 716 
3RD ST S COLD SPRING MN 56320 RP 48.29429.0000 SEC: 
22, TWP: 123, RANGE: 30, ACRES: HIGHVIEW ADD LT 4 & 
E65’ OF W193’ OF LT 7 & VAC ALLEY BLK 2 HIGHVIEW 
ADD SECTION 22 TOWNSHIP 123 RANGE 030 ……………
…………………………………………………………………$255.63 
DENNIS GRANITE 212 7TH AVE S COLD SPRING MN 
56320 RP 48.29438.0000 SEC: 22, TWP: 123, RANGE: 30, 
ACRES: HILLTOP ADD LOT 1 & N2 OF LOT 2 HILLTOP 
ADD SECTION 22 TOWNSHIP 123 RANGE 030 ……………
………………………………………………………………$2,223.04 
CORY A & JANA L ZEIHER 301 13TH ST N COLD SPRING 
MN 56320 RP 48.29686.0367 SEC: 10, TWP: 123, RANGE: 30, 
ACRES: NORTH POINTE PLAT THREE LOT 006 BLK 002 
NORTH POINTE PLAT THREE SECTION 10 TOWNSHIP 
123 RANGE 030 …………………………………………$2,197.08 
HOME IMPROVEMENT SHOP INC 6021 167TH AVE NW 
ANOKA MN 55303 RP 48.29878.0000 SEC: 22, TWP: 123, 
RANGE: 30, ACRES: TOWNSITE OF COLD SPRING LOT 007 
BLK 028 TOWNSITE OF COLD SPRING SECTION 22 
TOWNSHIP 123 RANGE 030 …………………………$3,613.41 

COLLEGEVILLE TWP 
TIMOTHY A MILLER 8318 STATE HIGHWAY 23 SAINT 
CLOUD MN 56301 RP 05.02745.0008 SEC: 13, TWP: 124, 
RANGE: 30, ACRES: 21.43 21.43 A. PART OF GOVT LOT 3 W 
OF RD & PART OF SW4SW4 N OF TWP RD SECTION 13 
TOWNSHIP 124 RANGE 030 …………………………$5,722.28 
WARD FAMILY FARM LLC 2302 FRONTAGE RD S WAITE 
PARK MN 56387 RP 05.02778.0000 SEC: 15, TWP: 124, 
RANGE: 30, ACRES: 143.86 143.86A S2NW4 LESS 16.32A 

SOLD & N2SW4 AND .18A OF N2NW4 AS BEG 1101.86’ E 
OF SW CORNER - E 859’ - N8’ - W 849.76’ - S TO BEGINNING 
SECTION 15 TOWNSHIP 124 RANGE 030…………$3,281.08 
ROSE MARY SCHELONKA 13865 HOLLYHOCK RD COLD 
SPRING MN 56320 RP 05.03045.0000 SEC: 36, TWP: 124, 
RANGE: 30, ACRES: 103.76 103.76 A. W2NE4, E2SE4NW4 & 
S 3.76 A. OF NE4NW4  SECTION 36 TOWNSHIP 124 RANGE 
030 …………………………………………………………$3,545.52 
BRIAN SMITH DIXIE LEE BOSCHEE 31533 MARIGOLD LN 
AVON MN 56310 RP 05.03307.0005 SEC: 05, TWP: 124, 
RANGE: 30, ACRES: PETTERS-SCHELLINGER-SMITH-
HILL LOT 002 BLK 001 PETTERS-SCHELLINGER-SMITH-
HILL SECTION 05 TOWNSHIP 124 RANGE 030 ……………

…………………………………………………………………$60.55 
CROW RIVER TWP 

COLBY PETERSEN MARK A & NANCY A KLAPHAKE 
39834 COUNTY ROAD 32 BELGRADE MN 56312 RP 
07.03944.0000 SEC: 10, TWP: 123, RANGE: 34, ACRES: 240 
240.00 A. NW4 & W2NE4  SECTION 10 TOWNSHIP 123 
RANGE 034 ………………………………………………$3,376.43 

EDEN LAKE TWP 
LANG FAMILY PROPERTIES LLC 23588 COUNTY ROAD 34 
EDEN VALLEY MN 55329 RP 08.04562.0010 SEC: 20, TWP: 
122, RANGE: 31, ACRES: 40 40.00 A. SW4SE4  SECTION 20 
TOWNSHIP 122 RANGE 031 …………………………$3,516.99 
BRUCE H & VERONICA L SIMPSON JUNE J SIMPSON 
18034 DELAWARE LN PAYNESVILLE MN 56362 RP 
08.04825.0000 SEC: 08, TWP: 122, RANGE: 31, ACRES: 
BUERMANN ADD LOT 5 BLK 2 & UNDIVIDED 1/11 INT IN 
MAIN RECTANGULAR TRACT OF LOT 3 BLK 2 BUER-
MANN ADD SECTION 08 TOWNSHIP 122 RANGE 031 ……
………………………………………………………………$1,114.89 
JIMMY T LAABS 25032 DANE RD PAYNESVILLE MN 56362 
RP 08.04997.0000 SEC: 18, TWP: 122, RANGE: 31, ACRES: 
FRANK’S SUBD & S2 OF VAC BRYANT COURT ADJ TO 
LOT FRANK’S SUBD SECTION 18 TOWNSHIP 122 RANGE 
031 ……………………………………………………………$35.81 
JIMMY T LAABS 25032 DANE RD PAYNESVILLE MN 56362 
RP 08.04998.0000 SEC: 18, TWP: 122, RANGE: 31, ACRES: 
FRANK’S SUBD & S2 VAC BRYANT COURT ADJ TO LOT 
FRANK’S SUBD SECTION 18 TOWNSHIP 122 RANGE 031

…………………………………………………………………$80.42 
CHAD A KAYSER JESSICA E WELTI 18096 BROWNS LAKE 
RD #28 RICHMOND MN 56368 RP 08.05044.0040 SEC: 11, 
TWP: 122, RANGE: 31, ACRES: .0192 HORSESHOE SHORES 
LOT 028 BLK 002 HORSESHOE SHORES SECTION 11 
TOWNSHIP 122 RANGE 031 …………………………$1,607.02 
DOUGLAS W LEHTOLA 17742 RAYMOND AVE RICH-
MOND MN 56368-8502 RP 08.05115.0000 SEC: 14, TWP: 122, 
RANGE: 31, ACRES: LAKEWOOD SHORES LOT 009 BLK 
001 LAKEWOOD SHORES SECTION 14 TOWNSHIP 122 
RANGE 031 …………………………………………………$96.79 
MOLLY PENA PATRICK K & AMY R FLANDERS 729 11 1/2 
ST N SAUK RAPIDS MN 56379 RP 08.05277.0108 SEC: 18, 
TWP: 122, RANGE: 31, ACRES: RICE WOODS ESTATES LOT 
005 BLK 001 RICE WOODS ESTATES SECTION 18 TOWN-
SHIP 122 RANGE 031 ………………………………… $1,973.54 

EDEN VALLEY CITY 
ALEX J PHILLIPP ALLAN D & DEBRA L LANG 566 
STEARNS AVE W EDEN VALLEY MN 55329 RP 
50.30601.0003 SEC: 34, TWP: 122, RANGE: 31, ACRES: 1.16 
34-122-31 1.16A P/O SW4SE4 DAF:COM SE COR-W 150’ TO 
POB-N 300’-W 170’-S 300’ TO S LN-E ALG S LN TO POB SEC-
TION 34 TOWNSHIP 122 RANGE 031 ………………$1,196.94 
DENISE T LARSON STATE OF MINNESOTA 577 STATE ST 
N EDEN VALLEY MN 55329-1112 RP 50.30714.0000 SEC: 34, 
TWP: 122, RANGE: 31, ACRES: SMITH’S ADD FR’L PART OF 
LOT 2 & ALL OF LOT 1 BLK 1 SMITH’S ADD SECTION 34 
TOWNSHIP 122 RANGE 031 ……………………………$974.58 
DALE R SCHWANKE 63326 340TH ST WATKINS MN 55389 
RP 50.30750.0000 SEC: 34, TWP: 122, RANGE: 31, ACRES: 
SMITH & SIAS ADD E212.5’ OF LOT 5 SMITH & SIAS ADD 
SECTION 34 TOWNSHIP 122 RANGE 031 …………$992.80 

FAIR HAVEN TWP 
JOSHUA A LETOURNEAU 24626 21ST AVE SAINT CLOUD  
56301 MN RP 09.05550.0000 SEC: 01, TWP: 122, RANGE: 28, 
ACRES: 38.19 38.19 A. NW4NW4 & N 66’ OF W 172’ OF 
NE4NW4 SECTION 01 TOWNSHIP 122 RANGE 028 ……… 
…………………………………………………………………$699.14 
KEVIN HURRLE 18974 38TH AVE SOUTH HAVEN MN 
55382 RP 09.05562.0010 SEC: 02, TWP: 122, RANGE: 28, 
ACRES: 60 60.00 A. NW4SE4 & SW4SE4 LESS S 687’ 
THEREOF SECTION 02 TOWNSHIP 122 RANGE 028 ………
…………………………………………………………………$389.68 
KEVIN HURRLE 18974 38TH AVE SOUTH HAVEN MN 
55382 RP 09.05568.0000 SEC: 02, TWP: 122, RANGE: 28, 
ACRES: 46.1 46.10A E 16.10A OF NE4SW4 & SE4NW4 LESS   
10.00A  SECTION 02 TOWNSHIP 122 RANGE 028 …………
…………………………………………………………………$360.56 
KEVIN HURRLE 18974 38TH AVE SOUTH HAVEN MN 
55382 RP 09.05570.0000 SEC: 02, TWP: 122, RANGE: 28, 
ACRES: 39.9 39.90 A. W 12 CHS OF NE4SW4, N12 CHS OF 
W 12 CHS OF SE4 SW4 & E 1.32 CF N 12 CHS OF SW4SW4 
SECTION 02 TOWNSHIP 122 RANGE 028 ………… $368.11 
KEVIN HURRLE 18974 38TH AVE SOUTH HAVEN MN 
55382 RP 09.05572.0000 SEC: 02, TWP: 122, RANGE: 28, 
ACRES: 10 10.00 A. E2N2NW4SW4  SECTION 02 TOWN-
SHIP 122 RANGE 028 …………………………………… $178.29 
KEVIN HURRLE 18974 38TH AVE SOUTH HAVEN MN 
55382 RP 09.05573.0000 SEC: 02, TWP: 122, RANGE: 28, 
ACRES: 84 84.00 A. S2NW4SW4, & S2SW4 LESS W 13.32 
CHS OF N 12 CHS OF E 21.32 CHS SECTION 02 TOWNSHIP 
122 RANGE 028…………………………………………… $336.83 
KEVIN HURRLE 18974 38TH AVE SOUTH HAVEN MN 
55382 RP 09.05586.0020 SEC: 03, TWP: 122, RANGE: 28, 
ACRES: 111.6 111.60 A. ALL OF SE4 W OF FDL BEG AT SE 
COR - W 798.85’ - N 2640’ TO N LN OF SAID SE4 & THERE 
TERM SECTION 03 TOWNSHIP 122 RANGE 028 ……………
………………………………………………………………$1,222.32 
KEVIN HURRLE 18974 38TH AVE SOUTH HAVEN MN 
55382 RP 09.05631.0000 SEC: 10, TWP: 122, RANGE: 28, 
ACRES: 155.28 155.28 W2NE4 & N2SE4 LESS ELY 589’ OF 
N 371’ OF NE4SE4 & P/O N 870’ OF W 314’ OF NE4NE4 
LYING W OF LN BEG 6’ E OF SW COR OF N 870’ TO A PT 
ON N LN 14.70’ E OF NW COR SECTION 10 TOWNSHIP 122 
RANGE 028 ………………………………………………$3,276.96 
ANTHONY D SPODEN 18740 33RD AVE CLEARWATER MN 
55320 RP 09.05640.0005 SEC: 11, TWP: 122, RANGE: 28, 
ACRES: 2 2.00A N 200’ OF W 435.60’ OF SW4NW4  SECTION 
11 TOWNSHIP 122 RANGE 028………………………$1,238.28 
BRYAN BOURGOINE 19144 CLEARY RD NW ANOKA MN 
55303 RP 09.05662.0000 SEC: 13, TWP: 122, RANGE: 28, 
ACRES: 80 80.00 A. W2SW4  SECTION 13 TOWNSHIP 122 
RANGE 028 …………………………………………………$264.54 
PERFORMANCE FOAM INSULATION INC 16896 COUNTY 
ROAD 45 SOUTH HAVEN MN 55382 RP 09.05720.0030 SEC: 
24, TWP: 122, RANGE: 28, ACRES: 10.07 24-122-28 10.07A 
P/O NE4 COM SE COR-N88D W ALG S LN 1249.10’-N16D W 
331.01’-N12D E 349.43’ TO POB-CONT N12D E 336.27’-N45D 
E 301.05’-N36D W 269.93’ TO CL CTY RD 45-N48D E ALG CL 
783.84’-S41D E 258.81’-S48D W 236.03’-S3D E 250.73’-S33D 
W 401.62’-S57D W 396.80’-S7D W 134.67’-N88D W 146.02’ TO 
POB SECTION 24 TOWNSHIP 122 RANGE 028………………
………………………………………………………………$5,101.49 
BRIDGETTE L ERGEN SCOTT ERGEN 16896 COUNTY 
ROAD 45 SOUTH HAVEN MN 55382 RP 09.05720.0040 SEC: 
24, TWP: 122, RANGE: 28, ACRES: 29.94 24-122-28 29.94A 
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P/O NE4 LYING E OF FDL:COM SE COR-N90D W ALG S LN 
1249.10’ TO POB-N17D W 331.01’-N11D E 685.70’-N44D E 
301.05’-N38D W 269.93’-N47D E 1126.43’-NE ALG CURVE 
355.25’ TO E LN NE4 & TERM LESS S 700’ OF E 785’ & LESS 
P/O NE4 COM SE COR-N88D W ALG S LN 1249.10’-N16D W 
331.01’-N12D E 349.43’ TO POB-CONT N12D E 336.27’-N45D 
E 301.05’-N36D W 269.93’ TO CL CTY RD 45-N48D E ALG CL 
783.84’-S41D E 258.81’-S48D W 236.03’-S3D E 250.73’-S33D 
W 401.62’-S57D W 396.80’-S7D W 134.67’-N88D W 146.02’ TO 
POB SECTION 24 TOWNSHIP 122 RANGE 028………………
………………………………………………………………$4,777.78 
DARREN R ENGEL 15846 66TH AVE N KIMBALL MN 
55353-9402 RP 09.05777.0000 SEC: 30, TWP: 122, RANGE: 28, 
ACRES: 1 1.00 A. S 185’ OF N 901.60’ OF W 235.50’ OF 
NE4NE4 SECTION 30 TOWNSHIP 122 RANGE 028………… 
…………………………………………………………………$134.55 
JESSE ALLEN WILLS 4842 COUNTY ROAD 44 SOUTH 
HAVEN MN 55382 RP 09.05839.0953 SEC: 04, TWP: 121, 
RANGE: 28, ACRES: 1.64 ALFRED ACRES LOT 1 BLK 1 & 
ALL OF VAC ALFRED ST LYING SLY OF LOT 1 ALFRED 
ACRES SECTION 04 TOWNSHIP 121 RANGE 028 …………
…………………………………………………………………$680.71 
CLAE R VOIGHT 5164 135TH ST SOUTH HAVEN MN 55382 
RP 09.06069.0000 SEC: 04, TWP: 121, RANGE: 28, ACRES: 
TOWNSITE OF FAIR HAVEN S2 OF BLK 41 TOWNSITE OF 
FAIR HAVEN SECTION 04 TOWNSHIP 121 RANGE 028 …
…………………………………………………………………$831.82 
JAMES M SUNDELL 13492 49TH AVE SOUTH HAVEN MN 
55382 RP 09.06071.0005 SEC: 04, TWP: 121, RANGE: 28, 
ACRES: 0 TOWNSITE OF FAIR HAVEN LOTS 7 & 8 BLK 42
…………………………………………………………………$266.78 
ROBERT L & BARBARA K HAWKINS 7160 COUNTY ROAD 
44 SOUTH HAVEN MN 55382 RP 09.06111.0701 SEC: 06, 
TWP: 121, RANGE: 28, ACRES: WESSLING ADDITION LOT 
002 BLK 001 WESSLING ADDITION SECTION 06 TOWN-
SHIP 121 RANGE 028 …………………………………$1,695.34 
ROBERT L & BARBARA K HAWKINS 7160 COUNTY ROAD 
44 SOUTH HAVEN MN 55382 RP 09.06111.0702 SEC: 06, 
TWP: 121, RANGE: 28, ACRES: WESSLING ADDITION LOT 
003 BLK 001 WESSLING ADDITION SECTION 06 TOWN-
SHIP 121 RANGE 028 ……………………………………$734.87 

FARMING TWP 
DAVID BELFORD DORIS BELFORD 24540 COUNTY ROAD 
40 ALBANY MN 56307 RP 10.06247.0011 SEC: 06, TWP: 124, 
RANGE: 31, ACRES: 4.48 6-124-31 4.48A P/O W2SW4SE4 
COM SW COR-N86D E ALG S LN 178.93’ TO POB-N4D W 
93.11’-N74D E 122.74’-N38D E 176’-N6D W 322.47’-N85D E 
307.53’ TO E LN W2SW4SE4-SE 570.66’ TO SE COR-S86D W 
ALG S LN 500.83’ TO POB SECTION 06 TOWNSHIP 124 
RANGE 031 ………………………………………………$2,454.88 

GROVE TWP 
STATE OF MINNESOTA 705 COURTHOUSE SQ RM 148 
SAINT CLOUD MN 56303 RP 12.07036.0505 SEC: 15, TWP: 
125, RANGE: 33, ACRES: .75 .75 A. OF GOVT LOT 5  SEC-
TION 15 TOWNSHIP 125 RANGE 33……………………$33.42 

HOLDING TWP 
JOSH R HOLT 16891 COUNTY ROAD 151 AVON MN 56310 
RP 13.07489.0002 SEC: 21, TWP: 126, RANGE: 30, ACRES: 
15.32 21-126-30 15.32A P/O W2NE4 COM NW COR-N89D E 
ALG N LN 240.27’ TO POB-S1D E 1127.14’-N87D E 597.62’-
N1D W 1103.49’ TO N LN-S89D W ALG N LN 599.21’ TO POB 
SECTION 21 TOWNSHIP 126 RANGE 030 ……………………

…………………………………………………………… $1,826.13 
JOSHUA R HOLT KIM M HOLT ROBIN K HOLT 16891 
COUNTY ROAD 151 AVON MN 56310 RP 13.07489.0008 SEC: 
21, TWP: 126, RANGE: 30, ACRES: 64.54 21-126-30 64.54A 
SW4NE4 & NW4NE4 LESS P/O NW4NE4 COM NW COR-
N89D E ALG N LN 240.27’ TO POB-S1D E 1127.14’-N87D E 
597.62’-N1D W 1103.49’ TO N LN-S89D W ALG N LN 599.21’ 
TO POB SECTION 21 TOWNSHIP 126 RANGE 030 …………
………………………………………………………………$1,777.77 
JEFFREY LASHINSKI 15313 390TH ST AVON MN 56310-
9789 RP 13.07639.0000 SEC: 35, TWP: 126, RANGE: 30, 
ACRES: 24.64 24.64A N 5/8 NW4NW4 LESS W 16’  SECTION 
35 TOWNSHIP 126 RANGE 030………………………$2,306.95 
MICHAEL D PAGGEN JAMES J SOBANIA 8875 TIMBER-
LAND LOOP NW RICE MN 56367 RP 13.07695.0000 SEC: 36, 
TWP: 127, RANGE: 30, ACRES: 20 20.00 A. E2NE4NW4  SEC-
TION 36 TOWNSHIP 127 RANGE 030 ………………$2,246.64 
KEVIN JEFFERS SHANNA JEFFERS 30158 150TH ST 
PRINCETON MN 55371 RP 13.07849.0000 SEC: 31, TWP: 126, 
RANGE: 30, ACRES: CEDARKNOLL ADD LOT 010 CEDAR-
KNOLL ADD SECTION 31 TOWNSHIP 126 RANGE 030 …
…………………………………………………………………$754.52 
DAVID & PATRICIA SCHNEIDER 42775 COUNTY ROAD 9 
HOLDINGFORD MN 56340-9785 RP 13.07894.0200 SEC: 08, 
TWP: 126, RANGE: 30, ACRES: 10.29 STRANDBERG ADDI-
TION LOT 001 BLK 001 STRANDBERG ADDITION SEC-
TION 08 TOWNSHIP 126 RANGE 30 ………………$3,360.19 

HOLDINGFORD CITY 
KIRA B TAYLOR 344 MEADOW ST HOLDINGFORD MN 
56340 RP 58.33666.0002 SEC: 17, TWP: 126, RANGE: 30, 
ACRES: MEADOW HEIGHTS TO HOLDINGFORD LOT 003 
BLK 001 MEADOW HEIGHTS TO HOLDINGFORD SEC-
TION 17 TOWNSHIP 126 RANGE 030 ………………$828.72 
JUDY M RATHBUN 711 RIVERCREST RD HOLDINGFORD 
MN 56340 RP 58.33675.0026 SEC: 08, TWP: 126, RANGE: 30, 
ACRES: SHANNON ADDITION LOT 001 BLK 004 SHAN-
NON ADDITION SECTION 08 TOWNSHIP 126 RANGE 030
…………………………………………………………………$151.37 
BSQ PROPERTIES LLC 641 2ND ST HOLDINGFORD MN 
56340 RP 58.33713.0000 SEC: 17, TWP: 126, RANGE: 30, 
ACRES: TOWNSITE OF WARDVILLE LOTS 1 & 2 LESS S62’ 
BLK 1 TOWNSITE OF WARDVILLE SECTION 17 TOWN-
SHIP 126 RANGE 030 ……………………………………$970.09 
K & W VENTURES LTD 42150 COUNTY ROAD 1 RICE MN 
56367 RP 58.33765.0004 SEC: 17, TWP: 126, RANGE: 30, 
ACRES: WARD’S ADD LOTS 4 AND 6 BLOCK 7 & PT OF 2E 
VACATED 2ND ST LYING N’LY OF S LINE OF N86.10’ 
WARD’S ADD SECTION 17 TOWNSHIP 126 RANGE 030 …
………………………………………………………………$1,271.37 

KIMBALL CITY 
LARRY SMITH PO BOX 608 KIMBALL MN 55353 RP 
60.34350.0000 SEC: 03, TWP: 121, RANGE: 29, ACRES: 5.78 
5.78A. THAT PT OF NE4SW4 DAF BEG AT NW CORN OF 
NE4SW4 - N88D E 386.59’ - S2D E 653.40’ - S88D W TO W LN 
OF NE4SW4 - N ALG W LN OF NE4SW4 TO POB SECTION 
03 TOWNSHIP 121 RANGE 029 …………………… $1,757.16 
NEAL & MARY SPAULDING 80 MAGNUS ST PO BOX 68 
KIMBALL MN 55353-0068 RP 60.34382.0000 SEC: 11, TWP: 
121, RANGE: 29, ACRES: BALDUS ADD LOTS 1 & 2  BLK 1 
BALDUS ADD SECTION 11 TOWNSHIP 121 RANGE 029 …
………………………………………………………………$4,978.59 
JOHNSON PROPERTIES OF MEEKER COUNTY LLC 69977 
CSAH 21 DASSEL MN 55325 RP 60.34437.0005 SEC: 02, 
TWP: 121, RANGE: 29, ACRES: MAUS ADD N 100’ OF S 200’ 
OF LOT 7 MAUS ADD SECTION 02 TOWNSHIP 121 RANGE 
029 ………………………………………………………$10,914.21 
SHAWN PARKER CHAD CARLSON PO BOX 431 KIMBALL 
MN 55353-0431 RP 60.34539.0000 SEC: 02, TWP: 121, 
RANGE: 29, ACRES: TOWNSITE OF KIMBALL PRAIRIE 
LOTS 1-2-3 & 4 BLK 5 TOWNSITE OF KIMBALL PRAIRIE 
SECTION 02 TOWNSHIP 121 RANGE 029…………$2,070.69 

KRAIN TWP 
BRIAN L BLOMMEL 43985 248TH AVE FREEPORT MN 
56331-9638 RP 14.07946.0005 SEC: 06, TWP: 126, RANGE: 31, 
ACRES: 5 5.00 A. E 300’ OF N 726’ OF GOV’T LOT 1  SEC-

TION 06 TOWNSHIP 126 RANGE 031 ……………… $578.10 
HARRY III & KATHERINE HILDRETH 39823 UPLAND RD 
ALBANY MN 56307-9632 RP 14.08128.0000 SEC: 28, TWP: 
126, RANGE: 31, ACRES: 10 10.00 A. E2S2NE4NW4  SEC-
TION 28 TOWNSHIP 126 RANGE 031 …………… $1,945.59 
MARK D MACARTHUR SARA J MACARTHUR 34431 
COUNTY ROAD 155 AVON MN 56310 RP 14.08273.0000 SEC: 
33, TWP: 127, RANGE: 31, ACRES: 2 MACARTHUR ACRES 
LOT 001 BLK 001 MACARTHUR ACRES SECTION 33 
TOWNSHIP 127 RANGE 31 …………………………… $609.92 

LAKE GEORGE TWP 
ERIC J & STACY L STALBOERGER 43412 JOHNFIELD RD 
BELGRADE MN 56312 RP 15.08396.0000 SEC: 19, TWP: 124, 
RANGE: 34, ACRES: 150.42 150.42A NW4 LESS RY & P/O 
W2NE4 LYING NWLY OF LN COM NW COR-N89D E ALG N 
LN 904.77’ TO INT RR ROW & POB-S55D W ALG ROW 
1092.99’ TO W LN & TERM SECTION 19 TOWNSHIP 124 
RANGE 034 ………………………………………………$1,882.40 
MARK F HERICKHOFF DONNA M HERICKHOFF PO BOX 
176 ELROSA MN 56325 RP 15.08488.0000 SEC: 33, TWP: 124, 
RANGE: 34, ACRES: 79 79.00 A. E2NE4 LESS S 2 RDS.  SEC-
TION 33 TOWNSHIP 124 RANGE 034 ……………… $777.96 
CRAIG HERICKHOFF HERICKHOFF MARK F & DONNA 
MICHELLE HERICKHOFF 26804 US HIGHWAY 71 BEL-
GRADE MN 56312 RP 15.08494.0000 SEC: 34, TWP: 124, 
RANGE: 34, ACRES: 156 156.00 A. NW4 LESS 5A & S 1 ROD 
OF SE4 OF SEC 27  SECTION 34 TOWNSHIP 124 RANGE 
034 ………………………………………………………… $4,616.58 

LAKE HENRY CITY 
MARSHA M HAGEMAN 32982 CARTWAY DR PAY-
NESVILLE MN 56362 RP 62.35231.0000 SEC: 14, TWP: 123, 
RANGE: 32, ACRES: KRAEMER’S ADD LTS 6 & 7 KRAE-
MER’S ADD SECTION 14 TOWNSHIP 123 RANGE 032 ……
…………………………………………………………………$171.83 

LAKE HENRY TWP 
TRENT & CRISTA PAULS 25536 STATE HIGHWAY 4 BEL-
GRADE MN 56312 RP 16.08899.0601 SEC: 03, TWP: 123, 
RANGE: 33, ACRES: 8.8 LIESER 2ND ADDITION LOT 001 
BLK 001 LIESER 2ND ADDITION SECTION 03 TOWNSHIP 
123 RANGE 33……………………………………………$1,329.67 

LESAUK TWP 
MN CONSTRUCTION SPECIALISTS LLC 318 LINCOLN 
AVE NE SAINT CLOUD MN 56304 RP 17.09022.0000 SEC: 
17, TWP: 125, RANGE: 28, ACRES: .74 .74A. N135 FT OF S 
465 FT OF E 246 FT OF N2S2NE4 LESS CITY OF SARTELL 
ROW PLAT #1 SECTION 17 TOWNSHIP 125 RANGE 028 …
…………………………………………………………………$903.57   
LINDA M EDERHOFF 32832 RIVER OAKS LN SAINT 
CLOUD MN 56303 RP 17.09252.0000 SEC: 34, TWP: 125, 
RANGE: 28, ACRES: 2 AUD SUBD # 11 2.00A. PT LOT 18 
AUD SUB #2 DAF: BEGINNING AT PT IN CL OF ST 
CLOUD-SARTELL RD; SAID PT BEING 180’ SE’LY OF N’LY 
LINE LOT 18; THEN NE’LY IN A STRAIGHT LINE TO PT 
ON W’LY BANK OF MISSISSIPPI RIVER 61.40’ SE’LY O IN-
TERSECTION OF N’LY LINE LOT 18 AND THE RIVER; 
THEN ALONG BANK OF RIVER SE’LY 61.4’; THEN IN 
SE’LY DIRECTION AND IN STRAIGHT LINE TO INTER-
SECTION WITH CL OF ST CLOUD-SARTELL RD SAID PT 
ON INTERSECTION BEING 180’ SE’LY OF PT POB; THEN 
RUNNING IN SW’LY DIRECTION ALONG CL 180’ TO POB. 
ALSO: BEGINNING AT PT IN CL OF ST CLOUD-SARTELL 
RD 360’ SE’LY OF INTERSECTION OF N’LY LINE LOT 18 
AND CL RD; THEN NE’LYAND IN STRAIGHT LINE TO PO 
ON W’LY BANK OF MISSISSIPPI RIVER 122.80’ TO SE’LY 
ON INTERSECTION OF N’LY LINE OF LOT 18AND RIVER; 
THEN RUNNING ALONG SAID W’LY BANK IN SE’LY DI-
RECTION 61.40; THEN SW’LY 180’ SE’LY OF POB; THEN 
RUNNING IN NW’LY DIRECTION ALONG CL OF RD 
180’TO POB. AUD SUBD # 11 SECTION 34 TOWNSHIP 125 
RANGE 028 ………………………………………………$2,885.43 
KIMBERLY HEMBERGER 2550 WINNEBAGO RD SARTELL 
MN 56377 RP 17.09767.0000 SEC: 10, TWP: 125, RANGE: 28, 
ACRES: WINNEBAGO ADD LOT 021 BLK 002 WINNEBAGO 
ADD SECTION 10 TOWNSHIP 125 RANGE 028 ……………
………………………………………………………………$1,935.78 

LYNDEN TWP 
NEWPORT LEASING GROUP LLC TBS INVESTMENTS 
LLC 20088 FERRET ST NW NOWTHEN MN 55330 RP 
19.10224.0024 SEC: 03, TWP: 122, RANGE: 27, ACRES: 2.66 
2.66A ALL OF NW4NE4 W OF CLEARWATER RIVER NE OF 
CLEARWATER & FAIR RD E OF STATE HWY RUN SW 
THRU SEC & S OF N SEC LINE SECTION 03 TOWNSHIP 
122 RANGE 027 ………………………………………… $2,482.45 
RICHARD C & JEANNE L SWANSTROM 15572 COUNTY 
ROAD 44 SOUTH HAVEN MN 55382-9106 RP 19.10393.0000 
SEC: 29, TWP: 122, RANGE: 27, ACRES: 2.18 2.18 A. N60’ OF 
S660’ OF E 330’ OF SW4NE4 & N370’” OF S 970’ OF W190’ 
OF SE4NE4 SECTION 29 TOWNSHIP 122 RANGE 027 ……  
…………………………………………………………………$118.71 
KEITH FREDRICKSEN SUZANNE SCANE 15584 COUNTY 
ROAD 44 SOUTH HAVEN MN 55382 RP 19.10394.0000 SEC: 
29, TWP: 122, RANGE: 27, ACRES: 5 5.00A BEG 256’ E OF 
SW COR OF SE4NE4- N445.07’-E NE’LY TO PT ON E LINE 
W2SE4NE4 587.11’ N OF S LINE-S587.11’ W ON CL HWY 44 
TO BEG SECTION 29 TOWNSHIP 122 RANGE 027 …………
………………………………………………………………$4,676.10 
RICHARD C & JEANNE L SWANSTROM 15572 COUNTY 
ROAD 44 SOUTH HAVEN MN 55382-9106 RP 19.10398.0000 
SEC: 29, TWP: 122, RANGE: 27, ACRES: 9.11 9.11 A. S600’ 
OF E470’ OF SW4NE4 & S600’ OF W190.03’ OF SE4NE4 SEC-
TION 29 TOWNSHIP 122 RANGE 027 ………………$1,417.55 
ERICA QUAMME 21018 FRANKLIN RD CLEARWATER MN 
55320 RP 19.10482.0000 SEC: 26, TWP: 123, RANGE: 27, 
ACRES: 29.84 29.84A GOVT LOTS 1&2 LESS PART PLAT-
TED LESS 6.66A SECTION 26 TOWNSHIP 123 RANGE 027  
…………………………………………………………………$692.06 
ERICA QUAMME 21018 FRANKLIN RD CLEARWATER MN 
55320 RP 19.10487.0000 SEC: 27, TWP: 123, RANGE: 27, 
ACRES: 14.95 E70’ OF OUTLOT C PUDELKO PARK AND 
FR’L 6.74A OF GOVT LOT 1 & FR’L 7.59 ACRES OF SE4SE4 
LYING E’LY OF PUDELKO PARK SECTION 27 TOWNSHIP 
123 RANGE 027 …………………………………………$4,151.40 
JAMIE UPDIKE 4555 MALLARD CT NW SAUK RAPIDS MN 
56379 RP 19.10573.0000 SEC: 34, TWP: 123, RANGE: 27, 
ACRES: 21.79 21.79 A. W 52 RDS OF N 70 RD OF SW4NW4 
LESS 1 A. OF SW4NW4  SECTION 34 TOWNSHIP 123 
RANGE 027 …………………………………………………$280.03 
EDISON CIRCLE PROPERTIES LLC 20088 FERRET ST NW 
NOWTHEN MN 55330 RP 19.10600.0002 SEC: 34, TWP: 123, 
RANGE: 27, ACRES: CLEARVIEW TERRACE LOT 003 BLK 
001 CLEARVIEW TERRACE SECTION 34 TOWNSHIP 123 
RANGE 027 ………………………………………………$2,862.48 
EDISON CIRCLE PROPERTIES LLC 20088 FERRET ST NW 
NOWTHEN MN 55330 RP 19.10600.0003 SEC: 34, TWP: 123, 
RANGE: 27, ACRES: CLEARVIEW TERRACE LOT 004 BLK 
001 CLEARVIEW TERRACE SECTION 34 TOWNSHIP 123 
RANGE 027 ………………………………………………$4,851.94 
EDISON CIRCLE PROPERTIES LLC 20088 FERRET ST NW 
NOWTHEN MN 55330 RP 19.10600.0004 SEC: 34, TWP: 123, 
RANGE: 27, ACRES: CLEARVIEW TERRACE LOT 005 BLK 
001 CLEARVIEW TERRACE SECTION 34 TOWNSHIP 123 
RANGE 027 ……………………………………………$17,136.74 
EDISON CIRCLE PROPERTIES LLC 20088 FERRET ST NW 
NOWTHEN MN 55330 RP 19.10600.0005 SEC: 34, TWP: 123, 
RANGE: 27, ACRES: CLEARVIEW TERRACE LOT 006 BLK 
001 CLEARVIEW TERRACE SECTION 34 TOWNSHIP 123 
RANGE 027 ………………………………………………$4,584.09 
EDISON CIRCLE PROPERTIES LLC 20088 FERRET ST NW 
NOWTHEN MN 55330 RP 19.10600.0006 SEC: 34, TWP: 123, 
RANGE: 27, ACRES: CLEARVIEW TERRACE LOT 007 BLK 

001 CLEARVIEW TERRACE SECTION 34 TOWNSHIP 123 
RANGE 027 ………………………………………………$4,323.11 
EDISON CIRCLE PROPERTIES LLC 20088 FERRET ST NW 
NOWTHEN MN 55330 RP 19.10600.0022 SEC: 34, TWP: 123, 
RANGE: 27, ACRES: CLEARVIEW TERRACE ALSO SE’LY2 
VAC CLEARWATER RD AS PER MISC 154 PG 333 
CLEARVIEW TERRACE SECTION 34 TOWNSHIP 123 
RANGE 027 ………………………………………………$6,644.53 
RYAN D MULLEN 286 ALDER RD SOUTH HAVEN MN 
55382 RP 19.10618.0010 SEC: 32, TWP: 122, RANGE: 27, 
ACRES: CLEARWATER HARBOR P/O OUTLOT A LYING 
NE OF LN BEG AT PT ON E LN N34D E 393.62’ FROM SE 
COR-N59D W 149.59’ TO W LN- N36D E ALG W LN 201.15’-
S89D E 263.40’-S 49D W 99.80’-78.54’ ALG CRV- S34D W 
192.28’ TO POB CLEARWATER HARBOR SECTION 32 
TOWNSHIP 122 RANGE 027 …………………………$5,060.29 
MATTHEW ENOS 22133 FAIRMONT RD ST CLOUD MN 
56301 RP 19.10707.0006 SEC: 20, TWP: 123, RANGE: 27, 
ACRES: G & J ADD LOT 001 BLK 002 G & J ADD SECTION 
20 TOWNSHIP 123 RANGE 027 …………………… $2,679.33 
RANDY FREEMAN 3451 GIRARD AVE N MINNEAPOLIS 
MN 55412 RP 19.10738.0000 SEC: 05, TWP: 122, RANGE: 27, 
ACRES: LAUDENBACH’S ADD LOT 013 LAUDENBACH’S 
ADD SECTION 05 TOWNSHIP 122 RANGE 027 ……………
…………………………………………………………………$737.10 
STEPHEN HOMMER AMY HOMMER 20226 169TH CIR NW 
BIG LAKE MN 55309 RP 19.11027.0000 SEC: 32, TWP: 123, 
RANGE: 27, ACRES: WOODS EDGE LOT 015 BLK 003 
WOODS EDGE SECTION 32 TOWNSHIP 123 RANGE 027…
…………………………………………………………………$951.01 

MAINE PRAIRIE TWP 
NICHOLAS K CHRISTENSEN JOEL & ROBIN HASSLEN 
525 N ARMSTRONG AVE #2 LITCHFIELD MN 55355 RP 
20.11111.0000 SEC: 01, TWP: 121, RANGE: 29, ACRES: 70 
70.00A E2SE4 LESS E400’ OF S1089’  SECTION 01 TOWN-
SHIP 121 RANGE 029 ………………………………… $2,886.37 
LARRY SMITH PO BOX 608 KIMBALL MN 55353 RP 
20.11119.0001 SEC: 03, TWP: 121, RANGE: 29, ACRES: .22 
.22 A. N 653.40’ OF THAT PT OF W2SW4 LYING E OF N EXT 
OF W LN OF OUTLOT A FIFTY FIVE WEST ADD SECTION 
03 TOWNSHIP 121 RANGE 029 …………………………$44.44 
JANNA MEYER WITT HOMES LLC 12389 COUNTY ROAD 
150 KIMBALL MN 55353-9643 RP 20.11197.0000 SEC: 11, 
TWP: 121, RANGE: 29, ACRES: 6.01 6.01A. COMM. 850’ S OF 
NW COR. OF NE4SW4-E360.65’- N 44DE362’ TO CL OF RD-
S 44DE ON CL 330’- S 49DW 508.2-W 465’-N300’ TO BEG. 
SECTION 11 TOWNSHIP 121 RANGE 029…………$4,400.94 
FOX HAVEN FARMS LLC 5870 163RD ST SOUTH HAVEN 
MN 55382 RP 20.11336.0090 SEC: 20, TWP: 122, RANGE: 28, 
ACRES: 99.32 20-122-28 99.32A SE4NW4, SW4NE4 & 
NW4SE4 LESS THAT PART OF THE FOLLOWING LEGAL: 
P/O NW4SE4 & NE4SW4 COM SW COR NW4SE4-N89D E 
ALG S LN 10’ TO POB-N1D E 199.89’-N90D W 60’-N1D E 500’-
N90D E 1351.48’ TO E LN NW4SE4-SW ALG E LN 686.20’ TO 
S LN-S89D W ALG W LN 1293.58’ TO POB, LYING IN 
NW4SE4 SECTION 20 TOWNSHIP 122 RANGE 028 ………
…………………………………………………………………$812.47 
ERIC C NYREN 15826 STATE HIGHWAY 15 KIMBALL MN 
55353 RP 20.11667.0000 SEC: 26, TWP: 122, RANGE: 29, 
ACRES: 25 25.00 A. MORE OR LESS: THAT PART OF THE 
NE4NE4 LYING E’LY OF HWY #15 SECTION 26 TOWNSHIP 
122 RANGE 029 …………………………………………$2,125.88 
KATHERINE E JOHNSON 16591 CARNELIAN RD KIM-
BALL MN 55353 RP 20.11841.0000 SEC: 24, TWP: 122, 
RANGE: 29, ACRES: FIRST ADD TO HENTGES LK SH LTS 
LOT 010 FIRST ADD TO HENTGES LK SH LTS SECTION 
24 TOWNSHIP 122 RANGE 029………………………$1,096.97 
KATHERINE E JOHNSON 16591 CARNELIAN RD KIM-
BALL MN 55353 RP 20.11891.0000 SEC: 24, TWP: 122, 
RANGE: 29, ACRES: FIRST ADD TO HENTGES LK SH LTS 
S10’ OF N20’ OF LOT 8 1ST ADD TO HENTGES LAKE 
SHORE LOTS & LOT 8 5TH ADD TO HENTGES LAKE 
SHORE LOTS FIRST ADD TO HENTGES LK SH LTS SEC-
TION 24 TOWNSHIP 122 RANGE 029 ………………$319.77 
JASON W & TAMARA VOIGHT 13185 73RD AVE SOUTH 
HAVEN MN 55382-9226 RP 20.11902.0001 SEC: 01, TWP: 
121, RANGE: 29, ACRES: HILLY VIEW LOT 001 BLK 001 
HILLY VIEW SECTION 01 TOWNSHIP 121 RANGE 029 …
………………………………………………………………$1,366.35 
SCOTT A PACHUNKA BETTY L FRENCH KATHERINE A 
PACHUNKA 9597 COUNTY ROAD 146 KIMBALL MN 55353 
RP 20.12111.0000 SEC: 03, TWP: 122, RANGE: 29, ACRES: 
STEIN’S ADD LOT 005 STEIN’S ADD SECTION 03 TOWN-
SHIP 122 RANGE 029………………………………………$62.28 
DAVID M MCLAUGHLIN 275 SUMMIT AVE SAINT PAUL 
MN 55102 RP 20.12155.0000 SEC: 36, TWP: 122, RANGE: 29, 
ACRES: ZULESKI ADD LOT 001 ZULESKI ADD SECTION 
36 TOWNSHIP 122 RANGE 029 …………………… $2,289.29 
DAVID M MCLAUGHLIN 275 SUMMIT AVE SAINT PAUL 
MN 55102 RP 20.12156.0000 SEC: 36, TWP: 122, RANGE: 29, 
ACRES: ZULESKI ADD LOT 002 ZULESKI ADD SECTION 
36 TOWNSHIP 122 RANGE 029 …………………… $3,925.38 

MEIRE GROVE CITY 
MARK S ENGLER ARLENE C MEYER 125 5TH AVE NW 
#104 MELROSE MN 56352 RP 64.35816.0000 SEC: 20, TWP: 
125, RANGE: 33, ACRES: AUD SUBD A LOT Z & PT OF LOT 
U BEG AT SE CORN OF LOT Z - S 66.5’ - W 100’- S 6’ - W 
63.75’ - N 85’ - E 13.75’ - S 12.5’ - E 163.75’ TO POB AUD SUBD 
A SECTION 20 TOWNSHIP 125 RANGE 033 ……… $363.71 
CLARENCE & MARY SCHAEFER 160 STATE HIGHWAY 4 
N MELROSE MN 56352 RP 64.35866.0000 SEC: 17, TWP: 125, 
RANGE: 33, ACRES: .39 IMDIEKE’S ADD .39A OF OUTLOT 
A BEG 100’ N & 216’ E OF SE COR LOT 1 IMDIEKE’S ADD 
TH W 183’ TO CL OF HWY # 4 TH N ON CL 120 TH E 182.2’ 
TH S 120 TO BEG IMDIEKE’S ADD SECTION 17 TOWN-
SHIP 125 RANGE 033 ……………………………………$663.07 

MELROSE CITY 
DUSTIN VANDERMYDE CALVIN VANDERMYDE 141 
RIVERSIDE AVE NW MELROSE MN 56352 RP 
66.36502.0000 SEC: 34, TWP: 126, RANGE: 33, ACRES: .3 
AUD SUBD SEC 34 .30 A. W65’ OF LOT 8 AUD SUBD SEC 
34 SECTION 34 TOWNSHIP 126 RANGE 033 ……… $65.40 
JARED FOX CONNIE FOX 12433 90TH ST NE FOLEY MN 
56329 RP 66.36586.0000 SEC: 34, TWP: 126, RANGE: 33, 
ACRES: AYER’S & CLARK’S ADD LOT 008 BLK 055 AYER’S 
& CLARK’S ADD SECTION 34 TOWNSHIP 126 RANGE 033
…………………………………………………………………$882.17 
BRIANNA WOLBECK 403 MAIN ST W MELROSE MN 56352 
RP 66.36806.0000 SEC: 34, TWP: 126, RANGE: 33, ACRES: 
GREAT NORTHERN ADD MELROSE E2 OF LOT 13 & ALL 
OF LOT 14 BLK 22 GREAT NORTHERN ADD MELROSE 
SECTION 34 TOWNSHIP 126 RANGE 033 …………$418.11 
YULISA DELGADO RODRIGUEZ 305 MAIN ST W MEL-
ROSE MN 56352 RP 66.36815.0000 SEC: 34, TWP: 126, 
RANGE: 33, ACRES: GREAT NORTHERN ADD MELROSE 
LOT 013 BLK 023 GREAT NORTHERN ADD MELROSE 
SECTION 34 TOWNSHIP 126 RANGE 033…………$1,463.50 
FERNANDO & MONICA M CERVANTES 24 MAIN ST W 
MELROSE MN 56352-1060 RP 66.37134.0000 SEC: 34, TWP: 
126, RANGE: 33, ACRES: TOWNSITE OF MELROSE W3/4 
OF LOT 6   BLK 12 TOWNSITE OF MELROSE SECTION 34 
TOWNSHIP 126 RANGE 033 ……………………………$782.83 
NORTHSTARS PROPERTY LLC 1014 2ND ST SE MELROSE 
MN 56352 RP 66.37189.0000 SEC: 34, TWP: 126, RANGE: 33, 
ACRES: TOWNSITE OF MELROSE E29’ OF W81’ OF N13’ OF 
LOT 13 & E29’ OF W81’ OF LOTS 14 &15 BLK 17 TOWNSITE 
OF MELROSE SECTION 34 TOWNSHIP 126 RANGE 033 …
………………………………………………………………$2,194.00 

MELROSE TWP 
BENJAMIN SAKRY JEAN SAKRY KEVIN P PETERMEIER 
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35189 423RD ST MELROSE MN 56352 RP 21.12305.0000 
SEC: 09, TWP: 126, RANGE: 33, ACRES: 160 160.00 A. NE4  
SECTION 09 TOWNSHIP 126 RANGE 033…………$4,470.08 
BENJAMIN R & JEAN M SAKRY 35189 423RD ST MEL-
ROSE MN 56352 RP 21.12308.0000 SEC: 09, TWP: 126, 
RANGE: 33, ACRES: 160 160.00A SW4  SECTION 09 TOWN-
SHIP 126 RANGE 033 ………………………………… $3,964.59 
BENJAMIN SAKRY JEAN SAKRY KEVIN P PETERMEIER 
35189 423RD ST MELROSE MN 56352 RP 21.12310.0000 
SEC: 09, TWP: 126, RANGE: 33, ACRES: 40 40.00A NW4SE4  
SECTION 09 TOWNSHIP 126 RANGE 033 …………$755.80 
DUANE K & CINDY C DUEVEL 40158 330TH AVE MEL-
ROSE MN 56352-8255 RP 21.12427.0000 SEC: 23, TWP: 126, 
RANGE: 33, ACRES: 80 80.00A. S2 SE4  SECTION 23 TOWN-
SHIP 126 RANGE 033 ………………………………… $1,639.72 
DROSSEL FARM INC ACE FARM INC 39658 330TH AVE 
MELROSE MN 56352 RP 21.12440.0000 SEC: 26, TWP: 126, 
RANGE: 33, ACRES: 42.32 26-126-33 42.32A P/O NE4 BEG 
SW COR-N89D E ALG S LN 1444.94’-N14D E 1590.21’-N79D 
W 471.67’-S30D W 847.02’-N87D W 934.73’ TO W LN-SW ALG 
W LN 945.81’ TO POB SECTION 26 TOWNSHIP 126 RANGE 
033 ……………………………………………………………$74.81 
BETH A FRERICKS STATE OF MINNESOTA 36059 400TH 
ST SAUK CENTRE MN 56378 RP 21.12483.0000 SEC: 29, 
TWP: 126, RANGE: 33, ACRES: 40.02 40.02A P/O E2NW4 
BEG NE COR- SE ALG E LN 1378.81’-S89D W 803’-NE 
1359.43’ TO N LN-N88D E ALG N LN 784.30’ TO POB & N 3/8 
OF NW4NE4 SECTION 29 TOWNSHIP 126 RANGE 033……
………………………………………………………………$2,945.61 
AARON TRISCO 36077 COUNTY ROAD 65 SAUK CENTRE 
MN 56378 RP 21.12484.0000 SEC: 29, TWP: 126, RANGE: 33, 
ACRES: 50.42 50.42A E 29 RDS OF E2SW4 S OF RY LESS N 
1 RD & SW4SE4 LESS RY SECTION 29 TOWNSHIP 126 
RANGE 033 …………………………………………………$655.01 
LANDWEHR LANDHOLDING LLC 16118 163RD AVE 
WATKINS MN 55389 RP 21.12505.0000 SEC: 32, TWP: 126, 
RANGE: 33, ACRES: 66.7 66.70A NE4SE4 & E2NE4 LYING 
S OF HWY .,LESS HWY & LESS W 250’ OF SE4NE4 SEC-
TION 32 TOWNSHIP 126 RANGE 033 ………………$1,280.73 
LANDWEHR LANDHOLDING LLC 16118 163RD AVE 
WATKINS MN 55389 RP 21.12508.0000 SEC: 32, TWP: 126, 
RANGE: 33, ACRES: 7.59 7.59A W250’ OF SE4NE4  SECTION 
32 TOWNSHIP 126 RANGE 033 ………………………$127.90 
AARON TRISCO 35864 K AND K RD SAUK CENTRE MN 
56378 RP 21.12509.0000 SEC: 32, TWP: 126, RANGE: 33, 
ACRES: 122.85 122.85A W2NE4 & NW4SE4 LYING NO. OF 
S660’ LESS W 2 RODS THEREOF, ALSO ALL THAT PART 
OF NE4NW4 LYING SO. AND E’LY OF RIVER LESS HWY. 
SECTION 32 TOWNSHIP 126 RANGE 033 …………$896.46 
LANDWEHR LANDHOLDING LLC 16118 163RD AVE 
WATKINS MN 55389 RP 21.12512.0000 SEC: 32, TWP: 126, 
RANGE: 33, ACRES: 66 66.00 A. W2SW4 & SW4NW4 ALL 
LYING S OF RIVER & N OF K & K ROAD SECTION 32 
TOWNSHIP 126 RANGE 033 …………………………$1,656.93 
LANDWEHR LANDHOLDING LLC 16118 163RD AVE 
WATKINS MN 55389 RP 21.12513.0001 SEC: 32, TWP: 126, 
RANGE: 33, ACRES: 25.57 25.57 A. SW4SE4 LYING N OF S 
467’ LESS E 45’ OF N 250’ THEREOF SECTION 32 TOWN-
SHIP 126 RANGE 033 ……………………………………$529.71 
LANDWEHR LANDHOLDING LLC 16118 163RD AVE 
WATKINS MN 55389 RP 21.12542.0000 SEC: 33, TWP: 126, 
RANGE: 33, ACRES: 37.18 37.18 A. S 37.18 AC OF NW4SW4  
SECTION 33 TOWNSHIP 126 RANGE 033 …………$732.29 

MILLWOOD TWP 
CLJ PROPERTIES & LEASING LLC 30655 COUNTY ROAD 
17 MELROSE MN 56352 RP 22.12854.0020 SEC: 07, TWP: 
126, RANGE: 32, ACRES: 25 25.00 A. NE4NE4 LESS N 286’ 
OF E 760’  SECTION 07 TOWNSHIP 126 RANGE 032 ………
………………………………………………………………$2,525.95 
ANDREW PITZER CRYSTAL PITZER 42757 WOODVIEW RD 
FREEPORT MN 56331 RP 22.12883.0010 SEC: 11, TWP: 126, 
RANGE: 32, ACRES: 8.26 8.26A. S 450’ OF THE E 800’ OF 
NW4NE4  SECTION 11 TOWNSHIP 126 RANGE 032 ………
………………………………………………………………$2,648.21 
JACOB M LAWRENCE 1624 OAK RD SAINT CLOUD MN 
56303 RP 22.13163.0000 SEC: 33, TWP: 127, RANGE: 32, 
ACRES: 40 40.00 A. NE4NW4  SECTION 33 TOWNSHIP 127 
RANGE 032 …………………………………………………$467.03 
THOMAS D MOENING 28068 COUNTY ROAD 37 
FREEPORT MN 56331 RP 22.13174.0000 SEC: 34, TWP: 127, 
RANGE: 32, ACRES: 120 120.00 A. E2SW4 & SW4SE4  SEC-
TION 34 TOWNSHIP 127 RANGE 032 ………………$3,639.31 
TINA BOE JUSTIN BOE 58268 COUNTY HIGHWAY 50 
DEER CREEK MN 56527 RP 22.13235.0102 SEC: 05, TWP: 
126, RANGE: 32, ACRES: 7.19 FINKEN’S HILLS PLAT 2 LOT 
002 BLK 001 FINKEN’S HILLS PLAT 2 SECTION 05 TOWN-
SHIP 126 RANGE 032 ……………………………………$779.15 

MUNSON TWP 
WALTER C & MILDRED REICHERT 21035 EDGEWATER 
RD RICHMOND MN 56368-8365 RP 23.13672.0000 SEC: 24, 
TWP: 123, RANGE: 31, ACRES: 13.91 13.91A S2SW4SW4 
LYING W OF SK RIVER &LESS 1.09A ALSO E 200’ OF 
S2SW4SW4 SECTION 24 TOWNSHIP 123 RANGE 031 ……

…………………………………………………………………$35.16 
MICHAEL BUSH MICHELLE MORAN 268 WAITE AVE N 
WAITE PARK MN 56387 RP 23.13718.0000 SEC: 25, TWP: 
123, RANGE: 31, ACRES: .19 .19A OF SE4NE4 ON SE 
SHORE OF LAKE (WITH PLATE #12338-E) NOT TO BE 
SOLD SEPARATE FROM #36.23924.000 SECTION 25 TOWN-
SHIP 123 RANGE 031 ……………………………………$217.79 
CAROL PETERSON 110 PARK ST ANNANDALE MN 55302 
RP 23.14155.0482 SEC: 25, TWP: 123, RANGE: 25, ACRES: 
.0408 CEDAR SUNRISE ESTATES SECOND AMENDED 
PLA LOT 025 BLK 001 CEDAR SUNRISE ESTATES SEC-
OND AMENDED PLAT SECTION 25 TOWNSHIP 123 
RANGE 025 …………………………………………………$229.76 

NEW MUNICH CITY 
IMMACULATE CONCEPTION CHURCH 632 MAIN ST PO 
BOX 131 NEW MUNICH MN 56356-0131 RP 68.37983.0007 
SEC: 18, TWP: 125, RANGE: 32, ACRES: 2.55 AUD SUBD 
SEC 18 18-125-32 2.55A LOT 13 LESS N256’ & LESS .72A TO 
SCHOOL DISTRICT & LESS .33A TO WOHNHEIM INC 
LESS P/O LOTS 6 & 13 AUD SUB OF SEC 18 COM SE COR 
SEC 18-N1D E ALG E LN SEC 18 661.73’ TO SE COR 
N2SE4SE4-S89D W ALG S LN 1332.12’ TO SW COR 
N2SE4SE4-N1D E ALG W LN 66.02’-N89D E ALG N LN 6TH 
AVE E 15.61’ TO POB-N1D E 115.06’-N80D W 150’-S9D W 
72.16’-S57D E 128.39’ TO N LN STH AVE E-S89D W ALG N 
LN 144.26’-N8D E 165.98’-S80D E 202.78’-S1D W 129.39’ TO 
N LN 6TH AVE E-S89D W ALG N LN 28.65’ TO POB AUD 
SUBD SEC 18 SECTION 18 TOWNSHIP 125 RANGE 032 …
………………………………………………………………$3,812.53 
IMMACULATE CONCEPTION CHURCH 632 MAIN ST PO 
BOX 131 NEW MUNICH MN 56356-0131 RP 68.37983.0010 
SEC: , TWP: , RANGE: , ACRES: .72 AUD SUBD SEC 18 .72A 
PART LOT 13:BEG AT SW COR-E ALONG S LN 139’-N & 
PARR WITH E LN OF STR 215’-W TO PT ON E LN OF STR 
235’ N’LY OF SW COR- S’LY ALONG E LN OF STR TO POB 
AUD SUBD SEC 18 ……………………………………$2,529.82 
THE MONEY MAN LLC 511 MAIN ST NEW MUNICH MN 
56356 RP 68.38008.0000 SEC: 18, TWP: 125, RANGE: 32, 
ACRES: .32 AUD SUBD SEC 18 .32 A. N 103.47’ OF S 153.47’ 
OF E 135’ OF LOT 29 AUD SUBD SEC 18 SECTION 18 
TOWNSHIP 125 RANGE 032 …………………………$5,044.25 

NORTH FORK TWP 
ERIC J & STACY L STALBOERGER 43412 JOHNFIELD RD 
BELGRADE MN 56312 RP 24.14839.0000 SEC: 24, TWP: 124, 
RANGE: 35, ACRES: 143.79 143.79A NE4 LESS RR R.O.W. 
AND LESS S787’ OF E830’ OF SE4NE4 SECTION 24 TOWN-
SHIP 124 RANGE 035 …………………………………$2,004.27 

ERIC J & STACY L STALBOERGER 43412 JOHNFIELD RD 
BELGRADE MN 56312 RP 24.14839.0015 SEC: 24, TWP: 124, 
RANGE: 35, ACRES: 15 15.00A S787’ OF E830’ OF SE4NE4  
SECTION 24 TOWNSHIP 124 RANGE 035 …………$845.90 
SUE E DEWALD 47024 270TH ST BROOTEN MN 56316 RP 
24.14872.0000 SEC: 28, TWP: 124, RANGE: 35, ACRES: 7 
7.00A S 7A OF SW4SW4  SECTION 28 TOWNSHIP 124 
RANGE 035 …………………………………………………$857.94 

OAK TWP 
DOLORES E WALDORF REV TRUST 4737 COUNTY ROAD 
101 #129 MINNETONKA MN 55345 RP 25.15169.0000 SEC: 
25, TWP: 125, RANGE: 32, ACRES: 111.39 111.39 A. 
S2NW4NW4 & THE SW4NW4 & GOVT LOT 5 LESS S 1RD & 
LESS 2.2A OF SAID LOT 5 SECTION 25 TOWNSHIP 125 
RANGE 032 ………………………………………………$2,738.18 
DENNIS N FELDEWERD 33861 290TH AVE FREEPORT MN 
56331-9735 RP 25.15187.0005 SEC: 28, TWP: 125, RANGE: 32, 
ACRES: 20 28-125-32 20.00A P/O E2NW4 COM NE COR-SE 
ALG E LN 342.33’ TO POB-CONT SE ALG E LN 789.10’-S89D 
W 1,145.15’-NW 455.75’-N29D E 384.74’-N89D E 949.87’ TO 
POB SECTION 28 TOWNSHIP 125 RANGE 032………………
………………………………………………………………$1,120.63 

PAYNESVILLE CITY 
ROXANN BERGSTROM TRUST 649 PAINE DR PAY-
NESVILLE MN 56362 RP 70.38648.0123 SEC: 16, TWP: 122, 
RANGE: 32, ACRES: ALLDON PARK LOT 024 BLK 001 ALL-
DON PARK SECTION 16 TOWNSHIP 122 RANGE 032 ……
………………………………………………………………$1,983.30 
BRETT D CHRISTENSON 350 WILDERNESS DR CHASKA 
MN 55318 RP 70.38707.0000 SEC: 17, TWP: 122, RANGE: 32, 
ACRES: CHLADEK HOMESITES LOT 002 BLK 002 
CHLADEK HOMESITES SECTION 17 TOWNSHIP 122 
RANGE 032 ………………………………………………$1,652.38 
JUDI D JOHNSON 509 MILL ST W PAYNESVILLE MN 
56362 RP 70.38774.0000 SEC: 16, TWP: 122, RANGE: 32, 
ACRES: GILBERT’S ADD LOT 003 BLK 002 GILBERT’S ADD 
SECTION 16 TOWNSHIP 122 RANGE 032…………$3,283.72 
JOHN C DESM 514 MINNESOTA ST W PAYNESVILLE MN 
56362 RP 70.38779.0000 SEC: 16, TWP: 122, RANGE: 32, 
ACRES: GILBERT’S ADD S90’ OF E65’ OF LOT 8 BLK 2 
GILBERT’S ADD SECTION 16 TOWNSHIP 122 RANGE 032
………………………………………………………………$1,183.08 
MARTY G ARENDS 201 LAKE AVE PAYNESVILLE MN 
56362 RP 70.38847.0000 SEC: 16, TWP: 122, RANGE: 32, 
ACRES: GILBERT’S NEW ADD LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 2 
GILBERT’S NEW ADD SECTION 16 TOWNSHIP 122 RANGE 
032 ……………………………………………………………$878.38 
WARREN THEEL 202 GARFIELD AVE PAYNESVILLE MN 
56362 RP 70.38864.0004 SEC: 16, TWP: 122, RANGE: 32, 
ACRES: GILBERT’S NEW ADD N2 OF LOT 17 & ALL OF 
LOT 18 BLK 3 GILBERT’S NEW ADD SECTION 16 TOWN-
SHIP 122 RANGE 032 ……………………………………$685.29 
MINNIE STREET PARK LLC 18357 W PASEO WAY 
GOODYEAR AZ 85338 RP 70.38875.0000 SEC: 16, TWP: 122, 
RANGE: 32, ACRES: GILBERT’S NEW ADD ALL OF BLOCK 
A GILBERT’S NEW ADD EXCEPT THE W 867.5’; AND THE 
EAST 151.5’ OF THE W 867.5’ BLOCK A EXCEPT THE 150’; 
AND THE E 20’ OF THE W 736’ OF BLOCK A EXCEPT THE 
NORTH 150’; AND THE E 84.50’ OF W 716’ OF BLOCK A EX-
CEPT THE NORTH 150’. GILBERT’S NEW ADD SECTION 
16 TOWNSHIP 122 RANGE 032………………………$9,366.60 
BRIAN HAINES MAGGI HAINES 312 SOUTH ST PAY-
NESVILLE MN 56362 RP 70.38963.0000 SEC: 16, TWP: 122, 
RANGE: 32, ACRES: GILBERT’S 4TH ADD W100’ OF E200’ 
OF LOT 5 GILBERT’S 4TH ADD SECTION 16 TOWNSHIP 
122 RANGE 032 …………………………………………$1,228.63 
ORSHALS LLC 259 COSSAIRT AVE W EDEN VALLEY MN 
55329 RP 70.39025.0000 SEC: 16, TWP: 122, RANGE: 32, 
ACRES: HAINES ADD LOT 011 BLK 003 HAINES ADD SEC-
TION 16 TOWNSHIP 122 RANGE 032 ………………$843.71 
B & K SCHRUPP’S MEAT & SEAFOOD LLC DAVID M & 
PAMELA A SCHRUPP 216 JAMES ST W PAYNESVILLE MN 
56362 RP 70.39042.0000 SEC: 16, TWP: 122, RANGE: 32, 
ACRES: HAINES ADD LOTS 7 & 8  BLK 4 HAINES ADD 
SECTION 16 TOWNSHIP 122 RANGE 032…………$1,081.70 
GLENN DAVIDSON 410 BUSINESS 23 W PAYNESVILLE 
MN 56362 RP 70.39202.0000 SEC: 16, TWP: 122, RANGE: 32, 
ACRES: OAK PARK ADD LT 18 & SW’LY 5’ OF LT 17 BLK 3 
OAK PARK ADD SECTION 16 TOWNSHIP 122 RANGE 032
…………………………………………………………………$516.27 
MICHAEL YOUSO 11859 89TH ST NW ANNANDALE MN 
55302 RP 70.39244.0010 SEC: 16, TWP: 122, RANGE: 32, 
ACRES: PROJECT 55 & N’LY 15’ OF VAC SERVICE RD 
LYING ADJ TO LOT PROJECT 55 SECTION 16 TOWNSHIP 
122 RANGE 032 ……………………………………………$361.45 
KATHLEEN L CORTE 413 BURR ST PAYNESVILLE MN 
56362 RP 70.39500.0000 SEC: 17, TWP: 122, RANGE: 32, 
ACRES: TOWNSITE OF PAYNESVILLE W65’ OF LOT 7 & 
W65’ OF N12’ OF LOT 9 BLK 49 TOWNSITE OF PAY-
NESVILLE SECTION 17 TOWNSHIP 122 RANGE 032 ……  
………………………………………………………………$1,732.86 

PAYNESVILLE TWP 
BRADLEY A SCHULTZ 27388 COUNTY ROAD 34 PAY-
NESVILLE MN 56362 RP 26.15684.0003 SEC: 23, TWP: 122, 
RANGE: 32, ACRES: 11.43 23-122-32 11.43A P/O NW4SW4 
COM NW COR-SW ALG W LN 496.78’ TO N LN LOT 1 BLK 1 
BROWN’S NURSERY-N89D E 286.50’ TO NE COR LOT 1 
BLK 1 & POB-NE ALG E LN LOT 1 BROWN’S NURSERY 
1ST ADDN 493.36’ TO N LN NW4SW4-S89D E ALG N LN 
1019.25’ TO NE COR-SE ALG E LN 481.18’-S89D W 1023.74’ 
TO POB SECTION 23 TOWNSHIP 122 RANGE 032 …………
…………………………………………………………………$467.80 
WILLIAM NOSBUSH 16126 LAKE KORONIS RD PAY-
NESVILLE MN 56362 RP 26.16091.0000 SEC: 21, TWP: 122, 
RANGE: 32, ACRES: CRESCENT BEACH PART OF LOTS 12 
& 13 BLK 1 BEG 328’ N OF SE COR LOT 12 ON E LINE OF 
12 TH N 95.5’ TH W TO W LINE LOT 13 TH S ON W LINE 
112.5’ TH NE TO PT OF BEG CRESCENT BEACH SECTION 
21 TOWNSHIP 122 RANGE 032………………………$2,560.85 
HEIDI ABRAHAM HEIDI & MIKE N ABRAHAM MIKE N 
ABRAHAM 29908 DOLPHIN DR PAYNESVILLE MN 56362-
9323 RP 26.16535.0000 SEC: 08, TWP: 122, RANGE: 32, 
ACRES: TOWNSITE OF KORONIS LOTS 5, 6, 7, 8 AND 9 
BLK 3 TOWNSITE OF KORONIS SECTION 08 TOWNSHIP 
122 RANGE 032…………………………………………… $503.03 
HEIDI ABRAHAM 29908 DOLPHIN DR PAYNESVILLE MN 
56362-9323 RP 26.16536.0007 SEC: 08, TWP: 122, RANGE: 32, 
ACRES: TOWNSITE OF KORONIS LOTS 3 & 4 & 12-20 
TOWNSITE OF KORONIS SECTION 08 TOWNSHIP 122 
RANGE 032 …………………………………………………$174.04 
MICHAEL DOOM 14536 OLD LAKE RD PAYNESVILLE MN 
56362 RP 26.16557.0000 SEC: 35, TWP: 122, RANGE: 32, 
ACRES: WILDWOOD LOTS 4 THRU 6 LESS FR’L PART OF 
LOTS 5 & 6 BLK 2 WILDWOOD SECTION 35 TOWNSHIP 
122 RANGE 032 ……………………………………………$199.94 
SHIRLEY OGAN HARRY DANIELSON 421 RUSSET AVE 
NAPERVILLE IL 60565-1209 RP 26.16562.0000 SEC: 35, 
TWP: 122, RANGE: 32, ACRES: WILDWOOD LOT 6 LESS 
HWY BLK 3 AND S2 OF VAC ELM PLACE ADJ WILDWOOD 
SECTION 35 TOWNSHIP 122 RANGE 032 …………$762.14 
MICHAEL DOOM THOMAS W & LORIE J FLOURA 14536 
OLD LAKE RD PAYNESVILLE MN 56362 RP 26.16566.0000 
SEC: 35, TWP: 122, RANGE: 32, ACRES: WILDWOOD LOT 
11 & NW’LY 1/2 OF LOT 12 LESS HWY & S2 OF VAC ELM 
PLACE ADJ BLK 3 WILDWOOD SECTION 35 TOWNSHIP 
122 RANGE 032 ………………………………………… $3,196.76 

RAYMOND TWP 
JAMES GIESKE PO BOX 128 SAUK CENTRE MN 56378 RP 
27.16627.0003 SEC: 07, TWP: 125, RANGE: 35, ACRES: 32.12 
32.12A P/O S2SW4 SEC 7 & P/O NW4 SEC 18 DAF:BEG SW 

COR S2 SW4-NE ALG W LN 1295.34’ TO NW COR S2SW4-
N88D E ALG N LN 1749.81’-S22D W 692.73’-N89D W 972’-SE 
386.17’-S7D W 533.89’-N82D W 157.06’-N40D W 204.70’- N84D 
W 158.82’ TO W LN NW4-NE ALG W LN 20’ TO POB SEC-
TION 07 TOWNSHIP 125 RANGE 035 ………………$460.94 
JAMES GIESKE PO BOX 128 SAUK CENTRE MN 56378 RP 
27.16674.0007 SEC: 18, TWP: 125, RANGE: 35, ACRES: 17.64 
17.64A P/O S2NW4 BEING A PART OF THE FDP:COM SW 
COR NW4 -NE ALG W LN 330.50’ TO S LN N3/4NW4-N88D 
E ALG S LN 637.71 TO POB-N1D W 375.74’-N71D W 96.60’-
N38D W 112.59’-N1D W 198.92’-N82D W 246.25’-N2D W 
311.77’-N86D E 214.05’-S62D E 148.45’-N89D E 546.98’-S6D 
W 228.64’-S35D E 334.50’-S73D E 194.92’ TO CL 490TH AVE-
ALG CL 439.99’ TO S LN N3/4NW4- S88D W ALG S LN 
688.63’ TO POB SECTION 18 TOWNSHIP 125 RANGE 035
…………………………………………………………………$387.68 
JAMES S HOEPER 35502 490TH AVE VILLARD MN 56385-
8201 RP 27.16675.0010 SEC: 18, TWP: 125, RANGE: 35, 
ACRES: 6.89 6.89A PART OF SE4NW4 AND NE4SW4 D/A/F, 
COMM AT PT 333’ N & 1326.08’ EAST OF W4 - S88D W 534’ 
TO W LINE NE4SW4 - N’LY ALONG W LINE 568’ M/O/L TO 
P/O/B SECTION 18 TOWNSHIP 125 RANGE 035 ……………
………………………………………………………………$1,028.52 
NORMAN HELLICKSON 22402 LEISURE DR CORONA CA 
92883 RP 27.16771.0001 SEC: 36, TWP: 125, RANGE: 35, 
ACRES: 3.79 3.785A N2 OF THAT PART OF LOT 4 IN SW4 
LYING WLY OF RD  SECTION 36 TOWNSHIP 125 RANGE 
035…………………………………………………………… $201.07 

RICHMOND CITY 
RICHARD A EHRESMANN 17266 TTT RD EDEN VALLEY 
MN 55329 RP 74.40775.0000 SEC: 24, TWP: 123, RANGE: 31, 
ACRES: AHMANN’S ADD LOTS 3 & 4  BLK 10 AHMANN’S 
ADD SECTION 24 TOWNSHIP 123 RANGE 031 ……………
………………………………………………………………$1,932.48 

ROCKVILLE CITY 
25TH AVE PLAZA LLC 25814 LAKE RD SAINT CLOUD MN 
56301 RP 76.41600.0802 SEC: 01, TWP: 123, RANGE: 29, 
ACRES: 1.85 1-123-29 1.85A P/O GOVT LOT 1 BEG AT A PT 
ON W LN 193’ S OF NW COR-S ALG W LN 75’-E 118.17’-
SELY TO RIGHT 41D 160’ TO SL PLEASANT LAKE-NELY 
ALG SL TO INT WITH LN DRAWN SLY 75D WITH N LN 
GOVT LOT 1 FROM A PT 289.05’ E OF NW COR-NLY ALG 
SAID LN 275’ TO N LN-W ALG N LN TO INT E LN OF W 125’ 
GOVT LO 1-S ALG E LN OF W 125’ TO INT WITH LN 
DRAWN E AT R ANGLES TO W LN FROM POB-W 125’ TO 
POB SECTION 01 TOWNSHIP 123RANGE 029 …$18,988.83 
R & K KEY INVESTMENTS LLC 10221 260TH AVE PIERZ 
MN 56364 RP 76.41601.0200 SEC: 01, TWP: 123, RANGE: 29, 
ACRES: 107.6 107.60A E2NE4 LESS 9.14A NW4NE4 & LOT 
1 LESS W765’ & LESS 17.11A PLATTED & LESS 23.10A FOR 
HWY SECTION 01 TOWNSHIP 123 RANGE 029 ……………

……………………………………………………………$70,641.72 
JOEL CALDERAS FLORES DELMON INVESTMENTS LLC 
MARIA ANGELICA JIMENEZ PEREZ 244 BROADWAY ST 
W ROCKVILLE MN 56369 RP 76.41631.0300 SEC: 17, TWP: 
123, RANGE: 29, ACRES: .63 .63A. E 660’ OF NE4NE4 LYING 
BET RR & HWY 23 LESS W 215’ THEREOF & LESS E 136’ 
THEREOF CITY OF ROCKVILLE OLD #76.41625.001 SEC-
TION 17 TOWNSHIP 123 RANGE 029 ………………$3,871.70 
BRIAN HERBERG 533 CYPRESS CT COLD SPRING MN 
56320 RP 76.41741.0058 SEC: 17, TWP: 123, RANGE: 29, 
ACRES: COUNTRY SIDE ADDITION PLAT 5 LOT 012 BLK 
001 COUNTRY SIDE ADDITION PLAT 5 SECTION 17 
TOWNSHIP 123 RANGE 029 ………………………… $3,965.14 
THOMAS ARONSON PO BOX 88 449 OAK ST ROCKVILLE 
MN 56369 RP 76.41830.0012 SEC: 16, TWP: 123, RANGE: 29, 
ACRES: GARDING’S ADD LOTS 7 & 8 BLK 2 OLD 
#76.41669.000 GARDING’S ADD SECTION 16 TOWNSHIP 
123 RANGE 029 ………………………………………… $1,039.77 
JB TRUST PO BOX 7900 SAINT CLOUD MN 56302 RP 
76.41835.0002 SEC: 18, TWP: 123, RANGE: 29, ACRES: 
GILBERT DONABAUER PLAT 1 LOT 003 BLK 001 GILBERT 
DONABAUER PLAT 1 SECTION 18 TOWNSHIP 123 RANGE 
029 ………………………………………………………… $4,428.51 
JB TRUST PO BOX 7900 SAINT CLOUD MN 56302 RP 
76.42188.0022 SEC: 18, TWP: 123, RANGE: 29, ACRES: 
SPRINGWOOD ESTATES OUTLOT A OLD # 28.17434.065 
SPRINGWOOD ESTATES SECTION 18 TOWNSHIP 123 
RANGE 029 …………………………………………………$134.92 
MERLIN H O MORALES 7516 KENTUCKY AVE N BROOK-
LYN PARK MN 55428 RP 76.42240.0017 TOWNSITE OF 
ROCKVILLE PT OF BLK 33 DAF BEG AT PT ON N LN OF 
BLK 33 WHICH IS 298.50 W OF NE COR OF BLK 33 - S 83’ - 
W 70’ TO THREAD OF STREAM - N ALG THREAD TO N LN 
OF BLK 33 - E 70’ TO POB OLD # 76.41763.010 TOWNSITE 
OF ROCKVILLE……………………………………………$543.35 
JEREMY DANIELSON 201 4TH ST S ST CLOUD MN 56301 
RP 76.42240.0028 SEC: 09, TWP: 123, RANGE: 29, ACRES: 
TOWNSITE OF ROCKVILLE LOT 1 LESS W25’ & ALL OF 
LOTS 7 & 8 BLK 35 & VAC ALLEY ADJ OLD #76.41772.000 
TOWNSITE OF ROCKVILLE SECTION 09 TOWNSHIP 123 
RANGE 029 ………………………………………………$1,830.82 
LOGAN J KUBESH JADEE S KUBESH 9063 CRESTVIEW 
DR SAINT JOSEPH MN 56374 RP 76.42240.0301 SEC: 08, 
TWP: 123, RANGE: 29, ACRES: 9.67 ROCKVILLE DREAM 
ACRES LOT 001 BLK 002 ROCKVILLE DREAM ACRES SEC-
TION 08 TOWNSHIP 123 RANGE 29 …………………$702.53 

ROSCOE CITY 
CONNIE ZAK 54 10TH AVE NE HUTCHINSON MN 55350 
RP 78.42402.0000 SEC: 25, TWP: 123, RANGE: 32, ACRES: 
.12 .12A. E50’ OF N100’ OF S358 FT OF SE4SE4 CITY OF 
ROSCOE  SECTION 25 TOWNSHIP 123 RANGE 032 ………

…………………………………………………………………$37.48 
JOHN K ORBECK 80 MAIN ST ROSCOE MN 56371 RP 
78.42489.0010 SEC: 30, TWP: 123, RANGE: 31, ACRES: .05 
TOWNSITE OF ROSCOE P/O LOTS 6 & 7 BLK F & ALLEY 
LYING ELY OF & ADJ TO BLK F & P/O GOVT 5 BOUND AS 
FOLLOWS:ON N BY S LN OF N 13.24’ LT 6 & ITS ELY EXT, 
ON E BY LINE “A” DAF:P/O GOVT 5COM W4 COR SEC 30-
NW ALG W LN GOVT LT 5 628.73’ TO WLY EXT OF N LN 
KOST ST-N89D E ALG WLY EXT & ITS ELY EXT 221’ TO 
POB-SE 378.36’ TO NLY LN RR ROW & TERM, ON S BY S 
LN LT 7 & ITS ELY EXT & ON W BY W LN BLK F TOWN-
SITE OF ROSCOE SECTION 30 TOWNSHIP 123 RANGE 031
………………………………………………………………$1,378.97 

SARTELL CITY 
DOUGLAS & JON MARIE LARSON 703 1/2 RIVERSIDE AVE 
N SARTELL MN 56377-1521 RP 92.56514.0000 SEC: 16, TWP: 
125, RANGE: 28, ACRES: .3 .30 A BEG 259’ N OF S LINE OF 
GOVT LOT 4 ON W R.O.W OF S.A.R. #1-CONT N95’-W TO E 
LINE OF OUTLOT 1 1ST ADD MISS DR-S90’E TO POB ALSO 
N90’ OF S176’ OF OUTLOT 1 1ST ADD MISS DR & E2 OF 
VAC ALLEY LYING ADJ TO N 90’ OF S 176’ OF OUTLOT 1 
SECTION 16 TOWNSHIP 125 RANGE 028 ……… $5,217.06 
DAVID J ROSA 241 RIVERSIDE AVE S SARTELL MN 56377-
2002 RP 92.56566.0000 SEC: 28, TWP: 125, RANGE: 28, 
ACRES: .49 .49A. LT 1 TOWIT, BEG ON W R/W OF SAR 1 
601.25’ N OF INT. WITH S L OF LT 1-SW 399.7’-N58.2’-
NE377.25’-S60’ TO BEG CITY OF SARTELL SECTION 28 
TOWNSHIP 125 RANGE 028…………………………… $759.97 
GENUINE PROPERTIES LLC NATHAN NORDLUND 251 
DANORA PL SAINT CLOUD MN 56301 RP 92.56569.0420 
SEC: 33, TWP: 125, RANGE: 28, ACRES: 4.91 4.91A. W 454’ 
OF NW4NE4 LESS S 850’  SECTION 33 TOWNSHIP 125 
RANGE 028 ………………………………………………$2,711.38 
LYNN M BULEY 1517 LAVENDER AVE S SARTELL MN 
56377 RP 92.56577.0864 SEC: 29, TWP: 125, RANGE: 28, 
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ACRES: CREEKVIEW PRESERVE PLAT 1 LOT 006 BLK 002 
CREEKVIEW PRESERVE PLAT 1 SECTION 29 TOWNSHIP 
125 RANGE 028 ………………………………………… $2,496.48 
ABRAHAM P & PAMELA M IMMELMAN 99 8TH ST N 
SARTELL MN 56377-1486 RP 92.56848.0010 SEC: 16, TWP: 
125, RANGE: 28, ACRES: FIRST ADD TO MISSISSIPPI DR 
W’LY 80’ OF LOT 7 FIRST ADD TO MISSISSIPPI DR SEC-
TION 16 TOWNSHIP 125 RANGE 028 …………… $4,128.52 
MCKINNEY HOMES LLC 1101 MADISON CT SARTELL MN 
56377 RP 92.56865.0334 SEC: 16, TWP: 125, RANGE: 28, 
ACRES: MORNINGSTAR PLAT NINE LOT 011 BLK 004 
MORNINGSTAR PLAT NINE SECTION 16 TOWNSHIP 125 
RANGE 028 ………………………………………………$4,863.34 
DONALD A BURTON 91 4TH AVE N SARTELL MN 56377-
1837 RP 92.56908.0000 SEC: 21, TWP: 125, RANGE: 28, 
ACRES: PARK VIEW ADD LOT 008 PARK VIEW ADD SEC-
TION 21 TOWNSHIP 125 RANGE 028 ………………… $82.71 
JOANNE E CHAPMAN 309 2ND ST N SARTELL MN 56377 
RP 92.57043.0014 SEC: 21, TWP: 125, RANGE: 28, ACRES: 
PARTIAL RE/TOWNSITE/SARTELL LOT 010 BLK 018 PAR-
TIAL RE/TOWNSITE/SARTELL SECTION 21 TOWNSHIP 
125 RANGE 028 ………………………………………… $3,100.58 
CRAIG A WALZ 504 BECHTOLD DR SARTELL MN 56377 RP 
92.57044.0037 SEC: 20, TWP: 125, RANGE: 28, ACRES: PINE 
TREE POND LOT 011 BLK 002 PINE TREE POND SECTION 
20 TOWNSHIP 125 RANGE 028 ………………………… $39.47 
STINGRAY PROPERTIES LLC 4296 PINE POINT RD 
SARTELL MN 56377 RP 92.57044.0908 SEC: 34, TWP: 125, 
RANGE: 28, ACRES: REGIONAL MEDICAL ARTS CAMPUS 
LOT 004 BLK 002 REGIONAL MEDICAL ARTS CAMPUS 
SECTION 34 TOWNSHIP 125 RANGE 028 ………… $599.66 
AMBER C KANGAS ZAKARIA HOUARI 1725 PRAIRIE 
VIEW LN E SAUK RAPIDS MN 56379 RP 92.57071.0508 SEC: 
30, TWP: 125, RANGE: 28, ACRES: .2724 SANDSTONE VIL-
LAGE LOT 008 BLK 002 SANDSTONE VILLAGE SECTION 
30 TOWNSHIP 125 RANGE 028 ……………………… $763.45 
ARVOLA BUILDERS INC 532 WALNUT ST MONTICELLO 
MN 55362 RP 92.57071.0677 SEC: 31, TWP: 125, RANGE: 28, 
ACRES: .1936 SANDSTONE VILLAGE 2 LOT 002 BLK 004 
SANDSTONE VILLAGE 2 SECTION 31 TOWNSHIP 125 
RANGE 28 …………………………………………………… $40.90 
TIFFANY LAMBERT MICHELLE GOHMAN 311 RIVER-
SIDE AVE S SARTELL MN 56377 RP 92.57110.0012 SEC: 27, 
TWP: 125, RANGE: 28, ACRES: SPRUCE BANKS LOT 013 
BLK 001 SPRUCE BANKS SECTION 27 TOWNSHIP 125 
RANGE 028 ………………………………………………$3,832.65 
PHILLIP SAM JENNIFER BOMSTAD HIGHLAND EQUI-
TIES LLC 2713 LEHMAN CT SARTELL MN 56377 RP 
92.57115.0103 SEC: 08, TWP: 125, RANGE: 28, ACRES: .3457 
THE GATES AT BLACKBERRY RIDGE LOT 004 BLK 001 
THE GATES AT BLACKBERRY RIDGE SECTION 08 TOWN-
SHIP 125 RANGE 28 ………………………………… $15,337.29 
ANTHONY ANDERSON KELLY ANDERSON 1425 GRIZZLY 
LN SARTELL MN 56377 RP 92.57115.0253 SEC: 17, TWP: 
125, RANGE: 28, ACRES: THE WILDS LOT 001 BLK 006 THE 
WILDS SECTION 17 TOWNSHIP 125 RANGE 028 …………
………………………………………………………………$6,765.87 
LAVONNE J ZEMAN 323 RIVERSIDE AVE N SARTELL MN 
56377-1724 RP 92.57148.0000 SEC: 21, TWP: 125, RANGE: 28, 
ACRES: TOWNSITE OF SARTELL LOT 002 BLK 005 TOWN-
SITE OF SARTELL SECTION 21 TOWNSHIP 125 RANGE 
028 ……………………………………………………………$427.91 
RICHARD J & JUDITH M SEITZ 135 CHEVAL DR SARTELL 
MN 56377 RP 92.57171.0412 SEC: 20, TWP: 125, RANGE: 28, 
ACRES: WATAB SPRINGS PLAT 2 LOT 003 BLK 003 
WATAB SPRINGS PLAT 2 SECTION 20 TOWNSHIP 125 
RANGE 028 ………………………………………………$2,228.66 
LUCIO D HERNANDEZ ADELA HERNANDEZ 402 8TH AVE 
N SARTELL MN 56377 RP 92.57172.0047 SEC: 21, TWP: 125, 
RANGE: 28, ACRES: WEST MEADOWS ESTATES PLAT 
TWO LOT 007 BLK 002 WEST MEADOWS ESTATES PLAT 
TWO SECTION 21 TOWNSHIP 125 RANGE 028 ……………

…………………………………………………………… $2,016.35 
DEVON M CAROZZI 2012 6TH AVE N SARTELL MN 56377-
1475 RP 92.57229.0502 SEC: 09, TWP: 125, RANGE: 28, 
ACRES: WOODLAWN ESTATES LOT 002 BLK 001 WOOD-
LAWN ESTATES SECTION 09 TOWNSHIP 125 RANGE 028  
………………………………………………………………$2,894.27 

SAUK CENTRE CITY 
ACKMAC LLC PO BOX 12520 ZEPHYR COVE NV 89448 RP 
94.57816.0013 SEC: 15, TWP: 126, RANGE: 34, ACRES: .33 
.33A. THE W 66’ OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TRACT: 
PT OF SW BEGINNING AT A PT 2,067’ E AND 33’ S OF NW 
CORNER OF SW; THEN RUNNING S 217.8’; THEN RUN-
NING E 132’; THEN RUNNING N 217.8’; THEN W 132’ TO 
POB TRACT SW SECTION 15 TOWNSHIP 126 RANGE 034  
…………………………………………………………………$215.97 
WALTER WESSEL 432 PENDERGAST ST SAUK CENTRE 
MN 56378 RP 94.57949.0000 SEC: 09, TWP: 126, RANGE: 34, 
ACRES: .76 .76A. LOT 50 LESS W300’ AUD SUBD OF S2N2 
& OF N2S2 SECTION 09 TOWNSHIP 126 RANGE 034 ……

…………………………………………………………………$62.05 
KAYLA A REDBERG CODY C NELSON SARAH J NELSON 
116 112TH SQ NE MINNEAPOLIS MN 55434 RP 
94.57980.0000 SEC: 09, TWP: 126, RANGE: 34, ACRES: .15 
AUD SUBD SEC 09 & 10 .15 A. LOT 23 LESS S110’ AUD 
SUBD OF NE4NE4 SEC 9 & W2 OF SEC 10 AUD SUBD SEC 
09 & 10 SECTION 09 TOWNSHIP 126 RANGE 034 …………
………………………………………………………………$1,404.15 
COLEEN K BOECK SCOTT E BOECK 44 SINCLAIR LEWIS 
AVE SAUK CENTRE MN 56378 RP 94.57999.0050 SEC: 09, 
TWP: 126, RANGE: 34, ACRES: 4.1 AUD SUBD SEC 09 & 10 
4.10A. PART OF LOT 28 N OF S.A.R. #17 AND EAST OF FDL 
BEG ON N LN OF SAR 17 67.3’ E OF SE COR LOT 1 BLK 3 
JONES ADD - N 165’ - W 67.3’ - N 89’ TO N THERE TERM 
LESS E 130’ OF S 165’ OF W 185’ E OF BLK 3 ALL IN AUD 
SUB OF SEC 10 AUD SUBD SEC 09 & 10 SECTION 09 
TOWNSHIP 126 RANGE 034 ………………………… $2,357.17 
ROGER A & DEBRA DOEDEN 832 GETTY ST SAUK CEN-
TRE MN 56378-1447 RP 94.58012.0003 SEC: 09, TWP: 126, 
RANGE: 34, ACRES: .26 AUD SUBD SEC 09 & 10 W 200’ LOT 
38 LESS PART ELY OF FDL:COM SW COR LOT 38-N90D E 
ALG S LN 124’ TO POB-N1D E 80’ TO SL SAUK RIVER & 
TERM & P/O VAC 1ST ST DAF:BEG SW COR LOT 38 AUD 
SUB-N90D E ALG S LN 124’-S1D W 11.67’-N88D W 123.86’-
NE 8.01’ TO POB AUD SUBD SEC 09 & 10 SECTION 09 
TOWNSHIP 126 RANGE 034 ………………………… $3,877.34 
RONALEE DAVIS 35 8TH ST S SAUK CENTRE MN 56378 
RP 94.58023.0000 SEC: 15, TWP: 126, RANGE: 34, ACRES: 
.41 .41A. W126’ OF N140.25’ OF 198’ OF LOT 7 AUD SUBD 
OF N2 OF SEC 15 SECTION 15 TOWNSHIP 126 RANGE 034
…………………………………………………………………$688.11 
DEBORAH A BROMENSHENKEL 534 CASS ST S SAUK 
CENTRE MN 56378 RP 94.58173.0000 SEC: 15, TWP: 126, 
RANGE: 34, ACRES: CASS ADD LOT 006 BLK 001 CASS 
ADD SECTION 15 TOWNSHIP 126 RANGE 034 ……………

……………………………………………………………… $422.46 
ROBERT STANSBURY 533 MAIN ST N SAUK CENTRE MN 
56378 RP 94.58190.0000 SEC: 04, TWP: 126, RANGE: 34, 
ACRES: COUNTRY CLUB ADD N16 2/3’ OF LOT 9 ALL OF 
LOT 10&S16 2/3’ OF LOT11 BLK1 COUNTRY CLUB ADD 
SECTION 04 TOWNSHIP 126 RANGE 034 ……… $2,622.68 
JOSE M DIAZ MORALES ROGER A & DEBRA DOEDEN 
ADA L TORRES CARRASQUILLO 502 4TH ST N SAUK CEN-
TRE MN 56378 RP 94.58273.0000 SEC: 04, TWP: 126, 
RANGE: 34, ACRES: COUNTRY CLUB ADD LOT 001 BLK 
006 COUNTRY CLUB ADD SECTION 04 TOWNSHIP 126 
RANGE 034 ………………………………………………$1,611.34 

LINDA GOINS 416 OAK ST N SAUK CENTRE MN 56378 RP 
94.58283.0000 SEC: 04, TWP: 126, RANGE: 34, ACRES: 
COUNTRY CLUB ADD S20’ OF LOT 12 & N35’ OF LOT 13 
BLK 6 COUNTRY CLUB ADD SECTION 04 TOWNSHIP 126 
RANGE 034 ……………………………………………… $1,383.80 
JARED T HOWE ERIN E HOWE 630 HICKMAN DR SAUK 
CENTRE MN 56378 RP 94.58354.0000 SEC: 04, TWP: 126, 
RANGE: 34, ACRES: JAMES B HENDRYX ADD LOT 007 
BLK 001 JAMES B HENDRYX ADD SECTION 04 TOWN-
SHIP 126 RANGE 034 ………………………………… $2,484.51 
DIANE WOLBECK JAMES M WOLBECK 825 PINE ST S 
SAUK CENTRE MN 56378-1658 RP 94.58435.0000 SEC: 15, 
TWP: 126, RANGE: 34, ACRES: HOUGHTON’S 3RD ADD 
LOTS 3-4&5 BLK1 AND PART OF VAC RAILROAD AVE ADJ 
THERETO & W2 VAC ALLEY ADJ TO LOT 5 HOUGHTON’S 
3RD ADD SECTION 15 TOWNSHIP 126 RANGE 034 ………
…………………………………………………………………$843.06 
GUILLERMO MARCELO SARMIENTO GONZALEZ YEIMI 
MOTA  ESTUDILLO 40393 COUNTY ROAD 26 SAUK CEN-
TRE MN 56378 RP 94.58499.0000 SEC: 10, TWP: 126, 
RANGE: 34, ACRES: JAMES’ ADD LOT 10, LOT 9 LESS N 61’ 
OF W158’ & LOT 11 LESS S60’ BLK 3 JAMES’ ADD SEC-
TION 10 TOWNSHIP 126 RANGE 034 …………… $1,429.89 
GREGORY J LARSON EUGENE J & AMY E POEPPING 
GEMMA R LARSON 402 EAST ST SAUK CENTRE MN 56378 
RP 94.58543.0000 SEC: 09, TWP: 126, RANGE: 34, ACRES: 
JONES ADD E 80’ OF LOT 6 & E 80’ OF N 6’ OF LOT 5 BLK 
1 JONES ADD SECTION 09 TOWNSHIP 126 RANGE 034 …
………………………………………………………………$1,023.44 
GRANT BLASKOWSKI 529 LAKE ST SAUK CENTRE MN 
56378-1014 RP 94.58583.0000 SEC: 09, TWP: 126, RANGE: 34, 
ACRES: LAKE VIEW ADD LOT 8 & LOT 9 LESS W12’ OF 
LOT 9 BLK 2 LAKE VIEW ADD SECTION 09 TOWNSHIP 
126 RANGE 034 ………………………………………… $2,565.27 
HECTOR D MENDEZ ROBERT D CLOSE JILL M CLOSE 420 
3RD AVE N LONG PRAIRIE MN 56347 RP 94.58670.0000 
SEC: 03, TWP: 126, RANGE: 34, ACRES: R MOORE’S ADD 
OF OUTLOTS P/O OUTLOT 2 R MOORE’S ADD & LOT 7 
AUD SUB NE4NE4 SEC 9 & W2 SEC 10 BEG NW COR OUT-
LOT 2-N89D E ALG N LN 217’-S3D E 131’-N89D W 139.48’ -
N3D W 45’-S89D W 82’ TO W LN OUTLOT 2-NW 86’ TO POB 
R MOORE’S ADD OF OUTLOTS SECTION 03 TOWNSHIP 
126 RANGE 034 ………………………………………… $1,346.92 
AL GETTEL 134 US HIGHWAY 71 N SAUK CENTRE MN 
56378 RP 94.58673.0000 SEC: 03, TWP: 126, RANGE: 34, 
ACRES: R MOORE’S ADD OF OUTLOTS S2 OF LOT 4 LESS 
N154.68’ R MOORE’S ADD OF OUTLOTS SECTION 03 
TOWNSHIP 126 RANGE 034 …………………………… $65.36 
ELLIOT & HALEIGH HILL 507 GROVE LAKE ST SAUK 
CENTRE MN 56378 RP 94.58778.0000 SEC: 16, TWP: 126, 
RANGE: 34, ACRES: ROBBIN’S & MENDENHALL’S LOT 12 
LESS SW 40’ BLK 3 ROBBINS & MENDENHALL’S ADD., 
E2W2 SEPARATE LOT 3 IN TOWNSITE OF SAUK CENTRE 
ROBBIN’S & MENDENHALL’S, TOWNSITE OF SAUK CEN-
TRE SECTION 16 TOWNSHIP 126 RANGE 034 ………………
………………………………………………………………$1,807.32 
CARRIE ANDREWS 709 44TH AVE AMANA IA 52203 RP 
94.59036.0000 SEC: 09, TWP: 126, RANGE: 34, ACRES: 
TOWNSITE OF SAUK CENTRE W58’ OF LOTS 5 & 6 BLK 8 
TOWNSITE OF SAUK CENTRE SECTION 09 TOWNSHIP 
126 RANGE 034 ……………………………………………$810.04 
ANDREW PETERSON MARK SCHMIESING ELIZABETH 
TEMPLIN 315 SINCLAIR LEWIS AVE SAUK CENTRE MN 
56378 RP 94.59125.0000 SEC: 09, TWP: 126, RANGE: 34, 
ACRES: TOWNSITE OF SAUK CENTRE E50’ OF LOT 7 BLK 
14 TOWNSITE OF SAUK CENTRE SECTION 09 TOWNSHIP 
126 RANGE 034 ………………………………………… $3,364.56 

SAUK CENTRE TWP 
MATTHEW BJORK ERIN BJORK 44155 BRICK YARD RD 
SAUK CENTRE MN 56378 RP 34.22926.0000 SEC: 35, TWP: 
127, RANGE: 34, ACRES: 1.1 1.10A. N1.1 A. OF S 8.51 A. OF 
LT 4 W’LY OF RD BEING N 175’” OF S848.5’ SECTION 35 
TOWNSHIP 127 RANGE 034 ………………………… $2,718.58 
JESSE W EVERT CHERYL H TOENYAN 44292 SAUKVIEW 
DR SAUK CENTRE MN 56378 RP 34.22968.0000 SEC: 34, 
TWP: 127, RANGE: 34, ACRES: EVELYN’S ADD LT 28 LESS 
NE’LY PT & LT 29 LESS NW’LY PT EVELYN’S ADD SEC-
TION 34 TOWNSHIP 127 RANGE 034 ………………$2,189.93 

SPRING HILL TWP 
MARK S ENGLER 28403 330TH AVE PAYNESVILLE MN 
56362 RP 35.23351.0000 SEC: 23, TWP: 124, RANGE: 33, 
ACRES: 19.75 19.75A P/O W2SW4 & W2NW4 COM SE COR 
OF WLY 165.24’ OF W2SW4-NE ALG E LN OF WLY 165.24’ 
FOR 2518.30’ TO POB-S69D E 388.67’-S89D E 104.54’-NE 
159.47’-S88D E 299.73’-S68D E 163.96’-S56D E 138.47’-N85D 
E 102.83’ TO E LN W2SW4-NE ALG E LN 239.93’- NE ALG E 
LN 361.21’-N77D W 704.66’-N79D W 630’ TO W LN W2NW4-
SW ALG W LN 636.61’ TO SW COR-N89D E 165.23’-SW 
118.20’ TO POB SECTION 23 TOWNSHIP 124 RANGE 033
…………………………………………………………………$988.60 

ST AUGUSTA CITY 
ROBIN & MARY C OLSON 5417 GARDEN HILLS LN ST 
CLOUD MN 56301 RP 81.43328.0362 SEC: 17, TWP: 123, 
RANGE: 28, ACRES: TERRACE HILLS PLAT 2 LOT 002 BLK 
002 TERRACE HILLS PLAT 2 SECTION 17 TOWNSHIP 123 
RANGE 028 ……………………………………………… $3,254.42 

ST CLOUD CITY 
JOSEPH BECHTOLD KEITH BECHTOLD PO BOX 13 MILL-
TOWN MT 59851 RP 82.43607.0000 SEC: 04, TWP: 123, 
RANGE: 28, ACRES: 10 10.00A. SW4SW4NW4 OLD 
#29.17691.000 SECTION 04 TOWNSHIP 123 RANGE 028 …

…………………………………………………………………$79.24 
THOMAS HARKER CHRISTINA HARKER 1405 MAINE 
PRAIRIE RD SAINT CLOUD MN 56301 RP 82.43898.0000 
SEC: 15, TWP: 124, RANGE: 28, ACRES: .88 A OF SE4SW4 
DAF COM 25.5 FT N OF SW COR SE4SW4 ON CL OF RD-
N350’-N57DE72’ TO BEG- N57D E114’-S45D E263’-SW ON CL 
160’-N35D W271.03’ TO BEG SECTION 15 TOWNSHIP 124 
RANGE 028 ………………………………………………… $39.47 
ROGER J ROBINSON 3243 COUNTY ROAD 74 ST CLOUD 
MN 56301-8905 RP 82.44152.0530 SEC: 29, TWP: 124, 
RANGE: 28, ACRES: 3.72 29-124-28 3.72A P/O SE4SE4 BEG 
SE COR-N ALG E LN 424.73’-S88D W 471.12’-S85D W 414.21’ 
TO S LN-E ALG S LN 480.33’ TO POB LESS PARCEL #18 
STEARNS COUNTY HWY ROW PLAT# 44 SECTION 29 
TOWNSHIP 124 RANGE 028…………………………… $673.17 
TODD M SOLARZ 1025 BROMO AVE ST CLOUD MN 56303-
0214 RP 82.44153.0338 SEC: 06, TWP: 124, RANGE: 28, 
ACRES: AL’S 2ND ADD TO ST CLOUD LOT 004 BLK 003 
AL’S 2ND ADD TO ST CLOUD SECTION 06 TOWNSHIP 124 
RANGE 028 ……………………………………………… $1,491.59 
WADE L BURGESS ANDREA L BURGESS 2225 WAR-
RENVILLE AVE WHEATON IL 60189 RP 82.44154.0460 SEC: 
21, TWP: 124, RANGE: 28, ACRES: ANGUSHIRE MEADOWS 
TWO LOT 006 BLK 001 ANGUSHIRE MEADOWS TWO SEC-
TION 21 TOWNSHIP 124 RANGE 028 …………… $3,839.28 
WILLIAM C STROTHER JR LOUISE M STROTHER 4140 
6TH ST S SAINT CLOUD MN 56301 RP 82.44154.0585 SEC: 
21, TWP: 124, RANGE: 28, ACRES: ANGUSHIRE MEADOWS 
FOUR LOT 006 BLK 002 ANGUSHIRE MEADOWS FOUR 
SECTION 21 TOWNSHIP 124 RANGE 028 ……… $3,197.82 
ROBERT MOE KATHI JOHNSON 1800 11TH AVE S SAINT 
CLOUD MN 56301 RP 82.44206.0000 SEC: 23, TWP: 124, 
RANGE: 28, ACRES: ATWOOD ACRES N77’ OF W2 OF LOT 
6 BLK 2 ATWOOD ACRES SECTION 23 TOWNSHIP 124 
RANGE 028 ……………………………………………… $1,321.89 
CARPENTER FAMILY INVESTMENTS LLC BEHRENDT 
CONTRACTING INC 631 29TH AVE N SAINT CLOUD MN 
56303 RP 82.44309.0900 SEC: 23, TWP: 124, RANGE: 28, 
ACRES: .2061 BAMBENEK ADDITION LOT 001 BLK 001 

BAMBENEK ADDITION SECTION 23 TOWNSHIP 124 
RANGE 028 ……………………………………………… $4,052.96 
ABDI ALI DEERWOOD BANK MUNA IMAN 3834 BEAR 
RIDGE AVE S SAINT CLOUD MN 56301 RP 82.44337.0916 
SEC: 34, TWP: 124, RANGE: 28, ACRES: .1512 BEAR RIDGE 
FIRST ADDITION LOT 008 BLK 002 BEAR RIDGE FIRST 
ADDITION SECTION 34 TOWNSHIP 124 RANGE 028 ……
………………………………………………………………$4,245.55 
CHRISTOPHER M JAEGER PO BOX 11 SARTELL MN 56377 
RP 82.44449.0000 SEC: 14, TWP: 124, RANGE: 28, ACRES: 
JAMES BOWES ADD LOT 10 BLK 51 TOWN OF ST. CLOUD 
CITY JAMES BOWES ADD SECTION 14 TOWNSHIP 124 
RANGE 028 ………………………………………………$2,833.76 
MICHAEL AHL 902 8TH AVE S SAINT CLOUD MN 56301 
RP 82.44470.0000 SEC: 14, TWP: 124, RANGE: 28, ACRES: 
JAMES BOWES ADD LOT 7 LESS E’LY 45’ BLK 60 JAMES 
BOWES ADD SECTION 14 TOWNSHIP 124 RANGE 028 …
………………………………………………………………$1,646.88 
RKW LLC 2302 FRONTAGE RD S WAITE PARK MN 56387 
RP 82.44525.0000 SEC: 14, TWP: 124, RANGE: 28, ACRES: 
JAMES BOWES ADD LOT 001 BLK 075 JAMES BOWES 
ADD SECTION 14 TOWNSHIP 124 RANGE 028 ……………
…………………………………………………………………$373.87 
JANET GOLDEN-LANDQUIST 910 10TH AVE S SAINT 
CLOUD MN 56301 RP 82.44532.0000 SEC: 14, TWP: 124, 
RANGE: 28, ACRES: JAMES BOWES ADD LOT 008 BLK 075 
JAMES BOWES ADD SECTION 14 TOWNSHIP 124 RANGE 
028 …………………………………………………………$1,434.79 
RKW LLC 2302 FRONTAGE RD S WAITE PARK MN 56387 
RP 82.44535.0000 SEC: 14, TWP: 124, RANGE: 28, ACRES: 
JAMES BOWES ADD LOT 11 BLK 75 & THAT P/O VAC N/S 
ALLEY IN BLK 75 JAMES BOWES ADD SECTION 14 
TOWNSHIP 124 RANGE 028 …………………………$1,599.30 
RKW LLC 2302 FRONTAGE RD S WAITE PARK MN 56387 
RP 82.44536.0010 SEC: 14, TWP: 124, RANGE: 28, ACRES: 
JAMES BOWES ADD THAT PT OF LOT 12 LYING N’LY OF 
S 23’ THEREOF BLK 75 & THAT P/O VAC N/S ALLEY IN 
BLK 75 JAMES BOWES ADD SECTION 14 TOWNSHIP 124 
RANGE 028 …………………………………………………$471.00 
RKW LLC 2302 FRONTAGE RD S WAITE PARK MN 56387 
RP 82.44649.0000 SEC: 13, TWP: 124, RANGE: 28, ACRES: 
BROTT & SMITH’S ADD LOTS 1 & 2 & 3 LESS SW’LY 
PARTS TAKEN FOR 5TH ST REALIGNMENT ALSO THAT 
PART OF S2 OF 11TH ST VAC & W2 OF 4TH AVE VACATED 
WHICH ADJOIN SAID LOTS & IS W’LY OF REALIGNED 
5TH BROTT & SMITH’S ADD SECTION 13 TOWNSHIP 124 
RANGE 028 ………………………………………………$9,626.12 
GOODNEIGHBOR SERVICES CORP 1435 SOPHIA DR 
CHASKA MN 55318 RP 82.44678.0000 SEC: 13, TWP: 124, 
RANGE: 28, ACRES: BROTT & SMITH’S ADD LOT 001 BLK 
023 BROTT & SMITH’S ADD SECTION 13 TOWNSHIP 124 
RANGE 028 ……………………………………………$11,129.42 
MARTIN MONTANEZ-MORELOS JAROLIN GONZALEZ-
GONZALEZ 1024 25TH AVE N SAINT CLOUD MN 56303 RP 
82.45028.0000 SEC: 10, TWP: 124, RANGE: 28, ACRES: CEN-
TENNIAL LOT 027 BLK 006 CENTENNIAL SECTION 10 
TOWNSHIP 124 RANGE 028 …………………………$2,474.87 
CYNTHIA L WITSCHEN-BOELZ DONALD BOELZ 828 24TH 
AVE N SAINT CLOUD MN 56303 RP 82.45211.0000 SEC: 10, 
TWP: 124, RANGE: 28, ACRES: CENTENNIAL LOT 010 BLK 
015 CENTENNIAL SECTION 10 TOWNSHIP 124 RANGE 
028 …………………………………………………………$1,205.25 
WILLIAM H BACHMAN 353 23RD AVE N ST CLOUD MN 
56303-3842 RP 82.45290.0000 SEC: 10, TWP: 124, RANGE: 28, 
ACRES: CENTRAL PARK ADD LOT 001 BLK 007 CENTRAL 
PARK ADD SECTION 10 TOWNSHIP 124 RANGE 028 ……
…………………………………………………………………$827.95 
JUSTINO PINEDA RICHARD J VOS 500 25TH AVE N SAINT 
CLOUD MN 56303 RP 82.45350.0000 SEC: 10, TWP: 124, 
RANGE: 28, ACRES: CENTRAL PARK ADD LOTS 1 & 2 & 
VACATED COOPER AV BLK 10 CENTRAL PARK ADD SEC-
TION 10 TOWNSHIP 124 RANGE 028 ………………$2,031.87 
KP HOMES LLC 8639 FAIRHILL LN MONTICELLO MN 
55362 RP 82.45562.0000 SEC: 10, TWP: 124, RANGE: 28, 
ACRES: CENTRAL PARK ADD LOTS 19,20,21, 22 & S1/2 OF 
LOT 23 BLOCK 30 CENTRAL PARK ADD SECTION 10 
TOWNSHIP 124 RANGE 028 …………………………$7,768.61 
ALAN B HALLERMANN 410 19 1/2 AVE N ST CLOUD MN 
56303-3823 RP 82.45784.0000 SEC: 10, TWP: 124, RANGE: 28, 
ACRES: COATES COOPER & FREEMAN’S ADD LOT 011 
BLK 002 COATES, COOPER & FREEMAN’S ADD SECTION 
10 TOWNSHIP 124 RANGE 028 ………………………$218.54 
MICHAEL M & MARIE J LYNCH 2115 1ST ST S ST CLOUD 
MN 56301-3977 RP 82.46043.0000 SEC: 15, TWP: 124, 
RANGE: 28, ACRES: COLONIAL GARDENS ADD LOT 015 
BLK 008 COLONIAL GARDENS ADD SECTION 15 TOWN-
SHIP 124 RANGE 028 …………………………………$1,090.94 
INDEPENDENT MUSIC COLLABORATIVE OF CENTR 3373 
OLD STONE WAY NE SAUK RAPIDS MN 56379 RP 
82.46110.0000 SEC: 11, TWP: 124, RANGE: 28, ACRES: CO-
LUMBIA SQUARE LOT 18 BLK 1 & E2 OF N-S ALLEY VA-
CATED ABUTTING SAID LOT COLUMBIA SQUARE 
SECTION 11 TOWNSHIP 124 RANGE 028…………$4,730.06 
MARK GRIMSLEY 215 33RD AVE N SAINT CLOUD MN 
56303 RP 82.46174.0000 SEC: 16, TWP: 124, RANGE: 28, 
ACRES: COTTAGE PLACE ADD LOTS 27 & 28 BLK 1 COT-
TAGE PLACE ADD SECTION 16 TOWNSHIP 124 RANGE 
028 …………………………………………………………$2,892.06 
VICTOR H GRELL DORIS A REISINGER 643 JENISA DR ST 
CLOUD MN 56301-9633 RP 82.46279.0383 SEC: 25, TWP: 124, 
RANGE: 28, ACRES: COUNTRY CLUB VILLAS PLAT 4 LOT 
005 BLK 001 COUNTRY CLUB VILLAS PLAT 4 SECTION 25 
TOWNSHIP 124 RANGE 028 …………………………$2,506.28 
CARPENTER FAMILY FOODS LLC SJOBECK PROPER-
TIES LLC 503 3RD ST N SARTELL MN 56377 RP 
82.46306.0000 SEC: 14, TWP: 124, RANGE: 28, ACRES: 
CRAM’S ADD LOT 007 BLK 004 CRAM’S ADD SECTION 14 
TOWNSHIP 124 RANGE 028 …………………………$5,325.85 
NLD DIVISION LLC 7650 EDINBOROUGH WAY #200 
EDINA MN 55435 RP 82.46456.0434 SEC: 16, TWP: 124, 
RANGE: 28, ACRES: 0 DIVISION FILING NUMBER 3 ……

……………………………………………………………$18,597.14 
RKW LLC 2302 FRONTAGE RD S WAITE PARK MN 56387 
RP 82.46457.0004 SEC: 02, TWP: 124, RANGE: 28, ACRES: 
DOCTORS PARK PROPERTIES LOT 002 BLK 001 DOCTORS 
PARK PROPERTIES SECTION 02 TOWNSHIP 124 RANGE 
028 ………………………………………………………… $3,559.98 
SOMALIS REAL ESTATE INVESTORS PO BOX 7186 SAINT 
CLOUD MN 56302 RP 82.46475.0000 SEC: 10, TWP: 124, 
RANGE: 28, ACRES: EDELBROCKS ADD LOT 3 & S4’ OF 
LOT 4 BLK 3 EDELBROCKS ADD SECTION 10 TOWNSHIP 
124 RANGE 028 …………………………………………$2,763.70 
PATRICK JOHNSON 1203 9TH AVE N SAINT CLOUD MN 
56303 RP 82.46648.0000 SEC: 11, TWP: 124, RANGE: 28, 
ACRES: ELM PARK ADD LOT 005 BLK 001 ELM PARK ADD 
SECTION 11 TOWNSHIP 124 RANGE 028 ……………$39.47 
JEFFREY J KARNES 1551 8TH AVE N SAINT CLOUD MN 
56303 RP 82.47039.0000 SEC: 02, TWP: 124, RANGE: 28, 
ACRES: GAMBRINO’S ADD N113.7’ OF LOT 1 BLK 1 GAM-
BRINO’S ADD SECTION 02 TOWNSHIP 124 RANGE 028 …
………………………………………………………………$2,727.41 
JEFFREY PATTON JONATHAN T KERN KARI PATTON 
5257 YORK AVE S MINNEAPOLIS MN 55418 RP 
82.47186.0081 SEC: 22, TWP: 124, RANGE: 28, ACRES: 
GOETTENS ADD PLAT 10 LOT 010 BLK 002 GOETTENS 
ADD PLAT 10 SECTION 22 TOWNSHIP 124 RANGE 028 …
………………………………………………………………$2,629.31 
NORTHERN LUXURY ESTATE LLC PO BOX 129 SARTELL 
MN 56377-0129 RP 82.47277.0000 SEC: 03, TWP: 124, 
RANGE: 28, ACRES: HAYWARD PARK ADD LOT 009 BLK 
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005 HAYWARD PARK ADD SECTION 03 TOWNSHIP 124 
RANGE 028 ………………………………………………$2,527.68 
JISSELL EUCEDA IVIS EUCEDA 108 21ST AVE N SAINT 
CLOUD MN 56303 RP 82.47394.0000 SEC: 15, TWP: 124, 
RANGE: 28, ACRES: HIGHLAND PARK ADD LOT 18 & S3’ 
OF LOT 19 BLK 4 HIGHLAND PARK ADD SECTION 15 
TOWNSHIP 124 RANGE 028 ……………………………$991.86 
CHRIS F & JUDITH M SCHEARER 2243 26TH AVE S ST 
CLOUD MN 56301-5042 RP 82.47427.0021 SEC: 22, TWP: 124, 
RANGE: 28, ACRES: HILLSIDE OAKS REPLAT AND THAT 
PART OF LOT 3 WHICH LIES SE’LY OF A LN 9.94’ NE’LY 
OF, MEASURED AT RT ANGLES TO AND PARALLE WITH 
SE’LY LN LT 3 OLD #30.19780.008 HILLSIDE OAKS RE-
PLAT SECTION 22 TOWNSHIP 124 RANGE 028 ……………
………………………………………………………………$2,046.84 
JOEL J SABYAN SUSAN L SABYAN 2605 23RD ST S ST 
CLOUD MN 56301 RP 82.47427.0029 SEC: 22, TWP: 124, 
RANGE: 28, ACRES: HILLSIDE OAKS REPLAT LOT 9 & 
PART OF LOT 8 LYING S’LY OF A L BEG 10’ N OF SE COR 
LOT 8 & RUNNING W TO PT 5’ N OF SW COR BLK 2 OLD #  
30.19780.013 HILLSIDE OAKS REPLAT SECTION 22 
TOWNSHIP 124 RANGE 028 …………………………$4,598.82 
ABDULAHI ABDINUR IDIRIS RICHARD & SANDRA 
BRAEGELMANN RICHARD A BRAEGELMANN SANDRA K 
BRAEGELMANN 151 32ND AVE N SAINT CLOUD MN 
56303 RP 82.47665.0000 SEC: 15, TWP: 124, RANGE: 28, 
ACRES: JUREK-PORWALL-WASILOWSKI ADD LOT 001 
JUREK-PORWALL-WASILOWSKI ADD SECTION 15 
TOWNSHIP 124 RANGE 028 …………………………$2,269.40 
KENN TAMM 31365 163RD AVE AVON MN 56310 RP 
82.47687.0000 SEC: 15, TWP: 124, RANGE: 28, ACRES: 
JUREK-PORWALL-WASILOWSKI ADD LOT 023 JUREK-
PORWALL-WASILOWSKI ADD SECTION 15 TOWNSHIP 
124 RANGE 028 ……………………………………………$60.09 
DEBORAH A PULLIAM 5910 WESTCLIFFE PLZ ST CLOUD 
MN 56303 RP 82.47690.0094 SEC: 05, TWP: 124, RANGE: 28, 
ACRES: KENSINGTON GARDENS PLAT 2 LOT 001 BLK 002 
KENSINGTON GARDENS PLAT 2 SECTION 05 TOWNSHIP 
124 RANGE 028 ……………………………………………$249.36 
KENNETH A JOHNSON 19946 HAMBURG AVE 
LAKEVILLE MN 55044 RP 82.47690.0612 SEC: 05, TWP: 124, 
RANGE: 28, ACRES: KENSINGTON GARDENS PATIO 
HOMES LOTS 7 & 8 KENSINGTON GARDENS PATIO 
HOMES SECTION 05 TOWNSHIP 124 RANGE 028 …………
………………………………………………………………$1,540.58 
DANNY J & TERYL A BICKNELL 1121 9TH AVE N ST 
CLOUD MN 56303-2814 RP 82.47949.0000 SEC: 11, TWP: 124, 
RANGE: 28, ACRES: LOWRY’S ADD LOT 009 BLK 074 
LOWRY’S ADD SECTION 11 TOWNSHIP 124 RANGE 028…
………………………………………………………………$1,117.07 
PETER G BRENNAN 723 9TH AVE N ST CLOUD MN 56303 
RP 82.47991.0000 SEC: 11, TWP: 124, RANGE: 28, ACRES: 
LOWRY’S ADD LOT 009 BLK 078 LOWRY’S ADD SECTION 
11 TOWNSHIP 124 RANGE 028 ………………………$983.15 
JAY HART 899 PEARL VIEW DR SAUK RAPIDS MN 56379 
RP 82.47992.0000 SEC: 11, TWP: 124, RANGE: 28, ACRES: 
LOWRY’S ADD LOT 10 & S’LY 9’ OF 8TH ST. NO. BLK 78 
LOWRY’S ADD SECTION 11 TOWNSHIP 124 RANGE 028…
………………………………………………………………$1,896.37 
FRANCES L RICHARDSON 909 7TH AVE N ST CLOUD MN 
56303 RP 82.48086.0000 SEC: 11, TWP: 124, RANGE: 28, 
ACRES: LOWRY’S ADD LOT 007 BLK 087 LOWRY’S ADD 
SECTION 11 TOWNSHIP 124 RANGE 028…………$2,044.20 
MANO AHMED DHUHUL RJAE PROPERTIES LLC 720 8TH 
ST N SAINT CLOUD MN 56303 RP 82.48103.0000 SEC: 11, 
TWP: 124, RANGE: 28, ACRES: LOWRY’S ADD LOT 002 BLK 
089 LOWRY’S ADD SECTION 11 TOWNSHIP 124 RANGE 
028 …………………………………………………………$4,897.73 
25TH AVE PLAZA LLC 25814 LAKE RD SAINT CLOUD MN 
56301 RP 82.48353.0264 SEC: 23, TWP: 124, RANGE: 28, 
ACRES: MAJESTIC ESTATES LOT 002 BLK 003 MAJESTIC 
ESTATES SECTION 23 TOWNSHIP 124 RANGE 028 ………
………………………………………………………………$2,379.73 
MARGARET WOLFF 800 15TH AVE S SAINT CLOUD MN 
56301 RP 82.48374.0000 SEC: 14, TWP: 124, RANGE: 28, 
ACRES: MCCLURE & WHITNEY’S ADD N1/2 OF LOT 28 & 
ALL OF LOT 29 MCCLURE & WHITNEY’S ADD SECTION 
14 TOWNSHIP 124 RANGE 028………………………$2,873.93 
IVAN R KARNES JR DANIEL KARNES KARNES FAMILY 
TRUST 838 WASHINGTON MEMORIAL DR SAINT CLOUD 
MN 56301 RP 82.48438.0000 SEC: 14, TWP: 124, RANGE: 28, 
ACRES: MCCLURE & WHITNEY’S ADD N’LY 34’ OF LOT 18 
& S’LY 21’ OF LOT 19  BLK 4 MCCLURE & WHITNEY’S ADD 
SECTION 14 TOWNSHIP 124 RANGE 028…………$2,165.64 
AYCHOEUN TEA PO BOX 17004 MINNEAPOLIS MN 55417 
RP 82.48545.0000 SEC: 09, TWP: 124, RANGE: 28, ACRES: 
MCCLURE & WHITNEY’2ND ADD LOTS 12 & 13  BLK 1 MC-
CLURE & WHITNEY’2ND ADD SECTION 09 TOWNSHIP 
124 RANGE 028 …………………………………………$5,449.51 
TAYLOR HOFFMAN 2803 EDWARD DR SAINT CLOUD MN 
56301 RP 82.48776.0727 SEC: 26, TWP: 124, RANGE: 28, 
ACRES: NATURES TRAIL LOT 009 BLK 002 NATURES 
TRAIL SECTION 26 TOWNSHIP 124 RANGE 028……………
………………………………………………………………$2,211.55 
SHARLENE M WALLACK 1403 33RD AVE N #5 SAINT 
CLOUD MN 56303 RP 82.48895.0055 SEC: 04, TWP: 124, 
RANGE: 28, ACRES: NORTH COURT PATIO HOMES “AND 
A 1/22 INTEREST TO LOT 12 (COMMON AREA)” NORTH 
COURT PATIO HOMES SECTION 04 TOWNSHIP 124 
RANGE 028 ………………………………………………$3,130.52 
HRA DENTAL LLC 2406 34TH ST S SAINT CLOUD MN 
56301 RP 82.49058.0032 SEC: 03, TWP: 124, RANGE: 28, 
ACRES: NORTHWAY ALLIANCE CONDO APT D & 7.77% 
COMMON ELEMENT (PART OF LOT 2 BLK 9 NORTHWAY 
PLAT 6) NORTHWAY ALLIANCE CONDO SECTION 03 
TOWNSHIP 124 RANGE 028 …………………………$1,187.06 
HRA DENTAL LLC 2406 34TH ST S SAINT CLOUD MN 
56301 RP 82.49058.0036 SEC: 03, TWP: 124, RANGE: 28, 
ACRES: NORTHWAY ALLIANCE CONDO APT E & 7.77% 
COMMON ELEMENT (PART OF LOT 2 BLK 9 NORTHWAY 
PLAT 6) NORTHWAY ALLIANCE CONDO SECTION 03 
TOWNSHIP 124 RANGE 028 …………………………$1,187.06 
HRA DENTAL LLC 2406 34TH ST S SAINT CLOUD MN 
56301 RP 82.49058.0040 SEC: 03, TWP: 124, RANGE: 28, 
ACRES: NORTHWAY ALLIANCE CONDO APT F & 7.60% 
COMMON ELEMENT (PART OF LOT 2 BLK 9 NORTHWAY 
PLAT 6) NORTHWAY ALLIANCE CONDO SECTION 03 
TOWNSHIP 124 RANGE 028 …………………………$1,589.13 
ODAM REALTY HOLDINGS LLC 6014 LAKELAND AVE N 
CRYSTAL MN 55428 RP 82.49058.0052 SEC: 03, TWP: 124, 
RANGE: 28, ACRES: NORTHWAY ALLIANCE CONDO PH II 
APT J & 3.77% COMMON ELEMENT (PART OF LOT 2 BLK 
9 NORTHWAY PLAT 6) NORTHWAY ALLIANCE CONDO 
PH II SECTION 03 TOWNSHIP 124 RANGE 028 ……………
…………………………………………………………………$632.51 
ODAM REALTY HOLDINGS LLC 6014 LAKELAND AVE N 
CRYSTAL MN 55428 RP 82.49058.0056 SEC: 03, TWP: 124, 
RANGE: 28, ACRES: NORTHWAY ALLIANCE CONDO PH II 
APT K & 7.71% COMMON ELEMENT (PART OF LOT 2 BLK 
9 NORTHWAY PLAT 6) NORTHWAY ALLIANCE CONDO 
PH II SECTION 03 TOWNSHIP 124 RANGE 028 ……………
………………………………………………………………$1,187.06 
STEVEN J RESSEMANN 1313 13TH ST N ST CLOUD MN 
56303 RP 82.49062.0020 SEC: 03, TWP: 124, RANGE: 28, 
ACRES: NORTHWAY PLAT 01 LOT 011 BLK 001 NORTH-
WAY PLAT 01 SECTION 03 TOWNSHIP 124 RANGE 028 …
………………………………………………………………$1,666.88 
CENTRAL MN RE-ENTRY PROJECT 103 12TH AVE N 
SAINT CLOUD MN 56303 RP 82.49237.0000 SEC: 10, TWP: 
124, RANGE: 28, ACRES: PAN ADD LOT 012 BLK 002 PAN 

ADD SECTION 10 TOWNSHIP 124 RANGE 028 ……$49.08 
SCOTT A SCHAEFER DUANE C SCHAEFER 3211 9TH ST 
N SAINT CLOUD MN 56303 RP 82.49293.0000 SEC: 10, TWP: 
124, RANGE: 28, ACRES: PAN ADD LOTS 12 & 13 BLK 5 
PAN ADD SECTION 10 TOWNSHIP 124 RANGE 028 ………
………………………………………………………………$3,813.81 
MARY ANN PETRON THOMAS J PETRON 1045 37TH AVE 
N SAINT CLOUD MN 56303 RP 82.49442.0000 SEC: 09, TWP: 
124, RANGE: 28, ACRES: PAN PARK PLACE ADD LOT 003 
BLK 006 PAN PARK PLACE ADD SECTION 09 TOWNSHIP 
124 RANGE 028 …………………………………………$2,064.07 
CHAD E FELCHLE ZCW PROPERTIES LLC 1028 34TH AVE 
N SAINT CLOUD MN 56303 RP 82.49508.0000 SEC: 09, TWP: 
124, RANGE: 28, ACRES: PAN PARK PLACE ADD LOTS 23 
& 24 BLK 10 PAN PARK PLACE ADD SECTION 09 TOWN-
SHIP 124 RANGE 028 …………………………………$1,934.21 
MN CONSTRUCTION SPECIALISTS LLC PO BOX 129 
SARTELL MN 56377 RP 82.49915.0000 SEC: 15, TWP: 124, 
RANGE: 28, ACRES: PAULSEN ADD LOT 005 BLK 002 
PAULSEN ADD SECTION 15 TOWNSHIP 124 RANGE 028
………………………………………………………………$1,773.57 
JEREMY J DANIELSON 8950 CYPRESS WATERS BLVD 
COPPELL TX 75019 RP 82.49918.0000 SEC: 15, TWP: 124, 
RANGE: 28, ACRES: PAULSEN ADD LOT 002 BLK 003 
PAULSEN ADD SECTION 15 TOWNSHIP 124 RANGE 028
………………………………………………………………$2,189.46 
THOMAS L WEBER LLOYD L & BERNADINE D WEBER 
123 15TH AVE N ST CLOUD MN 56303 RP 82.49984.0000 
SEC: 14, TWP: 124, RANGE: 28, ACRES: PLATTES 2ND ADD 
LOTS 3 & 4 BLK 2 PLATTES 2ND ADD SECTION 14 TOWN-
SHIP 124 RANGE 028 …………………………………$2,167.85 
ROBERT C ABEL & NICOLA ABEL REV TRUST 3640 PLUM 
CREEK DR SAINT CLOUD MN 56301 RP 82.50002.0194 SEC: 
35, TWP: 124, RANGE: 28, ACRES: PLUM CREEK ESTATES 
LOT 004 BLK 003 PLUM CREEK ESTATES SECTION 35 
TOWNSHIP 124 RANGE 028 …………………………$3,560.17 
ST CLOUD DEV LLC 100 MENLO PARK MALL #500 EDI-
SON NJ 08837 RP 82.50002.0930 SEC: 15, TWP: 124, RANGE: 
28, ACRES: .77 POPEYES OF ST CLOUD LOT 001 BLK 001 
POPEYES OF ST CLOUD SECTION 15 TOWNSHIP 124 
RANGE 28 ………………………………………………$22,675.50 
PAMILA BELGRADE 130 23RD AVE N SAINT CLOUD MN 
56303 RP 82.50050.0000 SEC: 15, TWP: 124, RANGE: 28, 
ACRES: PROSPECT ADD LOT 021 BLK 002 PROSPECT ADD 
SECTION 15 TOWNSHIP 124 RANGE 028…………$1,178.66 
MARILYN MAE MALINEN LUTTER 105 23RD AVE N 
SAINT CLOUD MN 56303 RP 82.50063.0000 SEC: 15, TWP: 
124, RANGE: 28, ACRES: PROSPECT ADD LOT 011 BLK 003 
PROSPECT ADD SECTION 15 TOWNSHIP 124 RANGE 028 

…………………………………………………………… $2,033.15 
PAULETTE KRISTIANN 104 24TH AVE N SAINT CLOUD 
MN 56303 RP 82.50067.0000 SEC: 15, TWP: 124, RANGE: 28, 
ACRES: PROSPECT ADD LOT 015 BLK 003 PROSPECT ADD 
SECTION 15 TOWNSHIP 124 RANGE 028…………$2,796.62 
RYAN C REID 126 25TH AVE N SAINT CLOUD MN 56303 
RP 82.50090.0000 SEC: 15, TWP: 124, RANGE: 28, ACRES: 
PROSPECT ADD LOT 020 BLK 004 PROSPECT ADD SEC-
TION 15 TOWNSHIP 124 RANGE 028 ……………… $926.54 
IDIRIS MOHAMUD WITT HOMES LLC 5211 GROUSE CT 
SAINT CLOUD MN 56303 RP 82.50095.0807 SEC: 05, TWP: 
124, RANGE: 28, ACRES: QUAIL MEADOWS 3 LOT 009 BLK 
005 QUAIL MEADOWS 3 SECTION 05 TOWNSHIP 124 
RANGE 028 ………………………………………………$3,217.21 
GRANITE COMPANIES LLC 600 INWOOD AVE N OAK-
DALE MN 55128 RP 82.50096.0519 SEC: 34, TWP: 124, 
RANGE: 28, ACRES: QUARRY WOODS OUTLOT F QUARRY 
WOODS SECTION 34 TOWNSHIP 124 RANGE 028 …………
………………………………………………………………$1,191.23 
GRANITE COMPANIES LLC 600 INWOOD AVE N OAK-
DALE MN 55128 RP 82.50096.0521 SEC: 34, TWP: 124, 
RANGE: 28, ACRES: QUARRY WOODS OUTLOT H QUARRY 
WOODS SECTION 34 TOWNSHIP 124 RANGE 028 …………
………………………………………………………………$4,769.89 
GRANITE COMPANIES LLC 600 INWOOD AVE N OAK-
DALE MN 55128 RP 82.50096.0522 SEC: 34, TWP: 124, 
RANGE: 28, ACRES: QUARRY WOODS OUTLOT I QUARRY 
WOODS SECTION 34 TOWNSHIP 124 RANGE 028 …………

……………………………………………………………$14,423.82 
TODD M SOLARZ 1025 BROMO AVE ST CLOUD MN 56303-
0214 RP 82.50124.0000 SEC: 14, TWP: 124, RANGE: 28, 
ACRES: RE-ARRGT OF BLK 4 OF LAKE PARK LOT 008 BLK 
004 RE-ARRGT OF BLK 4 OF LAKE PARK SECTION 14 
TOWNSHIP 124 RANGE 028 ……………………………$733.03 
GANZ ENTERPRISES LLC 1792 GREELEY ST S STILLWA-
TER MN 55082 RP 82.50236.0000 SEC: 23, TWP: 124, 
RANGE: 28, ACRES: RESIDENCE PARK ADD ST CLOUD 
E70.05’ OF LOT 7 & S31.29’ OF E70.05’ OF LOT 6 BLK 4 RES-
IDENCE PARK ADD ST CLOUD SECTION 23 TOWNSHIP 
124 RANGE 028 …………………………………………$2,198.56 
ANTHONY KADUS 1708 CASSELBERRY RD SAINT CLOUD 
MN 56303 RP 82.50360.0157 SEC: 06, TWP: 124, RANGE: 28, 
ACRES: ROLLING RIDGE ESTATES LOT 018 BLK 004 
ROLLING RIDGE ESTATES SECTION 06 TOWNSHIP 124 
RANGE 028 ………………………………………………$4,494.80 
JASON PACHECO 503 3RD ST N SARTELL MN 56377 RP 
82.50458.0000 SEC: 15, TWP: 124, RANGE: 28, ACRES: ROO-
SEVELT PLACE ADD LOT 011 BLK 009 ROOSEVELT 
PLACE ADD SECTION 15 TOWNSHIP 124 RANGE 028 ……
…………………………………………………………………$911.48 
BRADLEY C & DEANNE B GORDER 3100 3RD ST N ST 
CLOUD MN 56303-4118 RP 82.50509.0000 SEC: 15, TWP: 124, 
RANGE: 28, ACRES: ROSEDALE PARK ADD LOT 001 BLK 
003 ROSEDALE PARK ADD SECTION 15 TOWNSHIP 124 
RANGE 028 ………………………………………………$1,770.41 
COCONI’S PROPERTIES LLC 712 MINNESOTA AVE S 
SIOUX FALLS SD 57104 RP 82.50599.9807 SEC: 15, TWP: 
124, RANGE: 28, ACRES: 0 RUBALD SECOND ADDITION

……………………………………………………………$34,249.81 
FARAH GHALID NAJMA YUSUF 6340 RIDGEWOOD RD 
#119 SAINT CLOUD MN 56303 RP 82.50659.0188 SEC: 08, 
TWP: 124, RANGE: 28, ACRES: .485 SAUK RIVER ESTATES 
PLAT 2 LOT 006 BLK 001 SAUK RIVER ESTATES PLAT 2 
SECTION 08 TOWNSHIP 124 RANGE 028 ………$10,290.99 
FADUMA SHEIKH-ALI RJAE PROPERTIES LLC ABDILAD-
HIF HEYBE 1610 GOETTENS WAY SAINT CLOUD MN 
56301 RP 82.50662.0081 SEC: 22, TWP: 124, RANGE: 28, 
ACRES: .3184 SCHOOL DISTRICT 742 ADDITION PLAT 2 
LOT 002 BLK 001 SCHOOL DISTRICT 742 ADDITION PLAT 
2 SECTION 22 TOWNSHIP 124 RANGE 28 ………$2,917.82 
HEATHER L TISCHBIREK 1909 OAK GROVE RD SW SAINT 
CLOUD MN 56301 RP 82.50686.0000 SEC: 22, TWP: 124, 
RANGE: 28, ACRES: SCHUELLER ADD LOT 007 BLK 002 
SCHUELLER ADD SECTION 22 TOWNSHIP 124 RANGE 
028 ……………………………………………………………$204.77 
ANTONIO E BOYER-FRANULIC 1817 OREGON TRL ST 
CLOUD MN 56301-9165 RP 82.50708.0566 SEC: 26, TWP: 124, 
RANGE: 28, ACRES: SIGNAL HILL 2ND ADD LOT 006 BLK 
002 SIGNAL HILL 2ND ADD SECTION 26 TOWNSHIP 124 
RANGE 028 ………………………………………………$2,140.47 
AYCHOEUN TEA PO BOX 17004 MINNEAPOLIS MN 55417 
RP 82.50739.0001 SEC: 15, TWP: 124, RANGE: 28, ACRES: 
SILVERNAIL ADD ALL OF LOT 3 BLK 1 & P/O LOT 2 BLK 
1 LYING WLY OF FDL:BEG AT A PT ON NWLY LN LOT 2 
35’ NELY OF MOST WLY COR-SELY 86D FOR 70’-SWLY 86D 
11.95’-SELY 93D FOR 106.10’ TO MOST SLY COR LOT 2 & 
TERM SILVERNAIL ADD SECTION 15 TOWNSHIP 124 
RANGE 028 ………………………………………………$6,940.34 
AYCHOEUN TEA PO BOX 17004 MINNEAPOLIS MN 55417 
RP 82.50740.0000 SEC: 15, TWP: 124, RANGE: 28, ACRES: 
SILVERNAIL ADD LOT 004 BLK 001 SILVERNAIL ADD 

SECTION 15 TOWNSHIP 124 RANGE 028…………$2,240.62 
JUSTIN B SCHAEFER 606 25TH AVE S #101 SAINT CLOUD 
MN 56301 RP 82.50742.0001 SEC: 15, TWP: 124, RANGE: 28, 
ACRES: SIX-HUNDRED-SIX ROOS CO 10-606 UNIT 101 
AND 5.9482% COMMON ELEMENT (BING PART OF LOT 1 
BLK 1 KMK 2ND ADDN) SIX-HUNDRED-SIX ROOS CO 10-
606 SECTION 15 TOWNSHIP 124 RANGE 028 ………………
………………………………………………………………$1,841.42 
1519 LLC 2275 37TH ST S SAINT CLOUD MN 56301 RP 
82.50744.0724 SEC: 34, TWP: 124, RANGE: 28, ACRES: 9.55 
SOMMERSBY PLAT 3 OUTLOT A SOMMERSBY PLAT 3 
SECTION 34 TOWNSHIP 124 RANGE 028…………$1,623.93 
HUITAO HONG 12 LINDSAY CT SAINT CLOUD MN 56301 
RP 82.50778.0028 SEC: 23, TWP: 124, RANGE: 28, ACRES: 
SOUTHPOINTE LOT 017 BLK 002 SOUTHPOINTE SEC-
TION 23 TOWNSHIP 124 RANGE 028 ………………$2,319.87 
G & W PROPERTIES LLC PO BOX 320 ALBERTVILLE MN 
55301 RP 82.50780.0008 SEC: 35, TWP: 124, RANGE: 28, 
ACRES: SOUTHWAY INDUSTRIAL PARK LOT 009 BLK 001 
SOUTHWAY INDUSTRIAL PARK SECTION 35 TOWNSHIP 
124 RANGE 028 ………………………………………$17,821.26 
AYCHOEUN TEA PO BOX 17004 MINNEAPOLIS MN 55417 
RP 82.50955.0000 SEC: 14, TWP: 124, RANGE: 28, ACRES: 
SOUTH SIDE PARK ADD LOTS 8 & 9 BLK 16 SOUTH SIDE 
PARK ADD SECTION 14 TOWNSHIP 124 RANGE 028 ……
…………………………………………………………………$565.88 
JEFFREY S EUTENEUER 25482 COUNTY ROAD 74 SAINT 
CLOUD MN 56301 RP 82.51040.0504 SEC: 05, TWP: 123, 
RANGE: 28, ACRES: STANG ADDITION LOT 003 STANG 
ADDITION SECTION 05 TOWNSHIP 123 RANGE 028 ……
…………………………………………………………………$172.06 
BLAISE REINBOLD 705 18TH AVE S ST CLOUD MN 56301-
4022 RP 82.51177.0000 SEC: 14, TWP: 124, RANGE: 28, 
ACRES: STECKLING’S 2ND ADD N’LY 116’ OF BLK 2 
STECKLING’S 2ND ADD SECTION 14 TOWNSHIP 124 
RANGE 028 ………………………………………………$3,118.89 
DAMIAN J USELMAN 729 18TH AVE S SAINT CLOUD MN 
56301 RP 82.51178.0000 SEC: 14, TWP: 124, RANGE: 28, 
ACRES: STECKLING’S 2ND ADD S’LY 54’ OF N’LY 336’ OF 
BLK 2 STECKLING’S 2ND ADD SECTION 14 TOWNSHIP 
124 RANGE 028 ……………………………………………$651.75 
BESTWOOD AGENCY LLC 1506 33RD AVE N SAINT 
CLOUD MN 56303 RP 82.51254.0823 SEC: 21, TWP: 124, 
RANGE: 28, ACRES: .53 SUN VILLA ESTATES LOT 024 BLK 
001 SUN VILLA ESTATES SECTION 21 TOWNSHIP 124 
RANGE 028 ………………………………………………$3,433.49 
DANIEL P LAHR SHERRIE LAHR 2306 40TH AVE S SAINT 
CLOUD MN 56301 RP 82.51254.0877 SEC: 21, TWP: 124, 
RANGE: 28, ACRES: .51 SUN VILLA ESTATES LOTS 1 & 2 
BLK 1 SUN VILLA ESTATES SECTION 21 TOWNSHIP 124 
RANGE 028 ………………………………………………$2,974.43 
JEAN R ROSS GERALDINE M ROSS 2323 40TH AVE S 
SAINT CLOUD MN 56301 RP 82.51254.0896 SEC: 21, TWP: 
124, RANGE: 28, ACRES: .22 SUN VILLA ESTATES FIVE 
LOT 008 BLK 001 SUN VILLA ESTATES FIVE SECTION 21 
TOWNSHIP 124 RANGE 28……………………………$2,651.08 
SARASURASO LLC 842 5TH AVE N SAUK RAPIDS MN 
56379 RP 82.51272.0000 SEC: 10, TWP: 124, RANGE: 28, 
ACRES: SUNNYSIDE ADD ST CLOUD LOT 26 & N1/2 OF 
LOT 25 & S1/2 OF 27 BLK 1 SUNNYSIDE ADD ST CLOUD 
SECTION 10 TOWNSHIP 124 RANGE 028…………$2,922.96 
CHAD KREUTZER 1340 9TH AVE S #108 SAINT CLOUD MN 
56301 RP 82.51540.0008 SEC: 14, TWP: 124, RANGE: 28, 
ACRES: THIRTEEN FORTY CONDO APTS 1340 APT 108 
COM EL 2.4091% BEING PART OF SE4 SE4, SEC. 14, 
TWP.124, RGE. 28 AND OF LOT 10 BLK 12 AND VAC ALLEY 
NORMAL PARK ADDITION THIRTEEN FORTY CONDO 
APTS 1340 SECTION 14 TOWNSHIP 124 RANGE 028………
…………………………………………………………………$630.25 
JENNIFER L CONVERSE 1007 COUNTY ROAD 4 SAINT 
CLOUD MN 56303 RP 82.51541.0304 SEC: 05, TWP: 124, 
RANGE: 28, ACRES: TRIANGLE ADD LOT 2 & N30’ OF LOT 
3 OLD #30.20351.000 TRIANGLE ADD SECTION 05 TOWN-
SHIP 124 RANGE 028 …………………………………$3,859.15 
SHANNON E BOWNDS 56 33RD AVE S #270 SAINT CLOUD 
MN 56301 RP 82.51542.0530 SEC: 27, TWP: 124, RANGE: 28, 
ACRES: WALDEN WOODS PLAT THREE LOT 004 BLK 002 
WALDENWOODS PLAT THREE SECTION 27 TOWNSHIP 
124 RANGE 028 ………………………………………… $6,771.91 
LAURIE REED 224 6TH AVE N SAINT CLOUD MN 56303 
RP 82.51609.0000 SEC: 11, TWP: 124, RANGE: 28, ACRES: 
WILSON’S SURVEY LOT 002 BLK 003 WILSON’S SURVEY 
SECTION 11 TOWNSHIP 124 RANGE 028…………$5,559.37 
CHRISTOPHER M JAEGER 421 9TH AVE N #106 ST CLOUD 
MN 56303 RP 82.51804.0000 SEC: 11, TWP: 124, RANGE: 28, 
ACRES: WILSON’S SURVEY LOT 002 BLK 025 WILSON’S 
SURVEY SECTION 11 TOWNSHIP 124 RANGE 028 ………
………………………………………………………………$1,346.79 
PLACE OF HOPE MINISTRIES 511 9TH AVE N ST CLOUD 
MN 56303 RP 82.51918.0000 SEC: 11, TWP: 124, RANGE: 28, 
ACRES: WILSON’S SURVEY E’LY 100’ OF LOT 10 BLK 45 
WILSON’S SURVEY SECTION 11 TOWNSHIP 124 RANGE 
028 ……………………………………………………………$39.80 
CENTRAL MINNESOTA ISLAMIC CENTER UNIVERSITY 
LUTHERAN CHURCH 390 4TH AVE S SAINT CLOUD MN 
56301 RP 82.51977.0020 SEC: 13, TWP: 124, RANGE: 28, 
ACRES: CURTIS SURVEY ADD LOT 009 BLK 023 CURTIS 
SURVEY ADD SECTION 13 TOWNSHIP 124 RANGE 028 …
…………………………………………………………………$104.26 
JOHN HETTWER 342 6TH AVE S SAINT CLOUD MN 56301 
RP 82.52060.0007 SEC: 14, TWP: 124, RANGE: 28, ACRES: 
CURTIS SURVEY ADD S 3’ OF LOT 7 & ALL OF LOTS 8 & 9 
BLK 38 CURTIS SURVEY ADD SECTION 14 TOWNSHIP 124 
RANGE 028 ………………………………………………$1,567.79 
ABDIRISAK G AHMED JAMILA A ALI 237 8TH AVE S 
SAINT CLOUD MN 56301 RP 82.52233.0000 CURTIS SUR-
VEY ADD N 2’ LOT 1 & E2 VAC ALLEY ADJ ALSO UNPLAT-
TED TRACT N’LY OF N LN OF LOT 1 BLK 62 & S’LY OF 
RAVINE LESS N 47’ OF SAID UNPLATTED TRACT CURTIS 
SURVEY ADD ……………………………………………$3,813.83 
FOUR MUSKETEERS LLC 1521 PATRICIA DR ST CLOUD 
MN 56301-4969 RP 82.52266.0043 SEC: 22, TWP: 124, 
RANGE: 28, ACRES: TYROL ESTATES TWO LOT 005 BLK 
001 TYROL ESTATES TWO SECTION 22 TOWNSHIP 124 
RANGE 028 ………………………………………………$2,812.21 
25TH AVE PLAZA LLC 7385 322ND ST SAINT JOSEPH MN 
56374 RP 82.52401.0764 SEC: 31, TWP: 125, RANGE: 28, 
ACRES: 40.02 40.02 A. SW4SW4 SECTION 31 TOWNSHIP 
125 RANGE 028 …………………………………………$4,485.15 
JACQUELYN M HALL 1211 COUNTY ROAD 134 SAINT 
CLOUD MN 56303 RP 82.52403.0271 SEC: 05, TWP: 124, 
RANGE: 28, ACRES: WEST RIVER OAKES PLAT 3 LOT 002 
BLK 001 WEST RIVER OAKES PLAT 3 SECTION 05 TOWN-
SHIP 124 RANGE 028 …………………………………$2,454.71 
BRIANNA HALONEN 2820 3RD ST N SAINT CLOUD MN 
56303 RP 82.52531.0001 SEC: 15, TWP: 124, RANGE: 28, 
ACRES: WEST SIDE ADD NOT TO BE SOLD SEPARATE 
FROM 82.52531.0000 WEST SIDE ADD SECTION 15 TOWN-
SHIP 124 RANGE 028 ……………………………………$257.17 
RANDY L SCARBOROUGH KIMBERLY A SCARBOROUGH 
DANA RELPH KERRY RELPH THOMPSON 144 26TH AVE 
N SAINT CLOUD MN 56303 RP 82.52627.0000 SEC: 15, TWP: 
124, RANGE: 28, ACRES: WEST SIDE ADD LOTS 25 & 26 
BLK 7 WEST SIDE ADD SECTION 15 TOWNSHIP 124 
RANGE 028 ……………………………………………… $1,814.94 
STEPHEN T THULL 1773 POPPY RD ST CLOUD MN 56303-
0634 RP 82.52629.0209 SEC: 06, TWP: 124, RANGE: 28, 
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ACRES: WESTWOOD PARK ST CLOUD LOT 010 BLK 001 
WESTWOOD PARK ST CLOUD SECTION 06 TOWNSHIP 
124 RANGE 028 …………………………………………$1,833.45 
TREVOR C TERRELL RICHARD J TEMBREULL CAROL A 
TEMBREULL 1784 WILDWOOD RD SAINT CLOUD MN 
56303 RP 82.52629.0298 SEC: 06, TWP: 124, RANGE: 28, 
ACRES: WESTWOOD PARK TWO LOT 009 BLK 001 WEST-
WOOD PARK TWO SECTION 06 TOWNSHIP 124 RANGE 
028 …………………………………………………………$3,206.26 
RICHARD W HAAPALA EILEEN D HAAPALA 1002 GLADE 
VIEW CT SAINT CLOUD MN 56303 RP 82.52630.0163 SEC: 
07, TWP: 124, RANGE: 28, ACRES: WESTWOOD PARKWAY 
PLAT 5 LOT 17 BLK 2 & P/O OUTLOT A LYING NLY OF 
FDL:COM SE COR OUTLOT A-S67D W ALG SLY LN 71.52’ 
TO POB-S83D W 48.60’-S66D W 108.86’ TO SWLY LN OUT-
LOT A & TERM WESTWOOD PARKWAY PLAT 5 SECTION 
07 TOWNSHIP 124 RANGE 028 …………………… $2,892.06 
DANIEL J & LAUREEN A KARNES 1051 WASHINGTON 
MEM DR ST CLOUD MN 56301-4064 RP 82.52743.0000 SEC: 
14, TWP: 124, RANGE: 28, ACRES: YOUNG’S ADD LOT 013 
BLK 006 YOUNG’S ADD SECTION 14 TOWNSHIP 124 
RANGE 028 ……………………………………………… $1,010.37 
DARYL D & RUTH L MEYER 1036 MCKINLEY PLZ S ST 
CLOUD MN 56301 RP 82.52745.0000 SEC: 14, TWP: 124, 
RANGE: 28, ACRES: YOUNG’S ADD LOTS 16 & 17 BLK 6 
YOUNG’S ADD SECTION 14 TOWNSHIP 124 RANGE 028  

…………………………………………………………… $1,279.29 
EDWARD VAN TASSELL 334 19 1/2 AVE N SAINT CLOUD 
MN 56303 RP 82.52827.0300 SEC: 10, TWP: 124, RANGE: 28, 
ACRES: .2004 ZWACK JUNGLEN ADDITION LOT 001 BLK 
001 ZWACK JUNGLEN ADDITION SECTION 10 TOWN-
SHIP 124 RANGE 028 …………………………………$3,878.99 
TEQUILATOWN OF ST CLOUD LLC 1755 OAK RD SAINT 
CLOUD MN 56303 RP 82.52876.0060 SEC: 11, TWP: 124, 
RANGE: 28, ACRES: WILSON’S SURVEY S11’ OF LOT 3 
AND N22’ OF LOT 4 BLK D WILSON’S SURVEY SECTION 
11 TOWNSHIP 124 RANGE 028 …………………… $18,370.71 
MIDNIGHT REAL ESTATE LLC 314 1ST AVE N #30 MIN-
NEAPOLIS MN 55401 RP 82.52885.0048 SEC: 11, TWP: 124, 
RANGE: 28, ACRES: WILSON’S SURVEY E’LY 49’ OF N’LY 
24’ OF LOT 9 AND  E49’ OF LOT 10 BLK 6 WILSON’S SUR-
VEY SECTION 11 TOWNSHIP 124 RANGE 028………………

……………………………………………………………$16,316.83 
MIDNIGHT REAL ESTATE LLC 314 1ST AVE N #30 MIN-
NEAPOLIS MN 55401 RP 82.52885.0050 SEC: 11, TWP: 124, 
RANGE: 28, ACRES: WILSON’S SURVEY E43’ OF W’LY 83’ 
OF N24’ OF LOT 9 AND E43’ OF W83’ OF LOT 10 BLK 6 WIL-
SON’S SURVEY SECTION 11 TOWNSHIP 124 RANGE 028
…………………………………………………………………$972.47 
MIDNIGHT REAL ESTATE LLC 314 1ST AVE N #30 MIN-
NEAPOLIS MN 55401 RP 82.52885.0053 SEC: 11, TWP: 124, 
RANGE: 28, ACRES: WILSON’S SURVEY E’LY 22’ OF W’LY 
40’ OF N’LY 24’ OF LOT 9 AND E22’ OF W40’ OF LOT 10 BLK 
6 WILSON’S SURVEY SECTION 11 TOWNSHIP 124 RANGE 
028 ………………………………………………………… $2,629.34 

ST JOSEPH CITY 
VILLAGE AT CSB LLC 31426 HUNDRED ACRE RD AVON 
MN 56310 RP 84.53475.0511 SEC: 10, TWP: 124, RANGE: 29, 
ACRES: .41 COLLEGE 3RD ADDITION LOT OUTLOT B 
COLLEGE 3RD ADDITION SECTION 10 TOWNSHIP 124 
RANGE 029………………………………………………… $138.95 
JARED M BECKER JORDYNN BECKER 19239 222ND ST 
RICHMOND MN 56368 RP 84.53550.0094 SEC: 11, TWP: 124, 
RANGE: 29, ACRES: .0641 LIBERTY POINTE 2ND ADDI-
TION LOT 006 BLK 001 LIBERTY POINTE 2ND ADDITION 
SECTION 11 TOWNSHIP 124 RANGE 029 ………… $165.66 
BRENDA KUNKEL TAKE & HUNT CLUB PO BOX 51 SAINT 
JOSEPH MN 56374 RP 84.53693.0000 SEC: 10, TWP: 124, 
RANGE: 29, ACRES: LOSO’S 5TH ADD FR. .20 A. OF LOT 20 
AUD SUBD  #4 & LOTS 5 & 6 BLK 1 LOSO’S 5TH ADD SEC-
TION 10 TOWNSHIP 124 RANGE 029 …………… $3,723.29 
KIMBERLY A DUNCAN 1408 MINNESOTA ST E SAINT 
JOSEPH MN 56374 RP 84.53733.0200 SEC: 11, TWP: 124, 
RANGE: 29, ACRES: MOHS ADDITION LOT 001 MOHS AD-
DITION SECTION 11 TOWNSHIP 124 RANGE 029 …………  
………………………………………………………………$3,062.06 
AMELIA A DIEGER 201 5TH AVE NW SAINT JOSEPH MN 
56374 RP 84.53748.0000 SEC: 09, TWP: 124, RANGE: 29, 
ACRES: PARK TERRACE AND THAT PART OF OUTLOT A 
IN CLINTON VILLAGE WHICH LIES BETWEEN THE W’LY 
EXT OF N & S LINES OF LOT 9 IN PARK TERRACE PARK 
TERRACE SECTION 09 TOWNSHIP 124 RANGE 029 ………  
………………………………………………………………$1,893.32 
JACOB D PETERSON CINDY L GONZALEZ 119 7TH AVE 
SE SAINT JOSEPH MN 56374 RP 84.53938.0000 SEC: 10, 
TWP: 124, RANGE: 29, ACRES: WAGNER-NOTCH SUBD 
LOTS 3 & 4 BLK 2 WAGNER-NOTCH SUBD SECTION 10 
TOWNSHIP 124 RANGE 029 ………………………… $3,033.37 

ST JOSEPH TWP 
SCOTT LEMKE 10025 COUNTY RD 138 SAINT CLOUD MN 
56301 RP 31.21103.0000 SEC: 34, TWP: 124, RANGE: 29, 
ACRES: 1.15 1.15 A. PT OF NE4SW4 COM S4 COR-N0D E 
1324.25’-S89D W 778.74’-N0D W 73.34’ TO POB- N87D W 
338.64’-N7D E 10.96’- NE’LY 166.34’-S79D E 310.44’- S0D E 
131.80’ TO POB SECTION 34 TOWNSHIP 124 RANGE 029
………………………………………………………………$1,682.73 

ST MARTIN TWP 
JEFFERY J BLENKER 26833 COUNTY ROAD 176 ALBANY 
MN 56307-9701 RP 32.21505.0000 SEC: 02, TWP: 124, 
RANGE: 32, ACRES: 119.13 119.13 A. E2NW4 & SW4NW4  
SECTION 02 TOWNSHIP 124 RANGE 032 ……… $4,843.71 
JACOB BURG ANGELA BURG 29204 273RD AVE ALBANY 
MN 56307 RP 32.21574.0010 SEC: 15, TWP: 124, RANGE: 32, 
ACRES: 68.81 15 124-32 68.81A E2SE4 LESS PART COM SE 
COR-N1D W ALG E LN 835.89’ TO POB-N88D W 642.93’-N1D 
W 720.18’-N88D E 639.24’ TO E LN-S1D E ALG E LN 752.01’ 
TO POB **NOT TO BE SOLD SEPARATE FROM 
32.21563.0002** SECTION 15 TOWNSHIP 124 RANGE 032  
…………………………………………………………………$863.50 
CURT P OLMSCHEID CLARENCE W & JOAN OLMSCHEID 
28081 COUNTY ROAD 12 FREEPORT MN 56331 RP 
32.21666.0000 SEC: 29, TWP: 124, RANGE: 32, ACRES: 160 
160.00 A. NW4  SECTION 29 TOWNSHIP 124 RANGE 032…  
………………………………………………………………$4,311.84 

ST WENDEL TWP 
MARCIA M MALISHESKE 9634 IRONWOOD DR SAINT 
JOSEPH MN 56374 RP 33.22355.0000 SEC: 34, TWP: 125, 
RANGE: 29, ACRES: PLEASANT ACRES ADD PLAT 2 LOT 
010 BLK 003 PLEASANT ACRES ADD PLAT 2 SECTION 34 
TOWNSHIP 125 RANGE 029 ………………………… $1,997.82 

WAITE PARK CITY 
RKW LLC 2302 FRONTAGE RD S WAITE PARK MN 56387 
RP 98.60568.0176 SEC: 18, TWP: 124, RANGE: 28, ACRES: 
1.15 18-124-28 1.15A P/O SW4NE4 & NW4SE4 DAF:COM SW 
COR SW4NE4-NW ALG W LN 452.10’ TO SLY ROW CSAH 
75-N86D E ALG ROW 395.84’ TO POB-CONT N86D E ALG 
SLY ROW 96.96’ TO NW COR REG LAND SURVEY #11-SE 
ALG W LN & ITS SLY EXT 513.92’ TO WLY EXT OF S LN 
LOT 1 BLK 1 GARDNER ACRES PLAT 2-S88D W ALG WLY 
EXT 96.82’-NW 510.23’ TO POB SECTION 18 TOWNSHIP 124 
RANGE 028 ………………………………………………$9,282.77 
JOSHUA MOLITOR GRETCHEN L MOLITOR 1320 2ND 
AVE S WAITE PARK MN 56387 RP 98.60571.0108 SEC: 21, 
TWP: 124, RANGE: 28, ACRES: .5 0.50A N 104.36’ OF S 
313.07’ OF W 208.71’ OF SW4SW4 SECTION 21 TOWNSHIP 
124 RANGE 028 …………………………………………$1,745.26 
JOSHUA MOLITOR GRETCHEN L MOLITOR 1320 2ND 
AVE S WAITE PARK MN 56387 RP 98.60571.0109 SEC: 21, 

TWP: 124, RANGE: 28, ACRES: .81 .81A P/O S 313.07’ OF 
SW4SW4 LYING WLY OF WLY ROW MNDOT ROW PLAT# 
73-32 LESS N 104.36’ SECTION 21 TOWNSHIP 124 RANGE 
028 ……………………………………………………………$295.94 
ISAIAH WILLIAMS DANNI FRANKLIN 340 4TH AVE NE 
WAITE PARK MN 56387 RP 98.60680.0000 SEC: 09, TWP: 
124, RANGE: 28, ACRES: MIDWAY ACRES ADD LOT 6 LESS 
S50’ & LESS HY BLK 2 MIDWAY ACRES ADD SECTION 09 
TOWNSHIP 124 RANGE 028 …………………………$1,706.37 
ARENA LIMITED SPV LLC 511 28TH AVE S WAITE PARK 
MN 56387 RP 98.60820.0900 SEC: 18, TWP: 124, RANGE: 28, 
ACRES: 19.1 ST CLOUD COLD STORAGE LOT 001 BLK 001 
ST CLOUD COLD STORAGE SECTION 18 TOWNSHIP 124 
RANGE 028 ……………………………………………$264,550.90 
MIDMINNBIZZ LLC 44076 COUNTY ROAD 127 MELROSE 
MN 56352 RP 98.60824.0194 SEC: 18, TWP: 124, RANGE: 28, 
ACRES: SAUK RIVER PARK ADD PLAT 2 ALL THAT PART 
OF LOT 3 BLK 2 N’LY OF A LN DAF BEG 70.57’ N OF SE 
COR LOT 3 - NW’LY ON TANG CURVE RAD 30’ DEL ANG 
89D CONC TO SW - W160’ TO W LN AND THERE TERM 
SAUK RIVER PARK ADD PLAT 2 SECTION 18 TOWNSHIP 
124 RANGE 028 ……………………………………………$83.88 
DENNIS & DINA O MORIN 406 SUNWOOD PARK DR 
WAITE PARK MN 56387 RP 98.60866.0222 SEC: 20, TWP: 
124, RANGE: 28, ACRES: SUNWOOD PARK PLAT 7 LOT 002 
BLK 001 SUNWOOD PARK PLAT 7 SECTION 20 TOWN-
SHIP 124 RANGE 028 …………………………………$2,254.79 
PAMELA M OLSON 212 5TH AVE N WAITE PARK MN 
56387-1142 RP 98.60938.0000 SEC: 17, TWP: 124, RANGE: 28, 
ACRES: TOWNSITE OF WAITE PARK LOTS 17 & 18 BLK 6 
TOWNSITE OF WAITE PARK SECTION 17 TOWNSHIP 124 
RANGE 028 ………………………………………………$1,869.77 
ABRAHAMS HOLDINGS LLC RONALD R KELM 150 8TH 
AVE N WAITE PARK MN 56387-1156 RP 98.61162.0000 SEC: 
17, TWP: 124, RANGE: 28, ACRES: TOWNSITE OF WAITE 
PARK LOTS 27 & 28 BLK 22 TOWNSITE OF WAITE PARK 
SECTION 17 TOWNSHIP 124 RANGE 028 …………$560.73 
YEISON HICHEZ FRIAS BIANELIS FRANCISCO GONZA-
LEZ ROBERT D CLOSE 31 12TH AVE N WAITE PARK MN 
56387 RP 98.61303.0000 SEC: 17, TWP: 124, RANGE: 28, 
ACRES: TOWNSITE OF WAITE PARK LOTS 7 & 8 BLK 44 
TOWNSITE OF WAITE PARK SECTION 17 TOWNSHIP 124 
RANGE 028 ……………………………………………… $1,754.95 
THE LAUNDRY COMPANY LLC 1620 KENWOOD PKWY 
MINNEAPOLIS MN 55405 RP 98.61414.0000 SEC: 17, TWP: 
124, RANGE: 28, ACRES: WHITNEY GARDEN LOTS LOT 5 
& S2 LOT 6 BLK 3 WHITNEY GARDEN LOTS SECTION 17 
TOWNSHIP 124 RANGE 028 ……………………… $33,601.92 
BTND LLC 405 MAIN AVE W #2D WEST FARGO ND 58078 
RP 98.61439.0000 SEC: 17, TWP: 124, RANGE: 28, ACRES: 
WHITNEY GARDEN LOTS W75.2’ OF LOT 1 BLK 8 LESS HY 
WHITNEY GARDEN LOTS SECTION 17 TOWNSHIP 124 
RANGE 028 ……………………………………………… $2,843.92 
BTND LLC 405 MAIN AVE W #2D WEST FARGO ND 58078 
RP 98.61439.0001 SEC: 17, TWP: 124, RANGE: 28, ACRES: 
WHITNEY GARDEN LOTS E75’ OF LOT 1 BLK 8 WHITNEY 
GARDEN LOTS SECTION 17 TOWNSHIP 124 RANGE 028  
………………………………………………………………$2,140.29 
MATTHEW S FISHER 135 WILLOW CREEK DR WAITE 
PARK MN 56387 RP 98.61448.0001 SEC: 21, TWP: 124, 
RANGE: 28, ACRES: WILLOW CREEK & SE’LY 5’ VAC 
WALKWAY ADJ TO SAID LOT WILLOW CREEK SECTION 
21 TOWNSHIP 124 RANGE 028 ………………………… $39.47 
SUSAN PALMQUIST 854 WILLOW VIEW LN WAITE PARK 
MN 56387 RP 98.61448.0113 SEC: 21, TWP: 124, RANGE: 28, 
ACRES: WILLOW CREEK THREE LOT 001 BLK 003 WIL-
LOW CREEK THREE SECTION 21 TOWNSHIP 124 RANGE 
028 ………………………………………………………… $2,286.36 
BEL CLARE ESTATES INC 333 S 7TH ST STE 1150 MIN-
NEAPOLIS MN 55402 RP 98.61601.0117 SEC: 25, TWP: 124, 
RANGE: 29, ACRES: 124.28 124.28 A. S2NE4, N2SE4, 
E2SW4SE4, & W2SE4SE4 LESS 77.18 A  SECTION 25 
TOWNSHIP 124 RANGE 29 ………………………… $3,982.60 

WAKEFIELD TWP 
LONNIE DRONTLE 22326 COUNTY ROAD 2 COLD SPRING 
MN 56320 RP 36.23776.0000 SEC: 22, TWP: 123, RANGE: 30, 
ACRES: 1.28 1.28A. FR 1.28 A. OF NE4SE4  SECTION 22 
TOWNSHIP 123 RANGE 030 ………………………… $3,569.90 
JOHN & MARGARET M KRENIK 1270 CLEVELAND AVE S 
ST PAUL MN 55116-2601 RP 36.23873.0000 SEC: 28, TWP: 
123, RANGE: 30, ACRES: .92 .92A OF NW4SW4 A/K/A GOVT 
4 LYING NLY OF LOTS 1 & 2 & ELY OF LOT 1 REGINA 
PARK NOT TO BE SOLD SEPARATE FROM # 36.24585.000 
SECTION 28 TOWNSHIP 123 RANGE 030 ………… $340.81 
MICHAEL BUSH MICHELLE MORAN 268 WAITE AVE N 
WAITE PARK MN 56387 RP 36.23924.0000 SEC: 30, TWP: 
123, RANGE: 30, ACRES: .24 .24A OF SW4NW4 ON LAKE 
NOT TO BE SOLD SEPARATE FROM #23.13718.000 SEC-
TION 30 TOWNSHIP 123 RANGE 030 ……………… $461.62 
TA HOLDINGS LLC 5800 KELLOGG AVE EDINA MN 55424 
RP 36.24004.0000 SEC: 35, TWP: 123, RANGE: 30, ACRES: 
4.4 4.40A. PART OF SE4SE4 BEG AT SE COR - W 439.18’ - N 
17D E 707.82’ - E 169.96’ TO E LN - S 671.73’ TO POB SEC-
TION 35 TOWNSHIP 123 RANGE 030 …………… $4,913.76 
TA HOLDINGS LLC 5800 KELLOGG AVE EDINA MN 55424 
RP 36.24010.0000 SEC: 36, TWP: 123, RANGE: 30, ACRES: 
6.4 6.40 A. PART OF SW4SW4 BEG AT SW COR - E 454.68’ N 
11D W 678.31’ - W 371.67’ TO W LN - S 671.73’ TO POB SEC-
TION 36 TOWNSHIP 123 RANGE 030 …………… $2,917.42 
MICHAEL J & HEATHER E LANGE 15542 222ND ST COLD 
SPRING MN 56320-9785 RP 36.24487.0000 SEC: 22, TWP: 
123, RANGE: 30, ACRES: KOOP’S ADD LT 4 & W2 OF LT 3 
BLK 1 KOOP’S ADD SECTION 22 TOWNSHIP 123 RANGE 
030 …………………………………………………………$2,099.40 
MARY T GILL 18727 FOXRUN CIR COLD SPRING MN 
56320-9720 RP 36.24574.0000 SEC: 19, TWP: 123, RANGE: 30, 
ACRES: MIDWAY HEIGHTS LOT 003 MIDWAY HEIGHTS 
SECTION 19 TOWNSHIP 123 RANGE 030 ……… $1,991.21 
GLENN J MUELLER JACQUELINE C MUELLER 21846 
FLAGSTONE CT COLD SPRING MN 56320 RP 36.24580.0026 
SEC: 26, TWP: 123, RANGE: 30, ACRES: OAK HEIGHTS ADD 
LOT 014 BLK 004 OAK HEIGHTS ADD SECTION 26 TOWN-
SHIP 123 RANGE 030 ………………………………… $4,033.58 
JOHN & MARGARET M KRENIK 1270 CLEVELAND AVE S 
ST PAUL MN 55116-2601 RP 36.24585.0000 SEC: 28, TWP: 
123, RANGE: 30, ACRES: REGINA PARK LOTS 1 & 2 NOT 
TO BE SOLD SEPARATE FROM #36.23873.000 REGINA 
PARK SECTION 28 TOWNSHIP 123 RANGE 030  $3,812.79 

ZION TWP 
RICHARD A BUERMANN 21372 273RD AVE PAYNESVILLE 
MN 56362-9750 RP 37.24834.0000 SEC: 26, TWP: 123, 
RANGE: 32, ACRES: 172.28 26-123-32 172.28A W2 SW4, 
NE4SW4, S4NW4, W2SE4SW4 SEC 26 LESS P/O SW4 COM 
SW COR-E ALG S LN 106.30’ TO POB-CONT E ALG S LN 
1245.70’-N3D W 561.47’-S71D W 224.99’-S6D E 114.92’-S72D 
W 1063.77’-S 50’ TO POB & LESS P/O SW4 COM SW COR-E 
ALG S LN 1352’-N3D W 561.47’ TO POB-N3D W 30’-S71D W 
224.99’-S6D E 30’-N71D E 224.99’ TO POB & LESS P/O SW4 
COM SW COR-N90D E ALG S LN 1352’-N3D W 591.47’ TO 
POB-S71D W 226.56’-N6D W 8.20’-N71D E 226.99’-S3D E 
8.31’TO POB & LESS P/O SW4 COM SW COR-N90D E ALG S 
LN 1352’-N3D W 561.47’-S71D W 224.99’-S6D E 102.92’ TO 
POB-S6D E 12’-S72D W 63.70’-N17D W 11.76’-N72D E 66.10’ 
TO POB SECTION 26 TOWNSHIP 123 RANGE 032 …………
………………………………………………………………$2,479.92 
TOWNSHIP OF ZION 21388 293RD AVE PAYNESVILLE MN 
56362 RP 37.24891.0500 SEC: 35, TWP: 123, RANGE: 32, 
ACRES: .75 .75A E20 RODS OF W25 RODS OF N6 RODS OF 
W2NW4NW4 (GRAVEL PIT) SECTION 35 TOWNSHIP 123 
RANGE 032 ………………………………………………… $33.42 

STATE OF MINNESOTA 
COUNTY OF STEARNS 
 

DISTRICT COURT  
7th JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

Court File Number: 
73-CV-25-9888 

Case Type:  
Change of Name 

 
 

Fatima Maryini Alaniz Ruiz 
817 7th Ave. S. 
Apt. 102 
St. Cloud, MN 56301 

 
Notice of Hearing  

by Publication  
(Minn. Stat. § 259.10) 

_____________________________ 
 

In the Matter of the Appli-
cation of Fatima Maryini 
Alaniz Ruiz OBO Minor Child 
for a Change of Name 

 
Name of parent to be noti-

fied: 
Heriberto Lopez Gonzales 
Last known address: 
312 Hillside Ave.  
Des Moines, IA 50315 
 
An Application for Name 

Change has been filed by Fati-
ma Maryini Alaniz Ruiz for a 
change of name for the minor 
child(ren) from Juan Diego 
Lopez Alaniz to Juan Diego 
Alaniz. A hearing on this Ap-
plication will be held via Zoom 
on: 

 
April 6, 2026 

9:00 AM 
 
Type https://zoomgov.-

com/join in your browser’s ad-
dress bar 

Meeting ID: 161 848 9022 
Passcode: 321020 
 
You may obtain a copy of 

the Application for Name 
Change from 725 Courthouse 
Square Room 134, St. Cloud, 
MN 56303. 

If you do not appear at the 
scheduled hearing, the Peti-
tioner’s Application for a Name 
Change for the minor 
child(ren) may be granted. 

 
Dated: February 6, 2026 
 
George Lock 
Court Administrator 
 
Filed in District Court 
State of Minnesota 
Dated: February 6, 2026 
 

(Publish March 10 - 24, 2026) _____________________________ 
STATE OF MINNESOTA 
COUNTY OF STEARNS 
 

DISTRICT COURT 
PROBATE DIVISION 

7TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT 
Court File No: 
73-PR-26-1586 
 
 

 
NOTICE AND ORDER OF 
HEARING ON PETITION 
FOR PROBATE OF WILL 
AND APPOINTMENT OF 

PERSONAL REPRESENTA-
TIVE AND NOTICE  

TO CREDITORS 
 
In Re the Estate of James Har-
lan Smith, 
a/k/a James H. Smith),  
                          Decedent. 
_____________________________ 

 
It is Ordered and Notice is 

given that on April 17, 2026, at 
8:45 a.m., a hearing will be 
held in this Court at 725 
Courthouse Square, St. Cloud, 
MN, for the formal probate of 
an instrument purporting to be 
the Will of the Decedent dated 
January 24, 2002, and for the 
appointment of Michael W. 
Smith, whose address is 128 
9th Ave. N., Waite Park, MN 
56387, as Personal Representa-
tive of the Estate of the Dece-
dent in an UNSUPERVISED 
administration. Any objections 
to the petition must be filed 
with the Court prior to or 
raised at the hearing. If proper 
and if no objections are filed or 
raised, the Personal Represen-
tative will be appointed with 
full power to administer the 
Estate, including the power to 
collect all assets, to pay all le-
gal debts, claims, taxes and ex-
penses, to sell real and person-
al property, and to do all 
necessary acts for the Estate. 

Notice is also given that 
(subject to Minnesota Statutes 
section 524.3-801) all creditors 
having claims against the Es-
tate are required to present the 
claims to the Personal Repre-
sentative or to the Court Ad-
ministrator within four months 
after the date of this Notice or 
the claims will be barred. 

 
BY THE COURT 
 
Dated: March 2, 2026 
Laura Moehrle 
Judge of District Court 
 
Filed in District Court 
State of Minnesota 
Dated March 2, 2026 
 
Attorney for Petitioner 
Betsey Lund Ross, 
#0389061 

Revermann Lund Ross 
130 Division Street 
Suite 118 
Waite Park, MN 56387 
Telephone: (320) 258-9383 
Fax: (320) 287-5747 
 
Your appearance is not re-

quired at this hearing. If there 
is an objection to the petition, 
you will be notified of another 
hearing date and time. 

 
(Publish March 17 & 24, 2026) _____________________________ 

NOTICE OF  
PUBLIC HEARING --  

PROPOSED ANNEXATION 
OF PROPERTY 

PURSUANT TO MINN. 
STAT. § 414.033, SUBD. 2(3) 

Notice is hereby given that 
the City Council of the City of 
Richmond, Minnesota, will 
hold a public hearing on April 
16, 2026 at 6 p.m. at Richmond 
City Hall, 45 Hall Ave S., Rich-
mond, MN, to consider a peti-
tion for annexation of certain 
real property into the City of 
Richmond pursuant to Minn. 
Stat. § 414.033, subd. 2(3). 

The petition has been sub-
mitted by Northern States 
Power Company, a Minnesota 
corporation, the sole owner of 
the property described below. 
The property consists of ap-
proximately seven (7) acres 
and abuts the northern bound-
ary of the City of Richmond. 

The property proposed for 
annexation is legally described 
as follows: 

Lot 1, Block 1, NSP’s Horse-
shoe Lake Addition (Tax PID: 
23.14523.0500) 

A map of the property is on 
file with the City Clerk and 
available for public inspection 
during regular business hours. 

At the public hearing, all in-
terested persons will be given 
an opportunity to be heard re-
garding the proposed annexa-
tion. Written comments may 
also be submitted to the City 
Clerk prior to the hearing. 

 
(Publish March 17 & 24, 2026) 
_____________________________ 

REQUEST FOR QUOTES 
CITY OF ROCKVILLE 
The City of Rockville is re-

questing quotes per hour and 
per mile (2 separate quotes) to 
perform road grading services 
in the City of Rockville for a 
two-year period. The city has 
approximately 15.5 miles of 
gravel roads. Road grading 
shall be determined by the 
Public Works Street supervisor 
as to when and where said 
service shall occur. This also 
includes possible snow removal 
in the winter 

Finished road grade shall 
have a 3” to 4” crown or there 
is a positive percent slope as 
conditions allow. 

Any questions regarding 
this request please contact City 
Hall at 1-320-251-5836. 

Please submit your proposal 
by March 31, 2026 – 12:00 
noon to: 

City of Rockville 
Attn: Barry - Public Works 

Streets supervisor 
P.O. Box 93 
229 Broadway Street East 
Rockville MN 56369 
Email: cityhall@rockvil-

lecity.org 
The City reserves the right 

to reject any and all proposals 
in the best interest of the city.  
Certificate of insurance must 
be provided upon acceptance of 
quote. 

 
(Publish March 17 & 24, 2026) 
_____________________________ 

NOTICE OF  
PUBLIC HEARING 

CITY OF ROCKVILLE 
Notice is hereby given that 

the Rockville Planning Com-
mission will hold a public hear-
ing on Wednesday, April 1st, 
2026, at approximately 6:00 
p.m. at Rockville City Hall – 
229 Broadway Street East, 
to consider the request of 
Nathan & Aimee Arentz/James 
Mathies Rev Trust to rezone 
the property.  The address of 
the property is: Parcel No. 
76.41607.0200 TRACT A-That 
part of the West Half of the 
Northwest Quarter of Section 
4, Township 123, Range 29, 
Stearns County, Minnesota, 
described as follows: Commenc-
ing at the southwest corner of 
said West Half of the North-
west Quarter; thence North 02 
degrees 24 minutes 19 seconds 
West, assumed bearing, along 
the west line of said West Half 
of the Northwest Quarter, a 
distance of 496.08 feet, to the 
point of beginning of the tract 
of land to be described; thence 
North 88 degrees 25 minutes 
51 seconds East, 771.05 feet; 
thence North 02 degrees 24 
minutes 19 seconds West, 
1130.01 feet; thence North 85 
degrees 27 minutes 27 seconds 
West, 399.02 feet; thence South 
63 degrees 41 minutes 36 sec-
onds West, 410.04 feet, to said 
west line of the West Half of 
the Northwest Quarter; thence 
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Miscellaneous 

Classifieds

Horoscopes 
ARIES - Mar 21/Apr 20 
A project you have been 
working on some time final-
ly reaches a successful con-
clusion, Aries. Enjoy the 
benefits that comes from it 
and take a well-earned bow. 
TAURUS - Apr 21/May 21 
Taurus, sensory delights 
might fill your week. Good 
food, music and company 
are your rewards. Enjoy 
everything and savor each 
moment. 
GEMINI - May 22/Jun 21 
A long-awaited response 
brings a smile to your face, 
Gemini. It is just the news 
you were hoping for, and 
maybe even better than you 
expected. Now you can move 
forward with confidence. 
CANCER - Jun 22/Jul 22 
Cancer, when you meet a 
new group of people in the 
days to come, you might feel 
a profound sense of belong-
ing. Your heart will be full 
and you’ll be encouraged to 
socialize more. 
LEO - Jul 23/Aug 23 
Leo, the spotlight may find 
you this week. Enjoy the 
praise that is bestowed on 
you. You have earned it 
through your consistent ef-
fort. Someone with influ-
ence may come into your cir-
cle. 
VIRGO - Aug 24/Sept 22 
Clarity about your life’s di-
rection brings a sense of 
calm, Virgo. While you once 
were floundering, now you 
know exactly where you are 
going and the steps neces-
sary to get there. 
LIBRA - Sept 23/Oct 23 
Libra, your social life may 
be buzzing right now. It will 
prove to be a week of laugh-
ter, reunions and shared 
memories if this social ener-
gy manifests fully. 
SCORPIO - Oct 24/Nov 22 
A personal mystery that has 
been bugging you may be 
solved this week, Scorpio. 
The truth might bring you 
freedom and a sense of em-
powerment. It also will free 
up your mind. 
SAGITTARIUS - Nov 
23/Dec 21 
You don’t have to travel too 
far from home to satisfy 
your wanderlust, Sagittar-
ius. A weekend getaway or 
midweek escape might be 
all that’s needed to bring re-
freshment. 
CAPRICORN - Dec 
22/Jan 20 
This week you likely will 
meet a professional or per-
sonal milestone that you’ve 
been working toward for 
some time, Capricorn. Cele-
brate the steady climb you 
have made. 
AQUARIUS - Jan 21/Feb 
18 
Authenticity is the key to 
driving more people into 
your social circle, Aquarius. 
It also will attract new op-
portunities. Don’t be afraid 
to be “you.” 
PISCES - Feb 19/Mar 20 
Pisces, this week you will 
settle a debt of some kind, 
freeing you up for new op-
portunities. It will leave you 
feeling lighter and ready for 
any new chapters ahead.

We pay top dollar 
for junk cars, trucks 

and late model 
repairables! 

Call 320-236-7477

Public Notices 
continued from page 16

EMPLOYMENT  
OPPORTUNITY 

Backes Wood Products is look-
ing for someone to fill a full-
time woodworking position. 
Some experience required. 
Good pay, paid insurance, paid 
vacation and holidays. Monday 
through Friday, 40 hours per 
week with no overtime. If in-
terested please call 320-597-
9663. 
 
________________________tfcch

Help Wanted 

HELP WANTED 
Riverside Resort in Richmond 
is looking for someone to clean 
cabins during the resort sea-
son. Looking for enthusiastic 
and energetic cleaners willing 
to work Saturday’s until about 
3 p.m. There are weekday 
shifts as well. Please call 320-
493-9234 and ask for Christina 
for more details or to apply. 
 
_______________mar17-apr21ch

Now Hiring: Full-Time 6th Grade Teacher  
St. Boniface School 

Cold Spring, MN 
 

Saint Boniface School is seeking a caring and dedi-
cated full-time 6th Grade Teacher to join our school 
community. 

 
Qualified candidates should submit a letter of inter-
est, resume, three letters of reference, and a copy of 
their Minnesota teaching license. 
 

   Please send application materials to: 
 
Heather Pfannenstein, Principal 
principal@christcatholic.com 

 
          
 

For more information, visit 
stboniface.com/careers or  

contact Heather Pfannenstein 
at (320) 685-3541

For more information, visit 
stboniface.com/careers or  

contact Heather Pfannenstein 
at (320) 685-3541

Now Hiring: Full-Time 2nd Grade Teacher  
St. Boniface School 

Cold Spring, MN 
 

Saint Boniface School is seeking a caring and dedi-
cated full-time 2nd Grade Teacher to join our school 
community. 

 
Qualified candidates should submit a letter of inter-
est, resume, three letters of reference, and a copy of 
their Minnesota teaching license. 
 

   Please send application materials to: 
 
Heather Pfannenstein, Principal 
principal@christcatholic.com 
 

          
 

 
South 02 degrees 24 minutes 
19 seconds East, along said 
west line of the West Half of 
the Northwest Quarter, 
1000.90 feet, to the point of be-
ginning. 

The request is to rezone 
19.82 +/- acres of woodland 
from Ag-40 to AG. 

All people attending the 
hearing and wishing to address 
the Planning Commission will 
have an opportunity to do so. 
Those not able to be present at 
this meeting should submit 
their opinions in writing to the 
Rockville City Administrator, 
P.O. Box 93, Rockville, MN 
56369 prior to the hearing. 

 
Bobbi Kessel 
City Administrator/Clerk 
 
(Publish March 24, 2026) 

_____________________________ 

Office of the Minnesota 
Secretary of State 

Certificate of  
Assumed Name  

Minnesota Statutes, 
Chapter 333 

 
The filing of an assumed 

name does not provide a user 
with exclusive rights to that 
name. The filing is required for 
consumer protection in order to 
enable customers to be able to 
identify the true owner of a 
business. 

 
ASSUMED NAME:  
WebsiteTracker 
 
PRINCIPAL PLACE OF 
BUSINESS: 
720 W SAINT GERMAIN 

ST 
SAINT CLOUD, MN 56301 
USA 
 
APPLICANT(S): 
Name: 
TrueFunnel, LLC 
 
Address: 
720 W SAINT GERMAIN 

ST 
STE 250 
SAINT CLOUD, MN 56301 
USA 
 
 
If you submit an attach-

ment, it will be incorporated 
into this document. If the at-
tachment conflicts with the in-
formation specifically set forth 
in this document, this docu-
ment supersedes the data ref-
erenced in the attachment. 

 
By typing my name, I, 

the undersigned, certify 
that I am signing this docu-
ment as the person whose 
signature is required, or as 
agent of the person(s) 
whose signature would be 
required who has author-
ized me to sign this docu-
ment on his/her behalf, or 
in both capacities. I further 
certify that I have complet-
ed all required fields, and 
that the information in this 
document is true and cor-
rect and in compliance with 
the applicable chapter of 
Minnesota Statutes. I un-
derstand that by signing 
this document I am subject 
to the penalties of perjury 
as set forth in Section 
609.48 as if I had signed this 
document under oath. 

 
SIGNED BY: 
Gordon Meyer 
 
MAILING ADDRESS: 
None Provided 
  
EMAIL FOR OFFICIAL 

NOTICES: 
gordy@dayta.com 
 

(Pub. March 24 & 31 , 2026) 
___________________________ 

Office of the Minnesota 
Secretary of State 

Certificate of  
Assumed Name  

Minnesota Statutes, 
Chapter 333 

 
The filing of an assumed 

name does not provide a user 
with exclusive rights to that 
name. The filing is required for 
consumer protection in order to 
enable customers to be able to 
identify the true owner of a 
business. 

 
ASSUMED NAME:  
Cabin Fever Outdoors 
 
PRINCIPAL PLACE OF 
BUSINESS: 
28 DIVISION ST 
WAITE PARK, MN 56387 
USA 
 
APPLICANT(S): 
Name: 
Archery Country Inc. 
 
Address: 
28 DIVISION ST 
WAITE PARK, MN 56387 
USA 
 
If you submit an attach-

ment, it will be incorporated 
into this document. If the at-
tachment conflicts with the in-
formation specifically set forth 
in this document, this docu-
ment supersedes the data ref-
erenced in the attachment. 

 
By typing my name, I, 

the undersigned, certify 
that I am signing this docu-
ment as the person whose 
signature is required, or as 
agent of the person(s) 
whose signature would be 
required who has author-
ized me to sign this docu-
ment on his/her behalf, or 
in both capacities. I further 
certify that I have complet-
ed all required fields, and 
that the information in this 
document is true and cor-
rect and in compliance with 
the applicable chapter of 
Minnesota Statutes. I un-
derstand that by signing 
this document I am subject 
to the penalties of perjury 
as set forth in Section 
609.48 as if I had signed this 
document under oath. 

 
SIGNED BY: 
Jennifer Keehr 
 
MAILING ADDRESS: 

28 Division Street 
Waite Park, MN 56387 
  
EMAIL FOR OFFICIAL 

NOTICES: 
jkeehr@willenbring.com 
 

(Pub. March 24 & 31, 2026) 
___________________________ 

Notice of Public Hearing 
Stearns County,  

Board of Adjustment 
Notice is hereby given that 

the Stearns County Board of 
Adjustment, in and for the 
County of Stearns, will conduct 
the following public hearings to 
consider variance applications: 

1. To consider an after the 
fact request from Eric and 
Kathryn Stangler, Albany, 
MN, from the Stearns County 
Land Use and Zoning Ordi-
nance #439, to leave as con-
structed a 4 foot by 46 foot resi-
dential accessory structure 
addition exceeding the max ac-
cessory building area. Affect-
ed Property: Lot 1, Block 1 of 
Farming Acres Plat and part of 
the Southwest 1/4 of the North-
west 1/4, Section 10, T124N 
R31W of Farming Township. 
Property Address: 30536 
223RD AVE, Albany, MN. 

2. To consider a request 
from Suzanne and Daniel 
Geyen, Clearwater, MN, 
from the Stearns County Land 
Use and Zoning Ordinance 
#439, to construct a detached 
accessory structure less than 
200 feet from Long Lake. Af-
fected Property: Lots 3 and 
4, Lumley Addition, Section 8, 
T122N R27W of Lynden Town-
ship. Property Address: 
18573 Dover Road, Clearwa-
ter, MN. 

3. To consider a request 
from Scott Ergen, South 
Haven, MN on behalf of An-
drew and Catherine 
Scardigli, Andover, MN, 
from the Stearns County Land 
Use and Zoning Ordinance 
#439, to construct a screen 
porch addition on an existing 
deck less than 63 feet from the 
centerline of Augusta Road. Af-
fected Property: .44A Part of 
the South ½ of the Northeast ¼ 
of Section 11, T121N, R28W, of 
Fair Haven Township. Prop-
erty Address: 2392 Augusta 
Road, South Haven, MN. 

4. To consider a request 
from Thomas and Patricia 
Bruce, St. Cloud, MN, from 
the Stearns County Land Use 
and Zoning Ordinance #439, to 
construct a residential addition 
on a dwelling that partially or 

wholly within the shore impact 
zone of Big Fish Lake. Affect-
ed Property: Lot 23, 24, & 25 
of Sunset View Plat, Section 
33, T124N R30W, Collegeville 
Township. Property Address: 
27287 Hidden Cove Rd, Cold 
Spring, MN. 

When and where is the 
meeting?  

Date and Time: Thursday, 
April 9, 2026 - 6:00 p.m. 

Location: Stearns County 
Service Center, Room 1104 

3301 County Road 138, 
Waite Park, MN 56387 

How do I participate? 
Public Testimony: If you 

would like to provide public 
testimony, you may do so by 
appearing at the above hear-
ing, you are invited to do so by 
attending said hearing in per-
son or by joining virtually.  To 
participate virtually, please 
contact Brian Krippner at Bri-
an.Krippner@stearnscoun-
tymn.gov, or call 320-656-3613 
by Noon on the Wednesday 
preceding the meeting date.  

Written Testimony: You 
may submit written testimony 
by emailing Brian Krippner at   
Brian.Krippner@stearnscoun-
tymn.gov, by 3 pm on the hear-
ing date. Written testimony 
may also be mailed to the 
Stearns County Environmental 
Services Department, Service 
Center, 3301 County Road 138, 
Waite Park, MN 56387 

Comments on this public 
hearing are not limited to 
those persons receiving copies 
of this notice.  If you know of 
any interested person who for 
any reason has not received a 
copy of this notice, it would be 
appreciated if you would in-
form them of this public hear-
ing. 

Where can I view the ap-
plication?   

Copies of the applications 
can be viewed approximately 
one week prior to the meeting 
at https://stearnscounty.-
civicweb.net/portal/ Action tak-
en on this request will be avail-
able shortly after the meeting 
at the same website location.   

What if the meeting 
changes?  

This meeting is subject to 
change. Please sign up for au-
tomatic updates for this meet-
ing at https://stearnscounty.-
civicweb.net/portal/ Call the 
Department for assistance.  

 
Stearns County Board of 

Adjustment 
Barrier Free Status: This 

meeting will be accessible to 
the handicapped. Attempts will 
be made to accommodate any 
other individual need for spe-
cial services. Please call (320) 
656-3613 early so arrange-
ments can be made. 

 
(Publish March 24, 2026) 

____________________________ 

 
held at Canterbury Park 
Saturday, April 11 and 
Sunday, April 12, 2026.   

Minnesota’s oldest mo-
torized extravaganza will 
highlight more than 100 of 
the area’s finest street rods, 
hot rods, antiques, motor-
cycles and customs, live 
music! Free parking!   

2026 Earthday 1/2 
Marathon April 17th & 
18th! 

The year 2026 marks the 
27th Earthday 1/2 Marathon 
and in that time, the Earth 
Day Run has grown from 
an idea to a first class run-
ning event which attracts 
over 4,500 runners to the 
city of St. Cloud, MN and 
the campus of St. Cloud 
State University. The goal 
is to provide a fun, quality 
event that gives runners 
one of the first opportuni-
ties of the spring to run in 
a half-marathon or other 
event. For more informa-
tion, please visit their web-
site https://activecentral-
mn.org/events/earth-day-run. 

 
Please Continue 
to Support Our 
Businesses!  
It is Greatly  
Appreciated! 

    
Have a Great Week!! If 

You Drink, Please, Don’t 
Drive! Til’ Next Time~ 

Shop Local


